
LOT 726-34-16

SITE AREA: 1.08 ACRES - COMPLIES
ZONING: IL - LIGHT INDUSTRIAL, GATEWAY
FAR: 0.6 ALLOWED

BUILDING HEIGHT: 50' ALLOWED (PLANNING CODE)

SETBACKS: REQUIRED
FRONT: 30'
REAR: 20'

  INTERIOR SIDE: 10'
  GATEWAY: 30' 

NO BUILDING CONSTRUCTION UNDER THIS PERMIT

SOURCE

PARCEL MAP
MORGAN HILL ZONING MAP; 
GATEWAY GUIDELINES
ZONING ORDINANCE, 18.12.050

ZONING ORDINANCE 
& GATEWAY GUIDELINES

LOT 726-34-17

SITE AREA: 2.26 ACRES - COMPLIES
ZONING: IL - LIGHT INDUSTRIAL, GATEWAY
FAR: 0.6 ALLOWED

(28,100 + 3,880 + 16,700 + 1,700) / 
108,827 = 0.46 - COMPLIES

BUILDING HEIGHT: 50' ALLOWED (PLANNING CODE)
PROPOSED: 48' - 8" - COMPLIES

SETBACKS: REQUIRED ACTUAL
FRONT: 30' 52'
REAR: 20' 52'

  INTERIOR SIDE: 10' 29' MIN.
  GATEWAY: 30' LANDSCAPE AT MONTEREY
SETBACKS COMPLY.

PROPOSED USES:
OFFICE - PERMITTED
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT - PERMITTED
MANUFACTURING - LIGHT - PERMITTED

SOURCE

PARCEL MAP
MORGAN HILL ZONING MAP; 
GATEWAY GUIDELINES
ZONING ORDINANCE, 18.12.050

GATEWAY GUIDELINES

ZONING ORDINANCE

LOT 726-34-16

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B, FULLY SPRINKLERED
OCCUPANCY: B
ALLOWABLE STORIES: 3
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 60' (UNDER BUILDING CODE)
ALLOWABLE AREA: 36,000 SF

NO CONSTRUCTION UNDER THIS PERMIT

SOURCE (2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING 
CODE)

TABLE 504.4
TABLE 504.3
TABLE 506.2

LOT 726-34-17

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: III-B, FULLY SPRINKLERED
OCCUPANCY: A-2, B, F-1, S-1, NON-SEPARATED
HEIGHT, STORIES & AREA: USE A-2 (MOST RESTRICTIVE)
ALLOWABLE STORIES: A-2: 3 WITHOUT AREA INCREASE
PROPOSED STORIES: 2 - COMPLIES
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT: 75' (UNDER BUILDING CODE)
PROPOSED HEIGHT: 49' - COMPLIES

506.2.4 MIXED OCCUPANCY-MULTISTORY
Aa=[At+(NS x If)]
Aa=[28,500+(9,500 x 0.725)]
Aa= 35,387 SF PER STORY

If= [F/P-0.25]W/30
If= [1-0.25]29/30
If=0.725
ALL OF BUILDING PEREMETER FRONTS MIN 20' OPEN SPACE
NOT USING AREA INCREASE FACTOR

1ST FLOOR
PER TABLE 506.2
A-2: SM(WITHOUT AREA INCREASE) = 28,500 SF ALLOWED

     PROPOSED 1ST FLOOR AREA = 28,100 SF - COMPLIES

2ND FLOOR
PER TABLE 506.2
A-2: SM(WITHOUT AREA INCREASE) = 28,500 SF ALLOWED
PROPOSED 2ND FLOOR AREA = 16,700 SF - COMPLIES

BUILDING HEIGHT, NUMBER OF STORIES, & AREA COMPLY

SOURCE (2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING 
CODE)

TABLE 508.4
SECTIONS 504, 508.1, 508.3
TABLE 504.4

SECTION 506.2.4: MULTIPLE USE, MULTIPLE 
STORY BUILDINGS; SECTIONS 508.1, 508.3
EQUATION 5-3
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ARCHITECTS

ALL DESIGNS, DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN 
MATERIALS INDICATED HEREIN ARE THE WORK 

AND PROPERTY OF STUDIO G ARCHITECTS. 
THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED, 
REUSED OR DISCLOSED BY ANY METHOD 

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF STUDIO 
G ARCHITECTS. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
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A0.0

COVER SHEET

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

COMMERCIAL OFFICE DEVELOPMENT
480 COCHRANE CIRCLE, MORGAN HILL

A.P.N. 726-34-16 AND 726-34-17

ZONING IL - LIGHT INDUSTRIAL, GATEWAY

CONSTRUCTION TYPE III-B

OCCUPANCY F-1, B, A-2, S-1 NON-SEPARATED

NUMBER OF STORIES 2

FIRE SPRINKLERS YES

SITE AREA PARCEL 726-34-16: 1.08 ACRES
PARCEL 726-34-17: 2.26 ACRES
TOTAL PROJECT AREA: 3.34 ACRES

BUILDING AREA 44,800 SF

PROJECT AREA 3.34 ACRES

APPLICABLE CODES 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE
2019 CALGREEN CODE
* ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL, COUNTY, STATE AND FEDERAL 
  CODES, LAWS AND REGULATIONS.

THIS PROJECT INCLUDES CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW BUILDINGS ON TWO ADJACENT EMPTY SITES, 
WITH ASSOCIATED PARKING AND LANDSCAPE SITE DEVELOPMENT.

PROJECT LOCATION

GENERAL

ARCHITECTURAL

TECHCON CONSTRUCTION, INC.

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS (drawings and/or calculations) ARE DEFINED AS THOSE PORTIONS OF THE DESIGN THAT ARE 
NOT SUBMITTED AT THE TIME OF THE APPLICATION & THAT ARE TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL 
WITHIN  A SPECIFIED PERIOD. DEFERRED OF ANY SUBMITTALS SHALL BE REVIEWED & APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT 
AND/OR ENGINEER OF RECORD PRIOR TO SUBMITTING TO THE CITY FOR REVIEW & APPROVAL. THE DEFERRED 
SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL BE REVIEWED & APPROVED BY THE CITY PRIOR TO FABRICATIONS & INSTALLATIONS OF 
THESE ITEMS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND SUBMIT THE DEFERRED SUBMITTALS FOR REVIEW BY THE 
BUILDING OFFICIAL.

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS REQUIRE DEFERRED REVIEW AND PERMIT BY LOCAL AUTHORIZING JURISDICTIONS:

1. FIRE SPRINKLER & FIRE ALARM
2. GUARDRAILS
3. STOREFRONT/CURTAIN WALL SYSTEMS
4. STEEL STAIRS
5.  ELEVATOR
6. EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM COMMUNICATION SYSTEM
7. UNDERGROUND FIRE SERVICE (UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT)
8. SOLAR PANELS

SUBMITTALS WILL INCLUDE STRUCTURAL CALCULATIONS WHERE REQUIRED BY THE LOCAL AUTHORIZING 
JURISDICTIONS.

CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW EXISTING FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ALL BUILDINGS, FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM MUST 
COMPLY WITH 2019 CBC SECTION 903.3.1.1

"EXTERIOR NON-STRUCTURAL WALL PANELS OR ELEMENTS THAT ARE ATTACHED TO OR ENCLOSED THE STRUCTURE 
SHALL BE DESIGNED TO RESIST THE APPLICABLE WIND AND/OR SEISMIC FORCE PER ASCE 7-10 AND SHALL BE 
DESIGNED TO ACCOMMODATE THE SEISMIC RELATIVE DISPLACEMENTS DEFINED IN ASCE 7-10 SECTION 13.3.2 
AND MOVEMENTS DUE TO TEMPERATURE CHANGES. SUCH ELEMENTS SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY MEANS OF 
POSITIVE AND DIRECT STRUCTURAL SUPPORT OR BY MECHANICAL CONNECTIONS AND FASTENERS IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIREMENT SPECIFIED IN ASCE 7-10 SECTION 13.5.3."

"GLASS IN GLAZED CURTAIN WALLS & STOREFRONTS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
ASCE 7-10 SECTION 13.5.9."

"TRANSVERSE OF OUT-OF-PLANE BENDING OR DEFORMATION OF A COMPONENT OR SYSTEM THAT IS 
SUBJECTED TO FORCE AS DETERMINED IN ASCE 7-10 SECTION 13.5.2 SHALL NOT EXCEED THE DEFLECTION 
CAPABILITY OF THE COMPONENT OR SYSTEM"

A9.5 DETAILS
A9.6 DETAILS
A10.1 SPECIFICATIONS

AS.1 SITE PLAN - ARCHITECTURAL
AS.2 ENLARGED SITE PLANS
AS.3 TRASH ENCLOSURE PLANS
AS.4 SITE DETAILS
AEx.1 1ST FLOOR - EXITING PLAN
AEx.2 MEZZANINE 1 - EXITING PLAN
AEx.3 2ND FLOOR - EXITING PLAN
AEx.4 MEZZANINE 2 - EXITING PLAN
A1.1 1ST FLOOR PLAN
A1.2 MEZZANINE 1 PLAN
A1.3 2ND FLOOR PLAN
A1.4 MEZZANINE 2 PLAN
A1.5 ROOF PLAN
A1.6 1ST FLOOR RCP
A1.7 MEZZANINE 1 RCP
A1.8 2ND FLOOR RCP
A1.9 MEZZANINE 2 RCP
A1.10 2ND FLOOR ROOF DECK DRAINAGE PLAN
A2.1 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A2.2 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A2.3 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A3.1 BUILDING SECTIONS
A3.2 BUILDING SECTIONS
A3.3 BUILDING SECTIONS
A3.4 WALL SECTIONS
A3.5 WALL SECTIONS
A3.6 WALL SECTIONS
A4.1 WALL PLAN DETAILS
A4.2 WALL PLAN DETAILS
A6.1 RESTROOM PLANS
A6.2 RESTROOM ELEVATIONS
A7.1 STAIR PLANS & DETAILS
A7.2 STAIR PLANS & DETAILS
A8.1 DOOR SCHEDULE
A8.2 WINDOW SCHEDULE
A8.3 WINDOW SCHEDULE
A9.1 DETAILS - WALLS
A9.2 DETAILS - OPENINGS
A9.3 DETAILS - OPENINGS
A9.4 DETAILS - RESTROOMS

A0.0 COVER SHEET
A0.1 GENERAL NOTES
A0.2 LEED CHECKLIST
A0.3 TITLE 24
A0.4 BMPs & BLUEPRINT FOR A CLEAN BAY
A0.5 SOLAR READY AREAS
ACG.1 CALGREEN CHECKLIST

HEALTH DEPARTMENT
(NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION)

PRICING PLANS
(NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION)

BUILDING SUBMITTALPLANNING DEPARTMENT
(NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION)

CONTRACTOR:

TECHCON CONSTRUCTION
PAUL SWING
16200 VINEYARD BOULEVARD
SUITE #100
MORGAN HILL, CA 95037
E: pswing@techconcorp.com

ARCHITECT:

STUDIO G ARCHITECTS, INC.
KELLY SIMCOX
TIM BARNES
299 BASSETT ST. SUITE 250
SAN JOSE, CA 95110
P: 408.283.0100x10
E: kelly@studiogarchitectsinc.com
E: tim@studiogarchitectsinc.com

PROJECT DIRECTORY

VICINITY MAP

PROJECT INFORMATIONSCOPE OF WORK

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS

SHEET INDEX

OWNER:

MONUMENT LAND COMPANY LLC
PAUL SWING
16200 VINEYARD BOULEVARD
SUITE #100
MORGAN HILL, CA 95037
E: pswing@techconcorp.com

BUILDING CODE ANALYSIS PLANNING CODE ANALYSIS

NOTE: PLANNING ANALYSIS IS BASED ON THE PROPOSED ADJUSTMENT TO THE 
INTERSECTION AT MONTEREY AND COCHRANE, PER THE CITY ENGINEER.

CIVIL

LANDSCAPE

CIVIL ENGINEER:

MH ENGINEERING, INC.
BILL MCCLINTOCK
16075 VINEYARD BOULEVARD
MORGAN HILL, CA 95037
P: -
E: billm@mhengineering.com

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:

TECHCON CONSTRUCTION
JACKSON DERLER
16200 VINEYARD BLVD. SUITE #100
MORGAN HILL, CA 95037
P: 714.306.4735
E: jderler@techconcorp.com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

ZELTMACHER
RYAN FITZPATRICK
-
-
P:  559.553.0337
E:  ryan.fitzpatrick@zeltmacher.com

PLUMBING
P-0.0 PLUMBING COVER SHEET 
P-0.1 PLUMBING SCHEDULES
P-2.1 PLUMBING FIRST FLOOR PLAN
P-2.2 PLUMBING MEZZANINE 1 FLOOR PLAN
P-2.3 PLUMBING SECOND FLOOR PLAN
P-2.4 PLUMBING MEZZANINE 2 FLOOR PLAN
P-2.5 PLUMBING ROOF PLAN
P-6.1 PLUMBING ISO & DIAGRAM
P-6.2 PLUMBING ISO & DIAGRAM 
P-8.1 PLUMBING DETAILS

MECHANICAL

ELECTRICAL

STRUCTURAL

E1.0 SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS
E1.1 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
E1.2 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
E1.3 INDOOR TITLE 24
E1.4 OUTDOOR TITLE - 24
E1.5 TITLE 24 ELECTRICAL POWER
E2.0 SITE PLAN
E2.1 PARTIAL SITE LIGHTING PLAN
E2.2 PARTIAL SITE LIGHTING PLAN
E2.3 ELECTRICAL ROOMS
E2.4 PHOTOMETRIC PLAN
E3.0 SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM MSB1
E3.1 SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM MSB2
E3.2 ELECTRICAL DETAILS
E3.3 PANEL BOARD SCHEDULE
E4.0 1ST FLOOR BUILDING PLAN
E4.1 2ND FLOOR BUILDING PLAN
E4.2 1ST FLOOR MEZZANINE PLAN
E4.3 2ND FLOOR MEZZANINE PLAN
E4.3R ROOF PLAN
E4.4 1ST FLOOR PARTIAL PLANS
E4.5 2ND FLOOR PARTIAL PLANS
E5.0 BUILDING FLOOR PLAN
E6.0 ELECTRICAL DETAILS
E6.1 ELECTRICAL DETAILS
E6.2 ELECTRICAL DETAILS

M-0.0    MECHANICAL COVER SHEET
M-0.1 MECHANICAL TITLE 24
M-0.2 MECHANICAL TITLE 24
M-2.1      FIRST FLOOR PLAN                      
M-2.2 MEZZANINE 1 FLOOR PLAN                       
M-2.3   SECOND FLOOR PLAN
M-2.4  MEZZANINE 2 FLOOR PLAN
M-2.5 ROOF PLAN 
M-8.1  SCHEDULE AND DETAILS

L0.1 COVER SHEET
L0.2 TREE INVENTORY PLN
L1.0 OVERALL SITE PLAN
L1.1 - L1.2 CONSTRUCTION PLAN
L1.3 - L1.4 CONSTRUCTION PLAN ENLARGEMENTS
L2.1 - L2.11   CONSTRUCTION DETAILS
L2.12 CONSTRUCTION NOTES & MATERIALS LIST
L2.13 LIGHTING CUTSHEETS
L3.1 - L3.2 IRRIGATION PLAN
L3.3 - L3.4 IRRIGATION PLAN ENLARGEMENTS
L3.5   IRRIGATION LEGEND AND NOTES
L3.6      IRRIGATION NOTES
L3.7      IRRIGATION DETAILS
L4.1 - L4.2 PLANTING PLAN
L4.3 - L4.4 PLANTING PLAN ENLARGEMENTS
L4.5 PLANTING LEGEND AND NOTES
L4.6 PLANTING DETAILS
L5.1 - L5.5 LANDSCAPE SPECIFICATIONS

C1 COVER SHEET
C2 LEGEND-GRADING NOTES & DETAILS
C3 TOPO/DEMO PLAN
C4 SITE GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
C5 GRADING CROSS SECTIONS
C6 SITE UTILITY PLAN
SMP STORM WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN
ECP1 EROSION CONTROL - WPCD
ECP2 EROSION CONTROL - WPCD DETAILS

MECHANICAL  ENGINEER:

XYZ MEKANICAL
EHAB OMAR
-
-
P: 415.676.8576
E: ehab.h.omar@gmail.com

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:

FEHR ENGINEERING CO. INC.
TOM PINKERTON
9057 SOQUEL DRIVE, BLDG B, SUITE G
APTOS, CA 95003
P: 831.786.0373
E: tom@fehrengineering.com

S0.10 SHEET SPECIFIATIONS
S0.11 SHEET SPECIFICATIONS
S0.20 TYPICAL DETAILS
S0.21 TYPICAL DETAILS
S0.22 TYPICAL DETAILS
S0.23 TYPICAL DETAILS
S0.24 TYPICAL DETAILS
S0.30 LOADING DIAGRAMS
S1.00 SCHEDULES
S1.10 FOUNDATION PLAN
S1.11 SLAB PLAN
S1.20 1ST MEZZANINE FRAMING PLAN
S1.30 2ND FLOOR & LOW ROOF FRAMING PLAN
S1.31 2ND FLOOR SLAB PLAN
S1.40 2ND MEZZANINE FRAMING PLAN
S1.50 HIGH ROOF FRAMING PLAN
S2.10 BRACE FRAME ELEVATIONS
S2.11 BRACE FRAME ELEVATIONS
S2.20 BRACE FRAME ELEVATIONS
S2.30 CONCRETE PANEL ELEVATIONS
S2.31 CONCRETE PANEL ELEVATIONS
S5.10 FOUNDATION DETAILS
S5.11 FOUNDATION DETAILS
S5.20 FRAMING DETAILS
S5.21 FRAMING DETAILS
S5.22 FRAMING DETAILS
S5.25 BRACE FRAME DETAILS

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
8/14/2019 PLANNING SUBMITTAL
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL

1

1

ARCHITECTURAL

1

NOTE:
THE PROPERTY LINES CANNOT BE RELOCATED UNTIL THE STREET INTERSECTION WORK IS COMPLETED. 
SHOULD ALL OTHER DEPARTMENTS AGREE TO APPROVE THE BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION WITH THE 
CURRENT PROPERTY LINES, THE APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THEY UNDERSTAND THE BUILDING PERMIT 
CANNOT BE FINALIZED UNTIL THE PROPOSED PROPERTY LINES ARE LEGALLY RECORDED THIS WOULD ALSO 
PROHIBIT OCCUPANCY OF THIS BUILDING UNDER FUTURE TENANT IMPROVEMENT PERMITS.

1

SITE - STRUCTURAL
SS1.0 TITLE SHEET
SS2.0 TRASH ENCLOSURE
SS8.0 DETAILS

1



A. REFER TO SITE PLAN SHEETS FOR SITE ACCESS COMPLIANCE - PATH OF TRAVEL DOCUMENTATION.
B. REFER TO ENLARGED RESTROOM PLANS FOR ACCESS COMPLIANCE IN RESTROOMS.
C. ALL CARD READER AND BADGE READER DEVICES SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC 1010.1.9.8
D. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY (E) DOOR HARDWARE & FRAMING DEVICE FOR OPERABLE CONDITION, & REPLACE WITH NEW AS 

REQUIRED. NOTIFY THE LANDLORD & TENANT OF ANY DAMAGED HARDWARE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
E. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM CONDITION. IF ONE DOES NOT EXIT, PROVIDE MINIMUM FIRE ALARM & 

SPRINKLER DESIGN SYSTEM PER CBC 2016, SECTION 907.2.2. FIRE ALARM & SPRINKLER DESIGN SHALL BE PREPARED & SUBMITTED 
FOR CITY APPROVAL BY LICENSED FIRE CONSULTANT UNDER SEPARATE COVER.

F. EGRESS PLAN AND PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNTS ARE BASED ON AN OFFICE OCCUPANT LOAD THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING. FUTURE 
TENANT IMPROVEMENTS MAY BE REQUIRED TO MODIFY EXITS AND PROVIDE ADDITIONAL PLUMBING FIXTURES DEPENDING ON NEW 
OCCUPANT LOAD.

G. FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATIONS TO BE VERIFIED AND COORDINATED WITH THE FIRE DEPARTMENT. 
H. PROVIDE INTERNATIONAL ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL AT ENTRY OF BUILDING.
I. PROVIDE PANIC HARDWARE ON ALL EXIT DOORS ON EGRESS PATH OF TRAVEL.
J. SEE EXIT DOOR WIDTH REQUIREMENTS AND TACTILE EXIT SIGN DETAILS ON EXITING SHEETS "AEx".

A. ALL GYP. BD. PARTITIONS SHALL BE TAPED AND SANDED SMOOTH TO A LEVEL 4 FINISH U.O.N. CONTRACTOR SHALL PATCH AND 
REPAIR SURFACES TO MATCH ADJACENT OR ADJOINING SURFACES WHEREVER REQUIRED. THESE SURFACES SHALL BE ALIGNED AND 
SANDED SMOOTH. ALL WORK SHALL BE ERECTED AND INSTALLED PLUMB, LEVEL, SQUARE AND TRUE, AND IN PROPER ALIGNMENT. 

B. ALL PARTITIONS ARE DIMENSIONED FROM FINISH FACE TO FINISH FACE, U.O.N. ALL CLEAR DIMENSIONS ARE NOT ADJUSTABLE 
WITHOUT ARCHITECTS APPROVAL. 

C. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP. BD. IN BATHROOMS AS NOTED. SHOWER AREAS EXPOSED TO GREATER 
CONCENTRATIONS OF MOISTURE TO RECEIVE TILE BACKER BOARD.

D. EXISTING FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO REMAIN. PROTECT AND MAINTAIN DURING CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR'S PRICING SHALL 
INCLUDE MODIFYING THE EXISTING FIRE SPRINKLER AND FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS AS REQUIRED FOR NEW PLAN LAYOUT AND CODE 
REVISIONS INCLUDING ADA. CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DRAWINGS, SUBMITTAL, AND APPROVAL OF ANY FIRE 
SPRINKLER AND FIRE ALARM WORK AS A DEFERRED SUBMITTAL.

E. FINISH FACES SHALL ALIGN AT JUNCTION OF NEW AND EXISTING CONSTRUCTION U.O.N.
F. LIGHTING/SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC SECTION 1011.
G. MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING RATED CONSTRUCTION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON PLANS. PATCH AND REPAIR AS REQUIRED TO INSURE 

INTEGRITY OF EXISTING FIRE RATINGS.
H. PATCH AND REPAIR ALL AREAS THAT ARE AFFECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION.
I. PENETRATIONS OF FIRE-RATED CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT UL STANDARDS.
J. PRESERVE AND MAINTAIN EXITS THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION.
K. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ESTABLISH THE LOCATION OF ALL NEW WALLS IN THE FIELD ON THE FLOOR, EITHER WITH CHALK 

LINES OR TAPE AS APPROPRIATE. THEN GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ARRANGE A WALK OF THE ENTIRE PROJECT AREA WITH THE 
OWNER AND ARCHITECT TO CONFIRM THAT THE SIZE, SHAPE, AND PLACEMENT OF ALL ROOMS RECEIVES OWNER APPROVAL PRIOR 
TO FRAMING ANY NEW WALLS. IF THE OWNER REQUESTS ANY CHANGE, GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT 
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH SUCH CHANGE.

L. UPON COMPLETION OF PARTITION LAYOUT, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND VERIFICATION OF 
LAYOUT PRIOR TO PARTITION INSTALLATION.

M. VERIFY POSITIONS OF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS TO BE LOCATED WITHIN NEW WALL CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTAIN INTERIOR 
CLEARANCES OF ROOMS. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF DISCREPANCIES. 

N. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION OF ALL BEARING WALLS. 

A. ALIGN FINISHED FACE TO FINISHED FACE AS NOTED.
B. ALL DOORS ADJACENT TO WALLS ARE GIVEN AS 4" FROM FACE OF JAMB TO FACE OF FINISH OF ADJACENT WALL, TYPICAL U.O.N.
C. ALL WALL DIMENSIONS TO FINISHED FACE U.O.N.
D. CURTAIN WALL DIMENSIONS TO OUTSIDE FACE OF FRAME U.O.N.
E. DOOR FINISHED OPENING 5" FROM FINISHED SURFACE OF WALL TYP.
F. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW WALL LAYOUT WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION.
G. RAILING DIMENSIONS TO CENTER OF RAILING U.O.N.
H. SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS FOR WINDOW MULLION DIMENSIONS.
I. WINDOW DIMENSIONS TO OUTSIDE EDGE OF FRAME U.O.N.

A. ALL CEILING FIXTURES AND WIRING FOR LIGHT FIXTURES, EXIT SIGNS, OR OTHER ELECTRICAL DEVICES SHALL BE U.L. APPROVED, 
THERMALLY PROTECTED, AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN CONDUIT OR OTHER WIRING METHOD APPROVED BY THE BUILDING 
DEPARTMENT.

B. ALL LIGHT FIXTURES AND HVAC REGISTERS SHALL BE LOCATED ON CEILING GRID U.O.N. ALL CEILING FIXTURES INCLUDING ALL 
DOWNLIGHTS & SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE CENTERED ON PANEL OR TILE, TYPICAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

C. ALL LIGHTS & CEILING MOUNTED DEVICES SHALL BE CENTERED WITHIN VISUAL SIZE OF CEILING TILE, OR 1/2 OF TILE SIZE, U.O.N.
D. LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL BE OF PoE & KELVIN TUNABLE TO TIE TO EXISTING SYSTEM.
E. ALL NEW EXTERIOR LIGHTS SHALL BE DAMP LABEL TYPE, TYPICAL.
F. ALL LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENT CAL-GREEN & TITLE-24 REQUIREMENTS.
G. ALL NEW GYP. BD. CEILINGS & SOFFITS SHALL BE SMOOTH FINISH, MATCH LEVEL OF EXISTING.  EXISTING SOFFITS TO REMAIN SHALL 

BE FINISHES TO SMOOTH LEVEL 4 AS WELL.
H. ALL SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS, AND OTHER WALL-MOUNTED CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE MOUNTED AT 48" ABOVE UNFINISHED 

FLOOR TO TOP OF BOX U.O.N.  
I. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ANY MISSING ESCUTCHEONS AT SPRINKLER HEADS.
J. EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED PER 2016 CBC SEC. 1006.  NO SURFACE MOUNTED EMERGENCY LIGHTING FIXTURES 

WILL BE ACCEPTED.  PROVIDE LOW-LEVEL EXIT SIGNS AND PATHWAY MARKING, WHERE REQUIRED BY 2016 CBC. SEC. 1011.6 FOR 
"A" OCCUPANCIES.

K. EXIT SIGNS ARE NORMALLY ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES AND PROVIDED WITH AN EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM FROM STORAGE 
BATTERIES, UNIT EQUIPMENT, OR AN ON-SITE GENERATOR SET TO INSURE CONTINUED ILLUMINATION FOR AT LEAST 90 MINUTES IN 
CASE OF PRIMARY POWER LOSS.

L. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE WALL MOUNTED WHERE ADJACENT TO WALL & PENDANT MOUNTED ALL OTHER LOCATIONS. PENDANT MOUNT 
TYPE SHALL BE STEM TYPE, LENGTH VARIES, AND PROVIDE PROPER SEISMIC BRACING AS REQ'D. LOCATIONS SHALL BE FIELD 
COORDINATED PRIOR TO INSTALL.

M. HORNS AND STROBES SHALL BE PROVIDED THROUGHOUT AREA OF WORK AS REQUIRED TO MEET TITLE 24 REQUIREMENTS.  
LAYOUT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO SGA FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

N. LIGHT FIXTURES AND SWITCHING SHALL CONFORM TO TITLE 24 REQUIREMENTS.  DOUBLE SWITCH EACH FIXTURE SEPARATELY, 
ADDITIONALLY, LIGHT FIXTURES IN AREA OF WORK WITHIN 15'-0" OF EXTERIOR GLASS SHALL BE DOUBLE SWITCHED SEPARATELY PER 
CODE REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE A CONSISTENT LAMP COLOR TEMPERATURE THROUGHOUT THE SPACE.  MATCH EXISTING BUILDING 
STANDARD LAMP U.O.N.

O. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF ANY CONFLICTS WITH THE SUSPENDED CEILING GRID SYSTEM, HVAC, OR SPRINKLER FIXTURES PRIOR TO 
INSTALLATION. ALL FIXTURE RELOCATION IS SUBJECT TO SGA APPROVAL. 

P. OPEN TO STRUCTURE CEILING SHALL BE CLEANED OF DEBRIS, CAP ALL UNUSED CONDUIT, WIRE, PIPE & DUCT AND PREP TO RECEIVE 
NEW PAINT FINISH.

Q. PATCH AND REPAIR ALL AREAS THAT ARE AFFECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION.
R. PROVIDE CEILING ACCESS PANELS AS REQUIRED FOR CODE COMPLIANCY AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL SYSTEMS ABOVE CEILING.  

CONTRACTOR TO ATTEMPT TO PROVIDE MULTIPLE POINTS OF ACCESS THROUGH ONE PANEL WHEN LAYING OUT UTILITIES ABOVE 
CEILING. PRIOR TO INSTALLATION, CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW IN FIELD WITH ARCHITECT AND OWNER THE LOCATIONS OF ALL PANELS. 
CEILING ACCESS PANELS TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH CEILING FINISH.

S. REFER TO MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION. 
T. REWORK EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE SWITCH LOCATIONS, HVAC DIFFUSER LOCATIONS, FIRE SPRINKLER LAYOUT AND THERMOSTAT 

LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED FOR NEW LOBBY LAYOUT.  
U. SUBMITTALS AND SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL LIGHT FIXTURES ARE REQUIRED FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO PURCHASE OF 

MATERIALS/FIXTURES.
V. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD-VERIFY EXISTING ROOF INSULATION, AND PROVIDE AN ALLOWANCE TO REPLACE MISSING 

OR DEFICIENT AREAS AS REQUIRED BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT.
W. THIS DRAWING IS FOR LAYOUT PURPOSES ONLY. ENGINEERING OF SWITCHING AND CIRCUITRY SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE 

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES AND REGULATIONS FOR BUILDING LIFE SAFETY, 
EMERGENCY, EGRESS AND NIGHT LIGHTS. SEE ELECTRICAL NOTES.

A. ADHESIVES, SEALANTS & CAULKS. ADHESIVES, SEALANTS & CAULKS USED ON THE PROJECT SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF 
THE STANDARDS LISTED IN CGC 5.504.4.1

B. ALL AREAS TO RECEIVE PATCH & REPAIR SHALL MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES, TYPICAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
C. ALL EXISTING PAINTED SURFACES SHALL RECEIVE NEW PAINT, U.O.N.
D. ALL FINISH MATERIALS, PAINTS, AND CARPETS TO COMPLY WITH CURRENT CALGREEN.
E. ALL FINISHES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
F. ALL FINISHES AND FLOORING FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH 2016 CALGREEN, VOC REQUIREMENTS PER TABLE 5.504.4.1.
G. ALL FINISHES SHOWN IN ELEVATION - ASSUME WRAP BACK TO NEXT PARTNER SURFACE. ALIGN JOINT/ GROUT/ CONTROL LINES 

AROUND CORNER. REVIEW ALL TRANSITIONS WITH ARCHITECT. 
H. ALL FLOORING SHALL CONTINUE UNDER TOEKICKS AND COUNTERTOP OVERHANGS OF ALL CASEWORK, TYPICAL THROUGHOUT.
I. ALL PAINTED SURFACES SHALL RECEIVE (2) COATS OVER PRIMER, TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
J. ALL WALL AND CEILING INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENT OF CHAPTER 8 OF THE CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE. 

DECORATIVE MATERIALS SHALL BE FIRE RETARDANT.
K. ALL WALLS SHALL BE MIN LEVEL4 SMOOTH FINISH & PAINT P1, U.O.N. PROTECT ALL (E) FLOOR FINISHES TO REMAIN WITH MASONITE 

DURING CONSTRUCTION.
L. ALL WALLS WITH/FOR GRAPHICS, WRITABLE FINISH, AND WRITABLE WALL COVERINGS SHALL BE MINIMUM LEVEL 5 SMOOTH FINISH, 

FREE OF WALL DEVICES, UON.
M. ALL WALLS WITH DECORATIVE MATERIALS & FINISHES SHALL BE FREE OF WALL DEVICES, UON.
N. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE (3) 4'x4' WALL SAMPLE BRUSH-OUTS OF PAINT COLOR FOR ARCHITECT'S AND TENANT'S REVIEW PRIOR 

TO PURCHASE OF PAINT.  ASSUME (2) ROUNDS OF REVISIONS TO COLOR.
O. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT ALL SAMPLES FOR ARCHITECTS REVIEW WITH OWNER. ASSUME (2) REVISIONS TO PAINT COLOR AFTER 

REVIEW IN FIELD. ASSUME (1) POTENTIAL REVISION TO BE BACK PAINTED GLASS AND CUSTOMED METAL COLORS.
P. SAMPLES: PROVIDE 12" X 12" SQ. OFFICE SAMPLES AND MIN 4'x4' BRUSH-OUT ON BUILDING FOR FINAL APPROVAL. NO PAINTING TO 

PROCEED WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL OF PAINT COLOR BY ARCHITECT. PAINT ALL EXTERIOR WALLS.
Q. CARPET SYSTEMS: ALL CARPET INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING INTERIOR SHALL MEET THE TESTING & PRODUCT REQUIREMENTS OF ONE 

OF THE STANDARDS LISTED IN SECTION 5.504.4.4.
R. COMPOSITE WOOD PRODUCTS: HARDWOOD, PLYWOOD, PARTICLEBOARD & MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD COMPOSITE WOOD 

PRODUCTS USED ON THE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR FORMALDEHYDE AS 
SPECIFIED IN TABLE 5.504.4.5.

S. FINISH MATERIAL POLLUTANT CONTROL: FINISH MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS 5.504.4.1 THROUGH 5.504.4.4
T. PAINTS AND COATING: ARCHITECTURAL PAINTS AND COATINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE 5.504.4.3 UNLESS MORE STRINGENT 

LOCAL LIMITS APPLY. VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THIS SECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE REQUEST OF THE ENFORCING 
AGENCY.

U. PROVIDE 10% OVERAGE OF ALL FINISHES FOR TENANT.

A.B. ANCHOR BOLT
A.C. ASPHALT CONCRETE
A/C AIR CONDITIONING
A.F.F. ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
A.T. ACOUSTIC TILE
ADJ. ADJUSTABLE
A.F.S. AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER
ALUM. ALUMINUM
∠ ANGLE
ANOD. ANODIZED
APPROX. APPROXIMATELY
ARCH. ARCHITECTURAL
ASPH. ASPHALT
@ AT

BD. BOARD
BLDG. BUILDING
BLKG. BLOCKING
BM. BEAM
B.O.J. BOTTOM OF JOISTS
BOT. BOTTOM
B.U. BUILT-UP

CAB. CABINET
CAD. PL. CADMIUM PLATED
C.B. CATCH BASIN (SITE)
C.B. CHALKBOARD 
C.D. CUP DISPENSER
CEM. CEMENT
CER. CERAMIC
C.G. CORNER GUARD

CHANNEL
C.I. CAST IRON
C.J. CONSTRUCTION JOINT
C  or  C.L. CENTER LINE
CLR. CLEAR
CLG. CEILING
C.M.U. CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
C.O. CLEANOUT
COL. COLUMN
COMP. COMPOSITION
CONC. CONCRETE
CONN. CONNECTION
CONT. CONTINUOUS
CONTR. CONTRACTOR
C.O.T.G. CLEAN OUT TO GRADE
CTSK. COUNTERSUNK
C.W. COLD WATER

DET. DETAIL
D.F. DOUGLAS FIR
D.F. DRINKING FOUNTAIN
DIA. DIAMETER
DIM. DIMENSION
DN. DOWN

DR. DOOR
D.S. DOWNSPOUT
DWGS. DRAWINGS

EA. EACH
E.J. EXPANSION JOINT
ELECT. ELECTRICAL
ELEV. ELEVATION
ENAM. ENAMEL
ENCL. ENCLOSURE
E.P.B. ELECTRIC PANEL  BOARD
EQ. EQUAL
EQUIP. EQUIPMENT
E.W.C. ELECTRIC WATER COOLER
E.W.H. ELECTRIC WATER HEATER
EXH. EXHAUST
EXIST. or (E)  EXISTING
EXT. EXTERIOR

F.A. FIRE ALARM
F.B. FLAT BAR
FBRGL. FIBERGLASS
F.D. FLOOR DRAIN
FDN. FOUNDATION
F.E. FIRE EXTINGUISHER
F.E.C. FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
F.H. FIRE HYDRANT OR FLAT HEAD
F.H.C. FIRE HOSE CABINET
FIN. FINISH
FLR. FLOOR
F.O. FINISHED OPENING or FACE OF
F.O.C. FACE OF CONCRETE
F.O.F. FACE OF FINISH
F.O.M. FACE OF MASONRY
F.O.S. FACE OF STUD
F.S. FLOOR SINK
FTG. FOOTING
F.R.P. FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC

GA. GAUGE
GALV. GALVANIZE(D)
G.I. GALVANIZED IRON
GL. GLASS
GRD. GROUND or GRADE
G.S.F. GROSS SQUARE FEET
G.V. GATE VALVE
G.V.C.B. GATE VALVE IN CONCRETE BOX
GYP. GYPSUM

HDR. HEADER
HDWD. HARDWOOD
HDWR. HARDWARE
H.M. HOLLOW METAL
HORIZ. HORIZONTAL
H.P. HIGH POINT

HR. HOUR
H.R.C. HOSE REEL CABINET
H.S.B. HIGH STRENGTH BOLT
HT. HEIGHT
H.T.D. HANDICAP TOWEL DISPENSER
HTG. HEATING
H.W. HOT WATER
H.W.D. HOT WATER DISPENSER

I.D. INSIDE DIAMETER
INV. INVERT
INSUL. INSULATION
INT. INTERIOR

JAN. JANITOR
J.B. JUNCTION BOX
JT. JOINT

KIT. KITCHEN
K.O. KNOCK-OUT
K.P. KICK PLATE

LAM. LAMINATE 
LAV. LAVATORY
LKR. LOCKER
L.P. LOW POINT
L.S.D. LIQUID SOAP DISPENSER
LT. LIGHT

MAT. MATERIAL
MAX. MAXIMUM
M.B. MACHINE BOLT
MECH. MECHANICAL
MEMB. MEMBRANE
MFR. MANUFACTURER
M.H. MANHOLE
MIN. MINIMUM
MISC. MISCELLANEOUS
M.O. MASONRY OPENING
M.S. MACHINE SCREW
MTD. MOUNTED
MTL. METAL
MUL. MULLION

N.I.C. NOT IN CONTRACT
NO. NUMBER
N.S.F. NET SQUARE FEET
N.T.S. NOT TO SCALE

O.C. ON CENTER
O.D. OUTSIDE DIAMETER
O.D. OVERFLOW DRAIN
OFF. OFFICE
O.H. OVERHEAD
OPNG. OPENING

OPP. OPPOSITE

P.B. PANIC BAR
P.D.F. POWDER DRIVEN FASTENER
P.H. PHILLIPS HEAD
P  or PL. PLATE
P/L PROPERTY LINE
PLAS. PLASTER
P.LAM. PLASTIC LAMINATE
PLYWD. PLYWOOD
PNL. PANEL
POL. POLISHED
PORC. PORCELAIN
POL. POLISHED
PR. PAIR
P.S.D. POWDER SOAP DISPENSER
PT. POINT
P.T.D. PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER
PTN. PARTITION
P.V.C. POLY VINYL CHLORIDE

QT. QUARRY TILE

R. RISERS
R.A. RETURN AIR
RAD. RADIUS
R.C.P. REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE
RD. ROUND
R.D. ROOF DRAIN
REC. RECESSED
REF. REFERENCE
REINF. REINFORCED
REQ. REQUIRED
RESIL. RESILIENT
R.H. ROUND HEAD or ROBE HOOK
RM. ROOM
RO. ROUGH 
R.O. ROUGH OPENING
R/W RIGHT OF WAY
RWD. REDWOOD
R.W.L. RAIN WATER LEADER

S.C. SOLID CORE
S.C.D. SEAT COVER DISPENSER or

SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
S.D. STORM DRAIN or 

SOAP DISPENSER
SEC. SECTION
S.E.D. SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
S.F. SQUARE FOOT/FEET
SQ.FT. SQUARE FOOT/FEET
SHT. SHEET
SHTHG. SHEATHING
SHLV. SHELF/SHELVES
SIM. SIMILAR

SK. SINK or SKETCH
S.M. SHEET METAL
S.M.D. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
S.M.S. SHEET METAL SCREW
S.N.D. SANITARY NAPIKIN DISPOSAL
S.N.V. SANITARY NAPKIN VENDOR
S.O.V. SHUT OFF VALVE
S.P.D. SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS
SPECS. SPECIFICATIONS
SQ. SQUARE
S.S. SERVICE SINK or STAINLESS STEEL
S.S.D. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
S.ST. STAINLESS STEEL
STD. STANDARD
STL. STEEL
STN. STAIN
STOR. STORAGE
STRUCT. STRUCTURAL
SUSP. SUSPENDED

T & B TOP AND BOTTOM
T.B. TOWEL BAR
TEL. TELEPHONE
T & G TONGUE AND GROOVE
T.O. TOP OF 
T.O.S. TOP OF SLAB
T.O.W. TOP OF WALL
T.P.D. TOILET PAPER DISPENSER
TRD. TREAD
TYP. TYPICAL

U.L. UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY
UNF. UNFINISHED
U.O.N. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
UR. URINAL

V.C.P. VITREOUS CLAY PIPE
V.C.T. VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
VERT. VERTICAL
VEST. VESTIBULE
V.G.D.F. VERTICAL GRAIN DOUGLAS FIR
V.W.C. VINYL WALL COVERING

W/ WITH
W.C. WATER CLOSET
WD. WOOD
W.H. WATER HEATER
WNSCT. WAINSCOT
W.P. WATERPROOF or WORK POINT
W.R. WASTE RECEPTACLE or

WATER RESISTANT
W.S. WEATHER STRIPPING
W.W.F. WELDED WIRE FABRIC
W.W.M. WOVEN WIRE MESH

A. ALL WALLS SHALL BE PREPPED FOR LEVEL 4 SMOOTH FINISH AND RECEIVE NEW PAINT, P1 U.O.N.
B. COORDINATE CEILING MECHANICAL VENT LOCATIONS WITH MECHANICAL DRAWINGS & ELECTRICAL. PRIOR TO INSTALLATION, 

LOCATIONS ARE TO BE REVIEWED IN FIELD WITH ARCHITECT AND OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
C. PROVIDE CEILING ACCESS PANELS AS REQUIRED FOR CODE COMPLIANCY AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL SYSTEMS ABOVE CEILING.  

CONTRACTOR TO ATTEMPT TO PROVIDE MULTIPLE POINTS OF ACCESS THROUGH ONE PANEL WHEN LAYING OUT UTILITIES ABOVE 
CEILING. PRIOR TO INSTALLATION, CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW IN FIELD WITH ARCHITECT AND OWNER THE LOCATIONS OF ALL PANELS. 
CEILING ACCESS PANELS TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH CEILING FINISH.

D. PROVIDE WALL ACCESS PANELS AS REQUIRED FOR CODE COMPLIANCE AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL SYSTEMS IN WALLS.  
CONTRACTOR TO LIMIT THE NUMBER OF PANELS.  LOCATION TO BE UNDER SINK AND WITHIN TOILET PARTITION AREAS.  PRIOR TO 
INSTALLATION, CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW IN FIELD WITH ARCHITECT AND OWNER THE LOCATIONS OF ALL PANELS.  WALL PANELS ARE 
TO BE #4 BRUSHED STAINLESS STEEL, U.O.N.
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GENERAL NOTES

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

1. THESE GENERAL NOTES SHALL APPLY TO ALL WORK AND ALL DRAWINGS IN THIS SET AND SHALL EXTEND TO ANY CHANGES, EXTRAS, 
OR ADDITIONS AGREED TO DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK.

2. BIDDERS ARE INSTRUCTED TO VISIT AND INSPECT THE PREMISES PRIOR TO SUBMITTING THEIR PROPOSALS, AND TO FAMILIARIZE 
THEMSELVES WITH THE CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH THE WORK WILL BE PERFORMED.  NO SUBSEQUENT EXTRAS OR ADDITIONS WILL 
BE ALLOWED ON ANY CLAIM FOR LACK OF KNOWLEDGE OF CONDITIONS OR CIRCUMSTANCES ABOUT WHICH THE BIDDER COULD 
HAVE INFORMED HIMSELF.  APPOINTMENTS SHALL BE ARRANGED THROUGH THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

3. BIDDERS SHALL MAKE KNOWN TO THE ARCHITECT ANY LIMITATIONS, EXCLUSIONS, OR MODIFICATIONS TO THE PROJECT DURING 
BIDDING PHASE OF THE PROJECT.  UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED THEY WILL BE PRESUMED TO BE INCLUDED IN THE BID.  NO 
SUBSEQUENT EXTRAS OF ADDITIONS WILL BE ALLOWED FOR LIMITATION, EXCLUSIONS OR MODIFICATIONS NOT NOTED BY BIDDER.

4. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY ALL FEES AND SECURE ALL REQUIRED PERMITS FOR THE WORK INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS.

5. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY AND COMPLETELY RESPONSIBLE FOR CONDITIONS OF THE PREMISES ON WHICH THE 
WORK IS PERFORMED, AS WELL AS FOR SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS AND PROPERTY ON THE SITE DURING PERFORMANCE OF HIS/HER 
CONTRACT.  THESE REQUIREMENTS SHALL NOT BE LIMITED TO NORMAL WORKING HOURS, BUT SHALL APPLY CONTINUOUSLY ALL 
HOURS OF THE DAY (24 HOURS) AND ALL CALENDAR DAYS OF THE WEEK (7 DAYS).

6. THERE SHALL BE NO SUBSTITUTION OF MATERIALS WHERE A MANUFACTURER IS SPECIFIED.  WHERE THE TERM "OR APPROVED 
EQUAL" IS USED, THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER SHALL DETERMINE THE EQUALITY BASED UPON THE INFORMATION SUBMITTED BY THE 
CONTRACTOR.  INFORMATION MUST BE PROVIDED FROM A MANUFACTURER AND MUST INCLUDE A SIDE-BY-SIDE COMPARISON OF 
EACH PRODUCT IDENTIFYING THE CRITICAL COMPONENTS FOR COMPARISON (STRUCTURAL, SYSTEM COMPONENTS AND DETAILS, 
FIRE/LIFE/SAFETY, COLOR OPTIONS, MATERIALS, LEED, WARRANTY, ETC.). 

7. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW ALL PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, AND VERIFY ALL GOVERNING DIMENSIONS AT THE 
BUILDING PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE WORK.  HE/SHE SHALL EXAMINE ALL ADJOINING WORK AND/OR AREAS UPON WHICH 
THE PERFORMANCE OF THEIR WORK IS IN ANY WAY DEPENDENT.  ANY VARIATIONS OR DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED WITH ALL 
DUE EXPEDIENCY TO THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER PRIOR TO THE FABRICATION OR ERECTION OF THE WORK IN QUESTION.

8. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DISTRIBUTION OF DRAWINGS TO ALL TRADES UNDER HIS 
JURISDICTION.  AFTER EXECUTION OF THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT, THE AWARDED GENERAL CONTRACTOR WILL RECEIVE ONE 
COMPLETE SET OF DOCUMENTS AS "ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION".

9. ANY INFORMATION REQUIRED BY THE CONTRACTORS THAT IS NOT SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, OR OTHER 
DOCUMENTS SHALL BE REQUESTED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR FROM THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO BID OR PRIOR TO 
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

10. NO PORTION OF WORK REQUIRING A SHOP DRAWING OR SAMPLE REVIEW SHALL COMMENCE PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL BY CONTRACTOR 
AND REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY OWNER AND ARCHITECT.

11. SHOULD THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR BY THEIR OWN FAULT FAIL TO ADHERE TO THE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE, HE/SHE SHALL (AT 
THE DISCRETION OF THE OWNER) PERFORM WORK ON PREMIUM TIME TO CONFORM WITH THE SCHEDULE.  ANY EXPENSES 
ATTRIBUTED TO SUCH WORK SHALL BE BORNE BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.  IN ADDITION, AT THE TIME OF FAILURE TO CONFORM 
TO THE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A RECOVERY SCHEDULE  FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL 
BY THE OWNER, INDICATING MILESTONES AND COMPLETION DATES.

12. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY A LIST OF ALL SUBCONTRACTORS TO THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER PRIOR TO 
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.  INFORMATION SHALL INCLUDE THE NAME OF THE PRINCIPLE CONTACT, THE COMPLETE ADDRESS 
(PHYSICAL BUSINESS AND MAILING), THE TELEPHONE NUMBER, AND THE EMAIL ADDRESS FOR EACH SUBCONTRACTOR RESPONSIBLE 
FOR ANY PORTION OF THE WORK.

13. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL, COMPLY WITH THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE CITY, INCLUDING THE HOURS OF 
AVAILABILITY, MANNER OF HANDLING MATERIALS, DELIVERIES, EQUIPMENT, AND DEBRIS TO AVOID CONFLICT AND INTERFERENCE 
WITH NORMAL OPERATIONS.

14. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TAKEN TO FACE OF FINISH U.O.N. 

15. WEEKLY REPORT FORM, SIGNED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUPERINTENDENT SHALL BE COMPLETED AND DELIVERED TO THE 
ARCHITECT AND OWNER.  THIS REPORT SHALL INDICATED WORK IN PROGRESS AND ITEMS TO BE RESOLVED, AS WELL AS CRITICAL 
MILESTONES.

16. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE ANSWERABLE TO THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE FOR HIS/HER WORK AND SHALL NOT ACCEPT 
INSTRUCTION FROM OTHER PERSONNEL WITHOUT VERIFICATION FROM THE OWNER.  CONTRACTOR SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ANY 
EXPENSE CAUSED BY EXECUTION OF WORK WITHOUT SUCH VERIFICATION AND FOR THE EXPENSE CAUSED BY REMOVAL AND 
CORRECTION OF SUCH WORK.

17. A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED TO DISCUSS THE WORK AND RECEIVE INSTRUCTIONS FROM THE 
ARCHITECT SHALL BE AVAILABLE AT ALL TIMES WHILE THE WORK IS IN PROGRESS.

18. GREAT CARE SHALL BE EXERCISED TO ASSURE THAT THE BUILDING SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM DAMAGE THAT COULD OCCUR 
BECAUSE OF THIS WORK AND THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PROTECTION FOR EXISTING AREAS AND NEW WORK AREAS.  ANY 
DAMAGE DUE TO WORK OR ACCIDENTS, SHALL BE REPAIRED, REPLACED, OR PATCHED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE OWNER.  THE 
CONTRACTOR SHALL BEAR ALL FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY FOR DAMAGE AND SUBSEQUENT REPAIRS DUE TO FAILURE OF PROTECTING 
EXISTING AREAS AND NEW WORK AND/OR ACCIDENTS.

19. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL MATERIALS THAT EXIST ON THE JOB SITE FROM DAMAGE AND SHALL MAINTAIN PROTECTION 
DURING THE EXECUTION OF THE WORK.  THIS PROTECTION EXTENDS OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING TO ALL LOCATIONS ON THE SITE 
INCLUDING ANY AREAS USED FOR ROUTING MATERIALS TO AREAS OF WORK.  THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO RECTIFY ANY 
DAMAGE ATTRIBUTABLE TO HIS/HER OPERATIONS FOR THE DURATION OF WORK AND CONTRACT TIME.

20. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL WOODWORK, DOORS & FRAMES, WINDOWS, AND ALL WORK AS MAY BE 
SPECIFICALLY REQUESTED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS TO THE ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND WRITTEN APPROVAL.  SHOP 
DRAWINGS SHALL SHOW ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS, INCLUDING VERIFICATIONS FROM IN-FIELD AS NECESSARY.  WHEN THE 
ARCHITECT REQUIRES A REVISION AND RESUBMITTAL OF THE SHOP DRAWINGS, SUCH RESUBMITTALS SHALL OCCUR WITHIN ONE (1) 
WEEK OF NOTIFICATION OF SUCH REQUIREMENT AND SHALL NOT BE SUBJECT TO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.

21. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING THE EXTENT, NATURE AND SCOPE OF WORK DESCRIBED IN THE 
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND COORDINATE WITH THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT THE INTERFACING OF ANY OWNER WORK WITH THAT 
INDICATED IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.  THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS NECESSARY TO 
EXECUTE ALL WORK AS SHOWN/INDICATED IN DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND DOCUMENTS, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF THOSE ITEMS 
AS NOTED AS "N.I.C." OR AS NOTED TO BE SEPARATE CONTRACTS.  HE/SHE SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING THE WORK 
WITH THAT OF ALL OTHER TRADES, INCLUDING COORDINATION WITH THOSE TRADES OPERATING UNDER SEPARATE CONTRACTS WITH 
THE OWNER.

22. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED BY SKILLED AND QUALIFIED WORKMEN AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HIGHEST STANDARD OF 
QUALITY AND BEST PRACTICES OF THE TRADES INVOLVED.  CARE SHALL BE TAKEN TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH BUILDING 
REGULATIONS/CODES, AND/OR GOVERNMENTAL LAWS, STATUES OF ORDINANCES CONCERNING THE USE OF LABOR, AND 
CONDUCTED IN THE MANNER OF INDUSTRY STANDARD PRACTICE.

23. ALL MATERIALS TO BE NEW, UNUSED AND OF THE HIGHEST QUALITY IN EVERY RESPECT UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

23. ALL WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED AND ERECTED PLUMB, LEVEL, SQUARE AND TRUE, IN PROPER ALIGNMENT.

24. MANUFACTURED MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S 
RECOMMENDATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

25. WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES HAVING 
JURISDICTION AND SHALL CONFORM WITH ALL CITY, COUNTY, STATE AND FEDERAL CONSTRUCTION SAFETY AND SANITARY LAWS, 
CODES, STATUTES AND ORDINANCES.  ANY DISCREPANCIES, VARIATIONS OR OMISSIONS IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE 
REPORTED PROMPTLY TO THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT.

26. TIME IS OF THE ESSENCE AND THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP SUFFICIENT WORKMEN ON THE JOB SITE AT ALL TIMES TO 
PERFORM THE WORK PER THE SCHEDULE AND IN THE MOST EXPEDITIOUS MANNER CONSISTENT WITH GOOD WORKMANSHIP, 
SOUND BUSINESS PRACTICES, AND IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE OWNER.

27. IT IS EXPECTED THAT SUFFICIENT LABOR WILL BE PROVIDED SO THAT
ACTIVITY FOR ANY GIVEN TRADE WILL NOT BE LIMITED TO ONLY ONE PART OF THE TOTAL WORK AREA.

28. EACH TRADE WILL BE EXPECTED TO PROCEED IN A FASHION THAT WILL NOT DELAY OR DETAIN THE TRADE FOLLOWING THEM.

29. ALL WORK SHALL BE COMPLETED FOR THE AGREED CONTRACT PRICE WITHOUT RECOURSE TO LABOR STOPPAGES OR REVISIONS OF 
GOVERNING REGULATIONS, LAWS, AND CODES ABOUT WHICH THE CONTRACTOR COULD HAVE REASONABLY BEEN EXPECTED TO 
HAVE ANY FOREWARNING AND TO HAVE MADE APPROPRIATE  CONTINGENCY PLANS PRIOR TO THE EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT.

30. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT PROCEED WITH ANY ADDITIONAL WORK OR CHANGES FOR WHICH EXPECTS ADDITIONAL 
COMPENSATION BEYOND THE CONTRACT AMOUNT WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM THE OWNER.  FAILURE TO OBTAIN 
SUCH AUTHORIZATION SHALL INVALIDATE ANY CLAIM FOR EXTRA COMPENSATION AND WORK WILL BE CONSIDERED NON-
CONFORMING.

31. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS, DIMENSIONS SHALL GOVERN.  DETAILS SHALL GOVERN OVER PLANS AND ELEVATIONS.  LARGE SCALE 
DETAILS SHALL GOVERN OVER SMALL SCALE DETAILS.  CONTRACTOR SHALL REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE OWNER AND 
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK.

32. CUTTING, CHASING, DRILLING OR DEMOLITION OF WALLS, SLABS, ETC. REQUIRING THE USE OF JACK HAMMERS OR OTHER HEAVY 
HAND OR POWER TOOLS SHALL BE PERFORMED PER CITY REQUIREMENTS.  THIS PROVISION EXTENDS TO ALL EQUIPMENT USED IN 
THE WORK.

33. ALL INSTALLED PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL OPERATE QUIETLY AND BE FREE OF VIBRATIONS TO 
THE EXTENT POSSIBLE.

34. ALL WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL BE GUARANTEED AGAINST DEFECTS IN DESIGN, WORKMANSHIP, AND MATERIALS FOR A PERIOD 
OF AT LEAST ONE (1) YEAR FROM APPROVAL FOR FINAL PAYMENT.

35. CONTRACTOR SHALL AT ALL TIMES KEEP THE PREMISES FREE OF ACCUMULATIONS OF WASTE MATERIALS OR RUBBISH CAUSED BY 
THEIR OPERATIONS OR OPERATIONS OF SEPARATE CONTRACTORS.  CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFINE THEIR OPERATIONS FOR 
REMOVAL TO SUCH METHODS AS MAY BE AGREEABLE TO THE OWNER.  THE PROJECT SHALL BE LEFT CLEAN AND CLEAR TO THE 
SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER AND THE DISPOSITION TO ALL SALVAGED MATERIALS TO BE CLEARED WITH THE OWNER PRIOR TO 
REMOVAL.  PREMISES TO BE SWEPT CLEAN OF RELATED CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS DAILY.

36. UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT.  THE ARCHITECT SHALL REVIEW THE WORK AND 
COMPILE A "PUNCH LIST" OF NEEDED CORRECTIONS AND UNSATISFACTORY AND/OR INCOMPLETE WORK.  FINAL PAYMENT WILL BE 
CONTINGENT ON THE COMPLETION OF THESE ITEMS UNDER THE TERMS OF THE CONTRACT.

37. THE MAXIMUM FLAME SPREAD CLASSIFICATION OF FINISH MATERIALS USED ON WALLS AND CEILINGS MUST COMPLY WITH 2016 
CBC CHAPTER 8, AS WELL AS ALL CODE REQUIREMENT FOR FIRE RATING.

38. DRAWINGS IN THIS SET AND THE DESIGNS THEREON ARE THE PROPERTY OF STUDIO G ARCHITECTS, INC. AND SHALL NOT BE 
REPRODUCED IN ANY WAY WITHOUT SPECIFIC WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM STUDIO:G ARCHITECTS, INC.

39. IT IS INTENDED THAT THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR WILL PROVIDE A COMPLETE JOB AND ANY OMISSIONS IN THESE NOTES OR IN THE 
OUTLINE OF THE WORK SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS RELIEVING THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR OF SUCH RESPONSIBILITIES AS ARE 
IMPLIED BY THE SCOPE OF WORK, EXCEPT ITEMS SPECIFICALLY NOTED.

40. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL FIXTURES, LAMPS AND ACCESSORIES AS INDICATED ON THE 
DRAWINGS.  DESIGN INTENT IS THAT ALL FIXTURES ARE TO BE COMPLETE  WITH LAMPS AND ACCESSORIES FOR FULLY FUNCTIONAL 
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS.  SUBSTITUTIONS WILL NOT BE ALLOWED WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION FROM THE OWNER.

41. HEATING, VENTILATING, AND AIR CONDITIONING: ALL WORK SHALL CONSIST OF ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND SERVICES REQUIRED 
FOR MODIFICATIONS TO THE EXISTING SYSTEMS, AND SHALL RESULT IN A COMPLETE OPERABLE FORCED AIR HEATING, VENTILATING 
AND AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM, IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES, REQUIREMENTS OF THE 
SERVICING UTILITY AND FUNCTIONS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.

42. ELECTRICAL: ALL WORK SHALL CONSIST OF ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND SERVICES REQUIRED FOR MODIFICATIONS TO THE EXISTING 
SYSTEMS, AND SHALL RESULT IN A COMPLETE WIRING SYSTEM INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, OUTLETS, WALL SWITCHES, AND 
INSTALLATION OF LIGHTING FIXTURES, LAMPS, APPLIANCES, AND LIKE ACCESSORIES AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS OR AS 
REQUIRED FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK.

43. PLUMBING: ALL WORK SHALL CONSIST OF ALL LABOR, MATERIALS AND SERVICES REQUIRED FOR MODIFICATIONS TO THE EXISTING 
SYSTEMS, AND SHALL RESULT IN A COMPLETE SYSTEM INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, DRAIN-WASTE AND VENT LINES, HOT AND 
COLD WATER LINES, AND GAS LINES AS INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS.  ALL EXCAVATION, SAW CUTTING, AND BACKFILL IS REQUIRED 
AND CONSIDERED PART OF THE CONTRACTOR, AS IS THE INSTALLATION OF ALL FIXTURES AND APPLIANCES.  THE SYSTEM SHALL 
MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE STATE BOARD OF HEALTH AND ALL LOCAL CODES AND REGULATIONS.

44. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL EXIT SIGNS AS REQUIRED BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION 
(LOCAL BUILDING CODES) AND SHALL SUBMIT THOSE SIGNS (LOCATE SIGNS ON PLAN AND PROVIDE CUT SHEETS FOR STYLES) TO 
THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL.

45. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ESTABLISH THE LOCATION OF ALL NEW WALLS IN THE FIELD ON THE FLOOR, EITHER WITH CHALK 
LINES OR TAPE, AS APPROPRIATE.  THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ARRANGE A WALK OF THE ENTIRE PROJECT AREAS WITH THE 
OWNER/TENANT AND ARCHITECT TO CONFIRM THE SIZE, SHAPE, AND PLACEMENT OF ALL ROOMS TO OBTAIN OWNER/TENANT 
APPROVAL PRIOR TO EXECUTION OF FRAMING ANY NEW WALLS.  IF THE OWNER/TENANT REQUESTS ANY CHANGE, THE GENERAL 
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY CHANGE.

46. FINISHES SHOWN IN ELEVATION SHALL BE ASSUMED TO WRAP ON ADJACENT SURFACE (WHICH MAY NOT NECESSARILY BE SHOWN 
IN ELEVATION).  GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL WALK PROJECT WITH THE OWNER/TENANT AND ARCHITECT TO CONFIRM ALL START 
AND STOP POINTS OF FINISHES.

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION PLAN NOTES

GENERAL DIMENSION PLAN NOTES

GENERAL REFLECTED CEILING PLAN NOTES

GENERAL FINISHES NOTES

ABBREVIATIONS GENERAL EXITING NOTES

GENERAL RESTROOM PLAN NOTES

GENERAL NOTES SYMBOLS LEGEND

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
8/14/2019 PLANNING SUBMITTAL
11/22/2019 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL



SCALE

DATE

DRAWN BY

PROJECT ID

29
9 

B
A

S
S

E
TT

 S
T.

 S
U

IT
E

 2
50

S
A

N
 J

O
S

E
, C

A
 9

51
10

T:
40

8.
28

3.
01

00
  

ARCHITECTS

ALL DESIGNS, DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN 
MATERIALS INDICATED HEREIN ARE THE WORK 

AND PROPERTY OF STUDIO G ARCHITECTS. 
THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED, 
REUSED OR DISCLOSED BY ANY METHOD 

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF STUDIO 
G ARCHITECTS. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

STAMP

SHEET TITLE

SHEET NO.

REVISIONS

PROJECT ADDRESS

6/
16

/2
02

0 
3:

00
:3

1 
PM

A0.2

LEED CHECKLIST

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL

1



SCALE

DATE

DRAWN BY

PROJECT ID

29
9 

B
A

S
S

E
TT

 S
T.

 S
U

IT
E

 2
50

S
A

N
 J

O
S

E
, C

A
 9

51
10

T:
40

8.
28

3.
01

00
  

ARCHITECTS

ALL DESIGNS, DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN 
MATERIALS INDICATED HEREIN ARE THE WORK 

AND PROPERTY OF STUDIO G ARCHITECTS. 
THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED, 
REUSED OR DISCLOSED BY ANY METHOD 

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF STUDIO 
G ARCHITECTS. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

STAMP

SHEET TITLE

SHEET NO.

REVISIONS

PROJECT ADDRESS

6/
16

/2
02

0 
2:

32
:0

1 
PM

A0.3

TITLE 24

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL

5/21/20

PRINCIPAL C-27062

1



SCALE

DATE

DRAWN BY

PROJECT ID

29
9 

B
A

S
S

E
TT

 S
T.

 S
U

IT
E

 2
50

S
A

N
 J

O
S

E
, C

A
 9

51
10

T:
40

8.
28

3.
01

00
  

ARCHITECTS

ALL DESIGNS, DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN 
MATERIALS INDICATED HEREIN ARE THE WORK 

AND PROPERTY OF STUDIO G ARCHITECTS. 
THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED, 
REUSED OR DISCLOSED BY ANY METHOD 

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF STUDIO 
G ARCHITECTS. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

STAMP

SHEET TITLE

SHEET NO.

REVISIONS

PROJECT ADDRESS

6/
16

/2
02

0 
2:

32
:0

6 
PM

A0.4

BMPs & BLUEPRINT FOR A
CLEAN BAY

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL

1



SCALE

DATE

DRAWN BY

PROJECT ID

29
9 

B
A

S
S

E
TT

 S
T.

 S
U

IT
E

 2
50

S
A

N
 J

O
S

E
, C

A
 9

51
10

T:
40

8.
28

3.
01

00
  

ARCHITECTS

ALL DESIGNS, DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN 
MATERIALS INDICATED HEREIN ARE THE WORK 

AND PROPERTY OF STUDIO G ARCHITECTS. 
THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED, 
REUSED OR DISCLOSED BY ANY METHOD 

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF STUDIO 
G ARCHITECTS. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

STAMP

SHEET TITLE

SHEET NO.

REVISIONS

PROJECT ADDRESS

6/
16

/2
02

0 
2:

32
:1

1 
PM

A0.5

SOLAR READY AREAS

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL

1

3,650 

3,650 

3,650 



SCALE

DATE

DRAWN BY

PROJECT ID

29
9 

B
A

S
S

E
TT

 S
T.

 S
U

IT
E

 2
50

S
A

N
 J

O
S

E
, C

A
 9

51
10

T:
40

8.
28

3.
01

00
  

ARCHITECTS

ALL DESIGNS, DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN 
MATERIALS INDICATED HEREIN ARE THE WORK 

AND PROPERTY OF STUDIO G ARCHITECTS. 
THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED, 
REUSED OR DISCLOSED BY ANY METHOD 

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF STUDIO 
G ARCHITECTS. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

STAMP

SHEET TITLE

SHEET NO.

REVISIONS

PROJECT ADDRESS

6/
16

/2
02

0 
3:

14
:0

3 
PM

ACG.1

CALGREEN CHECKLIST

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.
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STUDIO G ARCHITECTS INC.

299 BASSETT ST. SUITE 250

SAN JOSE, CA 95110 408.283.0100
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480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
NEW 2 STORY OFFICE AND 
MANUFACTURING BUILDING

FUTURE BUILDING
(NOT UNDER THIS PERMIT)
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A. ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS SHALL BE ADA 
COMPLIANT.

B. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY EXISTING SITE ACCESSIBLE 
/TOW-AWAY SIGN AT THE PARKING ENTRANCE (S) DRIVE FOR 
COMPLIANCE, PROVIDE NEW AS REQ'D. SEE "AS" SHEETS 
FOR REFERENCE TO SITE SIGN DETAILS.

C. THE ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM 
OF 2% PERMITTED SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION.

D. PATCH & REPAIR ALL AREA DAMAGED DUE TO ANY NEW 
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING OR 
BETTER.

E. SEE "AS" SHEET FOR REFERENCES TO ALL SITE ADA DETAILS.
F. ALL SITE CONDITIONS ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN, U.O.N. SEE 

"AS" SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION.
G. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS & FINISH 

MATERIAL & SAMPLES TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW, PROVIDE 
MIN. 3'-0" X 3'-0" MOCK-UP SAMPLES OF ALL CONCRETE & 
PAINT FINISH, & ALL OTHER FINISH DEEMED NECESSARY FOR 
ARCHITECT REVIEW PRIOR TO PURCHASE / FABRICATION.

LOT 726-34-16

NO OCCUPANCY UNDER THIS PERMIT

TOTAL PROVIDED 41 STALLS

ADA STALLS
PER TABLE 11B-208.2 26-50  = 1 VAN, 1 ACCESSIBLE

     1 VAN, 1 ACCESSIBLE STALLS PROVIDED

EV CHARGING
PER TABLE 5.106.5.3.3 26-50= 2 STALLS REQUIRED

2 STALLS PROVIDED

CLEAN AIR VEHICLES
PER TABLE 5.106.5.2 26-50 = 3 STALLS REQUIRED

3 STALLS PROVIDED

LOT 726-34-17

OCCUPANCY AREA RATIO REQUIRED

MANUFACTURING 18,900 SF 1 PER 500 SF   38
RESEARCH & DEVEL. 25,900 SF 1 PER 350 SF   74

TOTAL PROVIDED 93 STALLS

ADA STALLS
PER TABLE 11B-208.2 76-100 = 1 VAN, 3 ACCESSIBLE

     1 VAN, 4 ACCESSIBLE STALLS PROVIDED

EV CHARGING
PER TABLE 5.106.5.3.3 76-100 = 5 STALLS REQUIRED

8 STALLS PROVIDED

CLEAN AIR VEHICLES
PER TABLE 5.106.5.2 76-100 = 8 STALLS REQUIRED

8 STALLS PROVIDED

TOTAL PROVIDED FOR PROJECT = 41 + 93 = 134

PARKING STALL COUNT

SETBACK LINE

#

PROPERTY LINE

ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

FIRE LANE
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AS.1

SITE PLAN - ARCHITECTURAL

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 1" = 20'-0"
1 SITE PLAN - NEW CONSTRUCTION

1 (E) PROPERTY LINE.
2 FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS AISLE. 20'-0" CLEAR WIDTH. SEE CIVIL/LANDSCAPE DWGS FOR ADDITIONAL

INFORMATION.
3 KNOX BOX, PERMANENTLY INSTALLED. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH THE FIRE DEPARTMENT.
4 FUTURE LOCATION OF GENERATOR,  GENERAC SD800 OR SIMILAR APPROVED.
5 ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL FROM PUBLIC WAY TO COMPLY WITH CBC SECTION 11B-403. MIN. 48" WIDE.

RUNNING SLOPE OF WALKWAY MAX. 1:20. CROSS SLOPE OF WALKWAY MAX. 1:48. SEE LANDSCAPE AND CIVIL
DWGS.

6 (N) TOW-AWAY SITE PARKING SIGN, SEE DETAIL 3/AS.4.
7 (N) BIKE RACKS. SEE LANDSCAPE DWGS.
8 MARK FIRE LANES PER FIRE DEPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS. SEE CIVIL/LANDSCAPE DWGS.
9 (N) TRASH ENCLOSURE. CONSTRUCT PER CITY REQUIREMENTS.

10 NO SMOKING SIGNAGE POSTED AT MAIN ENTRANCES TO BUILDING. SIGN TO SAY "SMOKING PROHIBITED WITHIN
25' OF BUILDING ENTRANCE".

11 (N) DESIGNATED PARKING STALL FOR LOW-EMITTING, FUEL EFFICIENT VEHICLES PER CALGREEN 5.106.5.2.1
12 FUTURE LOCATION OF OVERHEAD PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAY PROVIDING SHADING TO PARKING. SHOWN HATCHED.

TRUE
NORTH

REF. NORTH

1

1

1

1

1

Keynotes Indicated by    x        on the plans

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
8/14/2019 PLANNING SUBMITTAL
11/22/2019 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL

General Notes Parking Calculations

Legend

1

1

1

1

SEE CIVIL AND LANSDACPE DRAWINGS FOR ALL OTHER SITE INFORMATION. 

1

1



A. ALL ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS SHALL BE ADA 
COMPLIANT.

B. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY EXISTING SITE ACCESSIBLE 
/TOW-AWAY SIGN AT THE PARKING ENTRANCE (S) DRIVE FOR 
COMPLIANCE, PROVIDE NEW AS REQ'D. SEE "AS" SHEETS 
FOR REFERENCE TO SITE SIGN DETAILS.

C. THE ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS SHALL HAVE A MAXIMUM 
OF 2% PERMITTED SLOPE IN ANY DIRECTION.

D. PATCH & REPAIR ALL AREA DAMAGED DUE TO ANY NEW 
CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED TO MATCH EXISTING OR 
BETTER.

E. SEE "AS" SHEET FOR REFERENCES TO ALL SITE ADA DETAILS.
F. ALL SITE CONDITIONS ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN, U.O.N. SEE 

"AS" SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION.
G. CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS & FINISH 

MATERIAL & SAMPLES TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW, PROVIDE 
MIN. 3'-0" X 3'-0" MOCK-UP SAMPLES OF ALL CONCRETE & 
PAINT FINISH, & ALL OTHER FINISH DEEMED NECESSARY FOR 
ARCHITECT REVIEW PRIOR TO PURCHASE / FABRICATION.
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TYP
3

4

1 2

5

7

12

13

3' 
- 0

"

5' - 0"
TYP

8

11

AS.3
1

SCALE

DATE

DRAWN BY

PROJECT ID

29
9 

B
A

S
S

E
TT

 S
T.

 S
U

IT
E

 2
50

S
A

N
 J

O
S

E
, C

A
 9

51
10

T:
40

8.
28

3.
01

00
  

ARCHITECTS

ALL DESIGNS, DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN 
MATERIALS INDICATED HEREIN ARE THE WORK 

AND PROPERTY OF STUDIO G ARCHITECTS. 
THIS DOCUMENT MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED, 
REUSED OR DISCLOSED BY ANY METHOD 

WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF STUDIO 
G ARCHITECTS. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

STAMP

SHEET TITLE

SHEET NO.

REVISIONS

PROJECT ADDRESS

As indicated

6/
16

/2
02

0 
2:

39
:2

7 
PM

AS.2

ENLARGED SITE PLANS

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

1 (N) VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN, SEE DETAIL 5/AS.4.
2 (N) ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN, SEE DETAIL 5/AS.4.
3 (N) INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY. SEE DETAIL 4/AS.4.
4 (N) VAN ACCESSIBLE PARKING. SEE DETAIL 2/AS.4.
5 (N) ACCESSIBLE PARKING. SEE DETAIL 2/AS.4.
6 (N) CONC. WHEEL STOP. SEE DETAIL 8/AS.4.
7 ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGER LOCATION. SEE ELECTRICAL DWGS.
8 (N) DETECTABLE WARNING, SEE DETAIL 7/AS.4.
9 (N) STRIPING W/ 3" WIDE STRIPING AT 3'-0" O.C., LETTERS READING "NO PARKING", SEE DETAIL  2/AS.4.

10 (N) CONC. CURB. SEE LANDSCAPE DWGS.
11 ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL FROM PUBLIC WAY TO COMPLY WITH CBC SECTION 11B-403. MIN. 48" WIDE. RUNNING SLOPE OF

WALKWAY MAX. 1:20. CROSS SLOPE OF WALKWAY MAX. 1:48. SEE LANDSCAPE AND CIVIL DWGS.
12 (N) VAN ACCESSIBLE EV CHARGING STALL TO COMPLY WITH CBC 11B-812.
13 (N) TRASH ENCLOSURE. CONSTRUCT PER CITY REQUIREMENTS.

KeynotesLegendGeneral Notes

 1/8" = 1'-0"
2 FACTORY ACCESSIBLE PARKING

 1/8" = 1'-0"
3 OFFICE ACCESSIBLE PARKING

 1" = 10'-0"
1 ACCESSIBLE PARKING

Indicated by    x        on the plans

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
8/14/2019 PLANNING SUBMITTAL
11/22/2019 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL

1

1

1

1

1
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TRASH ENCLOSURE PLANS

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

Author

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 1/4" = 1'-0"
2 TRASH ENCLOSURE - SHED

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL

Keynotes Indicated by    x        on the plans

1 (N) CMU WALL WITH SMOOTH STUCCO FINISH, PAINTED TO MATCH BUILDINGS.
2 (N) 6" HIGH CURB AT INTERIOR OF TRASH ENCLOSURE.
3 (N) PAINTED METAL DOORS. COLOR TO MATCH OFFICE BUILDING. DOOR TO OPEN 135 DEGREES; PROVIDE LOCKABLE CANE

BOLTS WITH METAL SLEEVED SOCKETS TO HOLD DOORS OPEN.
4 (N) PAINTED METAL ROOF, COLOR TO MATCH OFFICE BUILDING.
5 (N) CONC. STRESS PAD SLAB ON GRADE, S.S.D.
6 (N) WEATHERPROOF LINEAR LIGHT FIXTURE, S.E.D.
7 (N) SEWER DRAIN, SEE CIVIL & PLUMBING DWGS. SLOPE FLOOR TO DRAIN 1/4" PER FOOT MIN.
8 (N) STEEL COLUMNS, S.S.D.
9 (N) DETECTABLE WARNING, SEE DETAIL 7/AS.4.

1

 1/4" = 1'-0"
5 TRASH SHED - FRONT ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
6 TRASH SHED - SIDE ELEVATION

NORTH

 1/4" = 1'-0"
1 TRASH ENCLOSURE - BARN NORTH

 1/4" = 1'-0"
3 TRASH BARN - FRONT ELEVATION

 1/4" = 1'-0"
4 TRASH BARN - SIDE ELEVATION

SEE SITE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR TRASH ENCLOSURES



DETECTABLE WARNING, SEE 
ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP 
DETAIL, TYP

ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN

1:12 MAX SLOPE @ RAMP

LEVEL LANDING  1:50 MAX FLUSH 
WITH DRIVE

NO 
PARKING

3' WIDE STRIPING

3' CONCRETE WHEEL STOP SEE 
8/A1.3

RAMP

VAN

NO 
PARKING

INTERNATIONAL ACCESSIBILITY 
SYMBOL 36" SQ.

CBSTRIPING FOR VAN 
ACCESSIBLE PARKING

SIGN 
TYPE 'B'

A

THE ACCESS AISLE IS MARKED BY A 
BORDER & HATCHED LINES THAT ARE 
PAINTED BLUE.

"NO PARKING" PAINTED IN 12" HIGH 
LETTERS WITHIN STRIPING

1.  ACCESSIBLE SPACE MUST PERMIT USE OF EITHER CAR DOOR.

2.  WHEEL STOP REQUIRED WHEN NO CURB OR BARRIER IS PROVIDED WHICH WILL PERVENT ENCROACHMENT OF CARS OVER 
WALKWAYS. 

3.  WHEELCHAIR USERS MUST NOT BE FORCED TO GO BEHIND PARKED CARS OTHER THAN THEIR OWN.

4.  ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS AND ACCESS AISLES SHALL HAVE A MAX. SLOPE OF 1:48 IN ANY DIRECTION.

5.  12" MIN. BORDER GROOVES TOP OF CURB RAMOS TYP. 1/4" X 1/4" AT 3/4" O.C. SEE DETAIL 6/A1.3.

6.  PROVIDE DETECTABLE WARNING THAT EXTENDS FULL LENGTH AND WIDTH OF CURB RAMP APPROACH INTO PARKING LOT. 

7.  SURFACE OF THE ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES & ACCESSIBLE AISLES DO NOT EXCEED 2% GRADIENT IN ANY DIRECTION.

8. DO NOT PAINT THE CURBS OR WHEEL STOPS BLUE, LEAVE NATURAL CONCRETE, TYPICAL.

(*)
12' - 0" MIN

MIN (*)
5' - 0" 9' - 0" MIN

18
' -

 0
" M

IN 3' - 0"

18
' -

 0
" M

IN

9' - 0" MIN
MIN

5' - 0" 9' - 0" MIN

3' - 0"

NO 
PARKING

9' - 0" MIN
MIN

5' - 0"

18
' -

 0
" M

IN

NO 
PARKING

STRIPING FOR STANDARD 
ACCESSIBLE PARKING

STRIPING FOR 
SINGLE STANDARD 
ACCESSIBLE PARKING

RAMP RAMPRAMP RAMP

MIN
4' - 0"

MIN
4' - 0"

RAMP

MIN
4' - 0"

M
IN

4' 
- 0

"

M
IN

4' 
- 0

"

M
IN

4' 
- 0

"

(*) EXCEPTION: 12'-0" WIDE CAN BE REDUCED TO 9'-0" MIN. WIDTH FOR VAN ACCESSIBLE STALL IF 
ACCESSIBLE AISLE IS 8'-0" WIDE MIN.

SIGN 
TYPE 'A'

SIGN 
TYPE 'A'

ALIGN

VAN ACCESSIBLE

ACCESSIBLE
PLATE OR PERMIT

ONLY

RESERVED

SIGN TYPE "A"

CAP POST TOP TYP.

ATTACH SIGN TO POST AT TOP & BOTTOM

STEEL SIGN W/ BLUE LETTERING AND BLUE
SYMBOL ON WHITE BACKGROUND, TYP.

ADD VAN ACCESSIBLE SIGN AT TYPE "B"

SUPPORT: 2" DIA. STEEL PIPE

FINISH GRADE

CONCRETE FOOTING 1'-0" DIA.

COMPACTED SUBGRADE TO 95% OF MAX.

SIGN TYPE A- AS SHOWN,  SIGN TYPE B- INCLUDES VAN ACCESSIBLE SIGN

MINIMUM 
FINE $250

"MINIMUM FINE $250" REQUIRED TO BE
PLACED BELOW BOTH TYPE "A" & TYPE "B"
SIGNS

M
IN

.
6'-

8"
.

1' - 0"

1' 
- 6

"

1' 
- 6

"

6" RAD., TYP.
2-1/2" RADIUS

BLUE BACKGROUND

2" WIDE WHITE STROKE, TYP.

PARKING STALL℄

EDGE OF PARKING STALL

1' 
- 2

"

2"

1 1/2"
3"

1' - 0"

1 1/2" 6"

1' - 1"

3' 
- 0

"

1' - 1"1' - 1"

1 1/2"

R1
0"

3' - 0"

ALIGN

TOOLED EDGE, TYP.

1/2" PRE-MOLDED JOINT

AC PAVING

COMPACTED SUBGRADE TO 
95% OF MAX.

#4 T&B

1"

M
IN2"

5"ALIGN

▲  PLAN▲  SECTION

▲  TRUNCATED DOME SPACING

SET IN CONCRETE, FLAT 
PORTION FLUSH, TYP.

℄
℄

℄

BASE DIAMETER
0.9" - 0.92"

TOP DIAMETER
0.45" - 0.47"

APART
2.3" - 2.4"

℄

HE
IG

HT
0.

2"
.

TOP DIAMETER
0.45" - 0.47"

BASE DIAMETER
0.9" - 0.92"

APART
2.3" - 2.4" TOP DIAMETER

0.45" - 0.47"

BASE DIAMETER
0.9" - 0.92"

AP
AR

T
2.

3"
 - 

2.
4"

NOTE:  PROVIDE DETECTABLE WARNING THAT EXTENDS FULL LENGTH AND 
WIDTH OF CURB RAMP APPROACH INTO PARKING LOT. MANUFACTURER: 
ARMOR PLASTIC TILES, COLOR: PER CITY REQUIREMENTS.

PRE-CAST CONCRETE 
BUMPER, 3'-0" LONG W/ (2) #3  
REBARS

AC PAVING OVER AGGREGATE 
BASEROCK

COMPACTED SUBGRADE TO 
95% OF MAX.

3"2"3"

3"
3"

(2) #6 GALV DOWELS 24" 
LONG, 9" FROM EA. END OF 
BUMPER

FRONT OF PARKING STALL
2' - 0"

DO NOT PAINT BLUE

NOTE: DO NOT PAINT 
WHEEL STOPS BLUE

TOOLED EDGE, TYP.

1/2" PRE-MOLDED JOINT

AC PAVING OVER BASEROCK

COMPACTED SUBGRADE TO 
95% OF MAX.

FINISH GRADE

1"5"

NOTE: BOTTOM OF NEW CURB
EXTENDS 2" BEYOND BOTTOM 
OF
EXISTING BASE ROCK

EX
IS

TIN
G

NEW DETECTABLE
WARNING, SEE DETAIL 7.

FLARED SIDES AT 1:10
MAX.

RAMP SLOPE AT 1:12
MAX.

NEW DETECTABLE
WARNING, SEE DETAIL 7.

MIN.
4' - 0"

6' - 0"
MIN.

4' - 0" 6' - 0"

3' 
- 0

"

FLAT LANDING 2% MAX. SLOPE IN 
ANY DIRECTION.

PLACARDS OR SPECIAL

OR BY TELEPHONING

MAY BE RECLAIMED AT
TOWED VEHICLES
OWNER'S EXPENSE.

TOWED AWAY AT THE
DISABILITIES WILL BE
FOR PERSONS WITH

LICENSE PLATES ISSUED

ACCESSIBLE SPACES NOT
PARKED IN DESIGNATED
UNAUTHORIZED VEHICLES

DISPLAYING DISTINGUISHING

CAP POST TOP TYP. SIGN LETTERS: SIGN LETTERS: MIN. 1" HIGH  
BLANK SPACES ARE TO BE  FILLED IN WITH APPROPRIATE 
INFORMATION AS A  PERMANENT PART OF THE  SIGN SIGN 
MATERIAL: REFLECTORIZED PAINT OR  PORCELAIN ON METAL SIGN 
COLORS: WHITE LETTERS ON BLUE  BACKGROUND EQUAL TO NO.
15090 FEDERAL STANDARD  595B OPTION: COMPLYING WITH 24 
CAC Sec. 2-7102

SUPPORT: STANDARD GALVANIZED STEEL CHANNEL "U" POST

FINISH GRADE

CONCRETE FOOTING 1'-0"  DIA.

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

3'-
0"

 T
YP

.
4"

7'-
0"

 M
AX

. (
N.

T.
S.

)

1' 
- 1

0"
 M

IN
.

1' - 5"

1' - 0"

3"

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY VEHICLE RECLAIM SERVICE AND PHONE 
NUMBER WITH BUILDING OWNER.

TOOLED EDGE, TYPICAL
MATCH (E)

1/2" PREMOLDED
JOINT, MATCH CONC.
COLOR, SUBMIT SAMPLE OF 
SEALANT FOR  ARCHITECT 
REVIEW

CONCRETE WALK OVER 
BASEROCK, FINISH TO MATCH (E)

COMPACTED
SUBGRADE
TO 95% OF
MAX.

#4 T&B RE-INFORCING

CLASS II AGGREGATE BASE, 
DEPTH TO MATCH (E), 6" MIN.

6X6 / 10X10 W.W.F. AT MID 
SECTION

(E) CONC WALK

NEW CONCRETE FTG.:
MATCH (E) DIMENSION OF 
BOTTOM OF BASE ROCK OR 12" 
MIN. WHICHEVER IS GREATER

M
IN4"

M
AT

CH
 (E

)

CONCRETE WALK, FINISH
TO MATCH (E)

TOOLED JOINT6X6 / 10X10 W.W.F. AT
MID SECTION

COMPACTED SUBGRADE
TO 95% OF MAX.

NOTE: FOR ADDITIONAL 
INFORMATION, SEE 
STRUCTURAL DWGS.

#4 T&B REINFORCING

6"

6"
4"

1"
 - 

3"

TOOLED JOINT

EXISTING ASPHALT DRIVE
OVER BASE ROCK

COMPACT SUB-GRADE TO 95% 
OF MAX.

CLASS II AGGREGATE 
BASEROCK DEPTH TO MATCH 

(E), 6" MIN.

DETECTABLE WARNINGS, SET IN
CONCRETE. SEE 7/A1.3.

1/2" SEALANT (MATCH CONC.
COLOR) SUBMIT SAMPLE OF
SEALANT FOR ARCHITECT REVIEW.

8"

8"

NEW CONCRETE FTG.: MATCH 
(E) DIMENSION OF BOTTOM OF 

BASE ROCK OR 12" MIN.
WHICHEVER IS GREATER

CONCRETE WALK OVER 
BASEROCK, FINISH TO MATCH (E)

VAN ACCESSIBLE

ELECTRIC 
VEHICLE 

CHARGING 
STATION

CAP POST TOP TYP.

ATTACH SIGN TO POST AT TOP & BOTTOM

STEEL SIGN W/ BLUE LETTERING AND BLUE SYMBOL ON WHITE 
BACKGROUND, TYP.

VAN ACCESSIBLE SIGN

SUPPORT: 2" DIA. STEEL PIPE

FINISH GRADE

CONCRETE FOOTING 1'-0" DIA.

COMPACTED SUBGRADE TO 95% OF MAX.

60
" M

IN
.

1' - 0"

1' 
- 6

"

1' 
- 6

"

INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY TO COMPLY WITH 
CBC SECTION 11B-703.7.2.1

COMPLY WITH CBC SECTION 11B-812.8

8
0
" M

IN
. 
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AS.4

SITE DETAILS

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 3/32" = 1'-0"
2 TYP. ADA PARKING SPACES

 1" = 1'-0"
5 TYP. RESERVED ADA PARKING SIGN

 3/4" = 1'-0"
4 INTERNATIONAL SYMB. OF ACCESSIBILITY

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
10 CONCRETE CURB

 3" = 1'-0"
7 TYP. DETECTABLE WARNING

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
8 CONCRETE WHEELSTOP

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
11 CONCRETE CURB AT LANDSCAPE

 1/4" = 1'-0"
12 ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP

 1" = 1'-0"
3 TYP. ADA PARKING TOWAWAY SIGN

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
13 CONCRETE TIE TO EXIST. CONCRETE

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
14 TYP. PEDESTRIAN WALK AT LANDSCAPING

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
9 PEDESTRIAN WALK AT DRIVEWAY

 1" = 1'-0"
6 ADA EV CHARGING STATION SIGN

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
8/14/2019 PLANNING SUBMITTAL
11/22/2019 PLANNING RESUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL

1

1

1



UP

UP

UP

UP

UP

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR

CR
CR

CR

UP

UP

CEILING MOUNTED EXIT SIGN:  MATCH (E) OR EXITRONIX- ACRYLIC EDGELIT EXIT #S902-R-
WB-GM-BA (SINGLE FACE, GREEN/CLEAR LETTERING) BRUSHED ALUM. HOUSING (UNV) 
3SS903-R-WB-GM-BA (DUAL FACE, GREEN/MIRROR LETTERING) BRUSHED ALUM. HOUSING 
(UNV) OR BETTER. SIGN SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP POWER.

AUXILIARY SPACE

ROOM OCCUPANT CONTENT
OCCUPANT CLASSIFICATION
SQUARE FOOTAGE
OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR
NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS

DIRECTION OF EGRESS WITH NO. OF OCCUPANTS

4
1:100
397SF

B

93

CEILING MOUNTED EXIT SIGN W/ DIRECTIONAL ARROWS:  MATCH (E): EXITRONIX-
ACRYLIC EDGELIT EXIT #S902-R-WB-GM-BA (SINGLE FACE, GREEN/CLEAR LETTERING) 
BRUSHED ALUM. HOUSING (UNV) 3SS903-R-WB-GM-BA (DUAL FACE, GREEN/MIRROR 
LETTERING) BRUSHED ALUM. HOUSING (UNV) OR BETTER. SIGN SHALL BE EQUIPPED 
WITH BATTERY BACK-UP POWER.

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET OR POLE MOUNTED VERSION. VERIFY LOCATION WITH 
FIRE DEPARTMENT BEFORE INSTALLATION.

AU

FEC FE

TYPICAL 3'-0" WIDE DOOR
X = 32/.2
X = 160 OCCUPANTS PERMITTED

PER EXCEPTION #1 
X=32/.15
X= 213 OCCPANTS PERMITTED

A TYPICAL 3'-0" WIDE DOOR 
PROVIDES 32" CLEAR EXIT WIDTH 
THAT WILL ALLOW 160 OCCUPANTS 
TO EGRESS IN A FULLY SPRINKLED 
BUILDING PER CBC SECTION 1005.1.

TYPICAL 6'-0" WIDE DOOR
X = 68/.2
X = 340 OCCUPANTS PERMITTED

PER EXCEPTION #1 
X=68/.15
X= 453 OCCPANTS PERMITTED

A TYPICAL 3'-0" WIDE DOUBLE 
DOOR PROVIDES 68" CLEAR EXIT 
WIDTH THAT WILL ALLOW 340 
OCCUPANTS TO EGRESS IN A 
FULLY SPRINKLED BUILDING PER 
CBC SECTION 1005.1.

SINGLE EXIT DOOR REQUIRED WIDTH

DOUBLE EXIT DOOR REQUIRED WIDTH

68" CLR MIN

32" CLR MIN

A

E

C

D

B

F

G

K

L

M

1 2 3 6 7 8 9

10

11

12

OFFICE
120

ELEV.
EQUIP.

112

STAIRWELL
108

MANUFACTURING
103

WOMENS
115

MENS
116

RESTROOM
122

RESTROOM
121

JANITOR
111

MENS
114

WOMENS
113

OFFICE
118

OFFICE
119

ELECTRICAL
104

13
1:150

1950SF
B

7

AU AU

6

1/3 DIAGONAL DISTANCE = 24'-3"
72' - 5 1/2"

48
' - 

9"

5

S1

14
1:150

2060SF
B
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S
1

S1

S1

S1

7

7
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S
1 S1

89

4 5 5.3
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STAIR
117

19
1:150

2840SF
B
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LOBBY
110

AU

AU
ELEVATOR

AU

8

7

214

178
1:100

17800SF
F1

30
1:15

450SF
B

17
9

21
4

1/3 DIAGONAL DISTANCE = 73'-3"

219' - 11 1/2"
FE FE

FEC

FE

FE
C

A.1

H

J

S1

ELEC.
109

AU
AUAU

TYP
1

TYP
1

TYP
1

TYP
2

TYP
3

TYP
4

TYP
5

STAIR 103

STAIR 100

STAIR
100

STAIR 120

STAIR 119

STAIR 118

STAIR 108

STAIR 117

TYP
6

TYP
6

TYP
6

176' - 8 1/2"

89

EXIT ACCESS DISTANCE = 180'-0"

STAIR 100 = 48" WIDE
X=48/.2
X= 240 PEOPLE

STAIR 103 = 36" WIDE
X=36/.2
X= 180 PEOPLE

STAIR 108 = 48" WIDE
X=48/.2
X= 240 PEOPLE 

STAIR 117 = 44" WIDE
X=44/.2
X= 220 PEOPLE 

STAIR 118 = 42" WIDE
X=42/.2
X= 210 PEOPLE 

STAIR 119 = 42" WIDE
X=42/.2
X= 210 PEOPLE

STAIR 120 = 42" WIDE
X=42/.2
X= 210 PEOPLE

STAIR 230M = 42" WIDE
X=42/.2
X= 210 PEOPLE

EXIT STAIR CALCULATIONS
X = NUMBER OF PEOPLE PERMITTED TO EXIT THROUGH STAIRS PER CBC SECTION 1005.3.1

EXCEPTION #1: FOR BUILDINGS EQUIPPED WTH A EMERGENCY VOICE ALARM SYSTEM

1ST FLOOR

FACTORY (F1): 17,800 SF (1ST FLOOR)
17,800 / 2,000 = 9 PEOPLE: 5 MEN & 5 WOMEN
MEN:
1 TOILET 0 URINALS 1 SINK
WOMEN:
1 TOILET 1 SINK

OFFICE (B): 6,850 SF (1ST FLOOR) + 2,930 SF (MEZZ) 
+ 950 SF (PATIOS)
10,730 / 200 = 54 PEOPLE: 27 MEN & 27 WOMEN
MEN:
1 TOILET 1 URINALS 1 SINK
WOMEN:
2 TOILET 1 SINK

1ST FLOOR PROVIDE FIXTURES
MEN:
3 TOILET 3 URINALS 3 SINK

WOMEN:
5 TOILET 3 SINK

UNISEX (4) PROVIDED

2ND FLOOR

OFFICE (B): 10,240 SF (1ST FLOOR) + 1,620 SF (MEZZ)
11,860 / 200 = 60 PEOPLE: 30 MEN & 30 WOMEN
MEN:
1 TOILET 1 URINALS 1 SINK
WOMEN:
2 TOILET 1 SINK

AMENITY/DECKS (A-2): 3,660 SF + 4,390 SF (DECKS)
8,050 / 30 = 268 PEOPLE: 134 MEN & 134 WOMEN
 MEN:
2 TOILET 1 URINALS 1 SINK
WOMEN:
4 TOILET 1 SINK

2ND FLOOR PROVIDED FIXTURES
MEN:
4 TOILET 2 URINALS 2 SINK

WOMEN:
6 TOILET 2 SINK

UNISEX (1) PROVIDED

PLUMBING FIXTURES REQUIRED PER CPC TABLE 422.1
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AEx.1

1ST FLOOR - EXITING PLAN

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 1/8" = 1'-0"
1 1ST FLOOR - EXITING PLAN

Keynotes Indicated by    x        on the plans

Exit Door Width

1 (N) CARD READER DEVICE, DEVICE SHALL NOT HINDER USE FOR EGRESS PURPOSES. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE &
EXITING PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.

2 (N) SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER & CABINET, SEE DETAIL.
3 (N) SURFACE MOUNTED TACTILE EXIT SIGN WITH WHITE LETTERS & CHARCOAL GREY BACKGROUND. PROVIDE

WHITE VINYL BACKING IF MOUNTED ON GLASS TO COMPLETELY CONCEAL ADHESIVE. SEE TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE
DETAIL ON "EX" SHEETS.

4 (N) ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN TO COMPLY WITH CBC SECTION 1013.4. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH FIRE
DEPARTMENT. SEE EXITING LEGEND.

5 (N) POLE MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER.
6 BUILDING TO BE EQUIPPED WITH BOTH AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM

SYSTEM PER CBC SECTION 1005.3.1 AND 1005.3.2.  SEE DEFERRED SUBMITTALS.

NORTH

Plumbing Count

Exiting Legend

Exit Stair Widths

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
8/14/2019 PLANNING SUBMITTAL
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL
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CENTERED
ON TACTILE
CHARACTERS

48" MIN TO BOTTOM OF
BRAILLE, 60" MAX TO
BOTTOM CHARACTERS

EA. GRADE LEVEL EXTERIOR 
EXIT DOOR SHALL BE 
IDENTIFIED BY A TACTILE EXIT 
SIGN WITH THE WORD "EXIT"

TACTILE EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE REQ'D AT EA. EXIT DOOR COMPLYING W/ C.B.C. 1011.1, 1011.4 & 11B-703.2-4 AT THE FOLLOWING 
LOCATIONS:

TACTILE LETTERS & NUMERALS:
SHALL BE RAISED 1/32" MIN., UPPER CASE, SANS SERIF OR SIMPLE SERIF TYPE & SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED W/ GRADE II BRAILLE. RAISED 
CHARACTERS SHALL BE MIN. 5/8", MAX. 2" HIGH LITERARY BRAILLE.

BRAILLE DIMENSIONS:
DOT DIAMETER: 0.059" MIN., 0.063" MAX.
INTER-DOT SPACING: 0.1"
DOT HEIGHT: 0.025 MIN., 0.037 MAX
HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN CELLS:0.3"
VERTICAL SEPARATION BETWEEN CELLS: 0.395" MIN., 0.4" MAX.

FINISH & CONTRAST:
CHARACTERS, SYMBOLS & THEIR BACKGROUNDS SHALL 
HAVE A NON-GLARE FINISH. CHARACTERS & SYMBOLS 
SHALL CONTRAST W/ THEIR BACKGROUND.

PROPORTION:
CHARACTERS ON SIGNS SHALL HAVE A WIDTH TO HEIGHT 
RATIO OF BETWEEN 3.5 & 1.1, AND A STROKE WIDTH TO 
HEIGHT RATIO OF BETWEEN 1.5 & 1:10.

SIGNAGE TO BE MOUNTED ON WALL ADJACENT TO LATCH SIDE OF DOOR 
TO FACE PERSON ENTERING (PREFERABLY RIGHT SIDE).  MOUNTING 
LOCATION MUST ALLOW PERSON TO APPROACH WITHOUT ENCOUNTERING 
PROTRUDING OBJECTS OR BEING WITHIN SWING PATH OF DOOR.
SIGNAGE MOUNTING REQUIREMENTS ▲

LETTERING: HEIGHT SHALL BE BRUSHED ALUM. 5/8" MIN. TO 2" MAX., 
1/32" RAISED, UPPERCASE, SANS-SERIF FONT, W/ WIDTH-TO-HEIGHT 
RATIO BETWEEN 3:5 & 1:1 AND A STROKE WIDTH-TO-HEIGHT RATIO 
BETWEEN 1:5 & 1:10.

CORRESPONDING GRADE II
BRAILLE LOCATED CENTERED OR
FLUSH LEFT OF SIGN. BRAILLE
DOTS ARE RAISED A MINIMUM OF
1/40" ABOVE THE BACKGROUND.

5 POINTED STAR SHALL BE LOCATED TO THE LEFT OF 
THE IDENTIFYING NO. AT THE  EXIT LEVEL, W/ THE 
SAME HEIGHT OF THE RAISED CHARACTERS.

CHARACTERS AND BACKGROUND OF SIGN SHALL BE BLACK-
WHITE EGGSHELL, MATTE, OR OTHER NON-GLARE FINISH. 
COLOR & CONTRAST OF SIGN SHALL DISTINCTIVELY CONTRAST 
WITH COLOR & CONTRAST OF WALL.

CHARACTERS, SYMBOLS AND BACKGROUND ▲

WALL-MOUNTED SIGNAGE AT EXIT LEVEL ▲

EA. EXIT DOOR THAT LEADS 
DIRECTLY TO A  GRADE 
LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT BY 
MEANS OF A STAIRWAY OR 
RAMP SHALL BE IDENTIFIED 
BY A TACTILE EXIT SIGN WITH 
THE FOLLOWING WORDS AS 
APPROPRIATE: 

"EXIT STAIR DOWN" OR
"EXIT STAIR UP"

EA. EXIT DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY 
TO A GRADE LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT BY 
MEANS OF AN EXIT ENCLOSURE OR AN 
EXIT PASSAGEWAY SHALL BE IDENTIFIED 
BY A TACTILE EXIT SIGN WITH THE  
WORDS "EXIT ROUTE".

EA. EXIT DOOR THROUGH A 
HORIZONTAL EXIT SHALL BE IDENTIFIED 
BY A SIGN WITH THE WORDS,"TO EXIT"

EA. EXIT ACCESS DOOR FROM AN 
INTERIOR ROOM OR AREA TO A 
CORRIDOR OR HALLWAY THAT IS 
REQUIRED TO HAVE A VISUAL EXIT 
SIGN, SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A 
TACTILE EXIT SIGN WITH THE WORDS, 
"EXIT ROUTE".

EXIT

EXIT STAIR DOWN

EXIT ROUTE

EXIT ROUTE

TO EXIT

3"

S2

S4

S5

S6

EXIT STAIR UPS3

S1

CEILING MOUNTED EXIT SIGN:  MATCH (E) OR EXITRONIX- ACRYLIC EDGELIT EXIT #S902-R-
WB-GM-BA (SINGLE FACE, GREEN/CLEAR LETTERING) BRUSHED ALUM. HOUSING (UNV) 
3SS903-R-WB-GM-BA (DUAL FACE, GREEN/MIRROR LETTERING) BRUSHED ALUM. HOUSING 
(UNV) OR BETTER. SIGN SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP POWER.

AUXILIARY SPACE

ROOM OCCUPANT CONTENT
OCCUPANT CLASSIFICATION
SQUARE FOOTAGE
OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR
NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS

DIRECTION OF EGRESS WITH NO. OF OCCUPANTS

4
1:100
397SF

B

93

CEILING MOUNTED EXIT SIGN W/ DIRECTIONAL ARROWS:  MATCH (E): EXITRONIX-
ACRYLIC EDGELIT EXIT #S902-R-WB-GM-BA (SINGLE FACE, GREEN/CLEAR LETTERING) 
BRUSHED ALUM. HOUSING (UNV) 3SS903-R-WB-GM-BA (DUAL FACE, GREEN/MIRROR 
LETTERING) BRUSHED ALUM. HOUSING (UNV) OR BETTER. SIGN SHALL BE EQUIPPED 
WITH BATTERY BACK-UP POWER.

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET OR POLE MOUNTED VERSION. VERIFY LOCATION WITH 
FIRE DEPARTMENT BEFORE INSTALLATION.

AU

FEC FE

STAIR 100 = 48" WIDE
X=48/.2
X= 240 PEOPLE

STAIR 103 = 36" WIDE
X=36/.2
X= 180 PEOPLE

STAIR 108 = 48" WIDE
X=48/.2
X= 240 PEOPLE 

STAIR 117 = 44" WIDE
X=44/.2
X= 220 PEOPLE 

STAIR 118 = 42" WIDE
X=42/.2
X= 210 PEOPLE 

STAIR 119 = 42" WIDE
X=42/.2
X= 210 PEOPLE

STAIR 120 = 42" WIDE
X=42/.2
X= 210 PEOPLE

STAIR 230M = 42" WIDE
X=42/.2
X= 210 PEOPLE

EXIT STAIR CALCULATIONS
X = NUMBER OF PEOPLE PERMITTED TO EXIT THROUGH STAIRS PER CBC SECTION 1005.3.1

EXCEPTION #1: FOR BUILDINGS EQUIPPED WTH A EMERGENCY VOICE ALARM SYSTEM

FACTORY 103 
1ST FLOOR AREA 17,800 SF 
1/3 OF 1ST FLOOR AREA 5,933 SF
MEZZANINE AREA 1,500 SF

OFFICE 118
1ST FLOOR AREA 2,840 SF 
1/3 OF 1ST FLOOR AREA 946 SF
MEZZANINE AREA 940 SF

OFFICE 119
1ST FLOOR AREA 2,060 SF 
1/3 OF 1ST FLOOR AREA 686 SF
MEZZANINE AREA 650 SF

OFFICE 120
1ST FLOOR AREA 1,950 SF 
1/3 OF 1ST FLOOR AREA 650 SF
MEZZANINE AREA 640 SF

OFFICE 201
2ND FLOOR AREA 9,420 SF 
1/3 OF 2ND FLOOR AREA 3,140 SF
MEZZANINE AREA 2,370 SF

ALL MEZZANINES COMPLY WITH CBC SECTION 505. 
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AEx.2

MEZZANINE 1 - EXITING PLAN

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 1/8" = 1'-0"
1 MEZZANINE 1 - EXITING PLAN

Keynotes Indicated by    x        on the plans

1 (N) SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER & CABINET, SEE DETAIL.
2 (N) ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN TO COMPLY WITH CBC SECTION 1013.4. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH FIRE DEPARTMENT. SEE

EXITING LEGEND.
3 (N) SURFACE MOUNTED TACTILE EXIT SIGN WITH WHITE LETTERS & CHARCOAL GREY BACKGROUND. PROVIDE WHITE VINYL

BACKING IF MOUNTED ON GLASS TO COMPLETELY CONCEAL ADHESIVE. SEE TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE DETAIL ON "EX" SHEETS.
4 OUTDOOR AREAS TO BE USED BY BUILDING OCCUPANTS ONLY.
5 BUILDING TO BE EQUIPPED WITH BOTH AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM SYSTEM PER CBC

SECTION 1005.3.1 AND 1005.3.2.  SEE DEFERRED SUBMITTALS.

Tactile Exit Signage Requirements

Exiting Legend

Exit Stair Widths

NORTH

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
8/14/2019 PLANNING SUBMITTAL
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL

1

1

Mezzanine Calculations

1

1

1

1
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FIRE SEPERATION DISTANCE 
PER CBC SECTION 1021.4

CEILING MOUNTED EXIT SIGN:  MATCH (E) OR EXITRONIX- ACRYLIC EDGELIT EXIT #S902-R-
WB-GM-BA (SINGLE FACE, GREEN/CLEAR LETTERING) BRUSHED ALUM. HOUSING (UNV) 
3SS903-R-WB-GM-BA (DUAL FACE, GREEN/MIRROR LETTERING) BRUSHED ALUM. HOUSING 
(UNV) OR BETTER. SIGN SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP POWER.

AUXILIARY SPACE

ROOM OCCUPANT CONTENT
OCCUPANT CLASSIFICATION
SQUARE FOOTAGE
OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR
NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS

DIRECTION OF EGRESS WITH NO. OF OCCUPANTS

4
1:100
397SF

B

93

CEILING MOUNTED EXIT SIGN W/ DIRECTIONAL ARROWS:  MATCH (E): EXITRONIX-
ACRYLIC EDGELIT EXIT #S902-R-WB-GM-BA (SINGLE FACE, GREEN/CLEAR LETTERING) 
BRUSHED ALUM. HOUSING (UNV) 3SS903-R-WB-GM-BA (DUAL FACE, GREEN/MIRROR 
LETTERING) BRUSHED ALUM. HOUSING (UNV) OR BETTER. SIGN SHALL BE EQUIPPED 
WITH BATTERY BACK-UP POWER.

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET OR POLE MOUNTED VERSION. VERIFY LOCATION WITH 
FIRE DEPARTMENT BEFORE INSTALLATION.

AU

FEC FE

TYPICAL 3'-0" WIDE DOOR
X = 32/.2
X = 160 OCCUPANTS PERMITTED

PER EXCEPTION #1 
X=32/.15
X= 213 OCCPANTS PERMITTED

A TYPICAL 3'-0" WIDE DOOR 
PROVIDES 32" CLEAR EXIT WIDTH 
THAT WILL ALLOW 160 OCCUPANTS 
TO EGRESS IN A FULLY SPRINKLED 
BUILDING PER CBC SECTION 1005.1.

TYPICAL 6'-0" WIDE DOOR
X = 68/.2
X = 340 OCCUPANTS PERMITTED

PER EXCEPTION #1 
X=68/.15
X= 453 OCCPANTS PERMITTED

A TYPICAL 3'-0" WIDE DOUBLE 
DOOR PROVIDES 68" CLEAR EXIT 
WIDTH THAT WILL ALLOW 340 
OCCUPANTS TO EGRESS IN A 
FULLY SPRINKLED BUILDING PER 
CBC SECTION 1005.1.

SINGLE EXIT DOOR REQUIRED WIDTH

DOUBLE EXIT DOOR REQUIRED WIDTH

68" CLR MIN

32" CLR MIN

STAIR 100 = 48" WIDE
X=48/.2
X= 240 PEOPLE

STAIR 103 = 36" WIDE
X=36/.2
X= 180 PEOPLE

STAIR 108 = 48" WIDE
X=48/.2
X= 240 PEOPLE 

STAIR 117 = 44" WIDE
X=44/.2
X= 220 PEOPLE 

STAIR 118 = 42" WIDE
X=42/.2
X= 210 PEOPLE 

STAIR 119 = 42" WIDE
X=42/.2
X= 210 PEOPLE

STAIR 120 = 42" WIDE
X=42/.2
X= 210 PEOPLE

STAIR 230M = 42" WIDE
X=42/.2
X= 210 PEOPLE

EXIT STAIR CALCULATIONS
X = NUMBER OF PEOPLE PERMITTED TO EXIT THROUGH STAIRS PER CBC SECTION 1005.3.1

EXCEPTION #1: FOR BUILDINGS EQUIPPED WTH A EMERGENCY VOICE ALARM SYSTEM

1ST FLOOR

FACTORY (F1): 17,800 SF (1ST FLOOR)
17,800 / 2,000 = 9 PEOPLE: 5 MEN & 5 WOMEN
MEN:
1 TOILET 0 URINALS 1 SINK
WOMEN:
1 TOILET 1 SINK

OFFICE (B): 6,850 SF (1ST FLOOR) + 2,930 SF (MEZZ) 
+ 950 SF (PATIOS)
10,730 / 200 = 54 PEOPLE: 27 MEN & 27 WOMEN
MEN:
1 TOILET 1 URINALS 1 SINK
WOMEN:
2 TOILET 1 SINK

1ST FLOOR PROVIDE FIXTURES
MEN:
3 TOILET 3 URINALS 3 SINK

WOMEN:
5 TOILET 3 SINK

UNISEX (4) PROVIDED

2ND FLOOR

OFFICE (B): 10,240 SF (1ST FLOOR) + 1,620 SF (MEZZ)
11,860 / 200 = 60 PEOPLE: 30 MEN & 30 WOMEN
MEN:
1 TOILET 1 URINALS 1 SINK
WOMEN:
2 TOILET 1 SINK

AMENITY/DECKS (A-2): 3,660 SF + 4,390 SF (DECKS)
8,050 / 30 = 268 PEOPLE: 134 MEN & 134 WOMEN
 MEN:
2 TOILET 1 URINALS 1 SINK
WOMEN:
4 TOILET 1 SINK

2ND FLOOR PROVIDED FIXTURES
MEN:
4 TOILET 2 URINALS 2 SINK

WOMEN:
6 TOILET 2 SINK

UNISEX (1) PROVIDED

PLUMBING FIXTURES REQUIRED PER CPC TABLE 422.1
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AEx.3

2ND FLOOR - EXITING PLAN

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Keynotes Indicated by    x        on the plans

1 (N) CARD READER DEVICE, DEVICE SHALL NOT HINDER USE FOR EGRESS PURPOSES. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE &
EXITING PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.

2 (N) SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER & CABINET, SEE DETAIL.
3 (N) ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN TO COMPLY WITH CBC SECTION 1013.4. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH FIRE

DEPARTMENT. SEE EXITING LEGEND.
4 (N) SURFACE MOUNTED TACTILE EXIT SIGN WITH WHITE LETTERS & CHARCOAL GREY BACKGROUND. PROVIDE

WHITE VINYL BACKING IF MOUNTED ON GLASS TO COMPLETELY CONCEAL ADHESIVE. SEE TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE
DETAIL ON "EX" SHEETS.

5 OUTDOOR AREAS TO BE USED BY BUILDING OCCUPANTS ONLY.
6 PROVIDE WALL MOUNTED MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD SIGN READING "MAXIMUM OCCUPANCY: #PERSONS" AS

PROVIDED ON OCCUPANCY CALCULATION TABLE ON PLAN. COMPLY WITH CBC SECTION 1004.3, LOCATION
SHALL BE IN A CONSPICUOUS LOCATION. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH THE FIRE DEPT. AND/OR FIRE
INSPECTION IN FIELD FOR FINAL INSTALL.

7 SPACE TO BE USED BY BUILDING OCCUPANTS ONLY.
8 BUILDING TO BE EQUIPPED WITH BOTH AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM

SYSTEM PER CBC SECTION 1005.3.1 AND 1005.3.2.  SEE DEFERRED SUBMITTALS.

 1/8" = 1'-0"
1 2ND FLOOR - EXITING PLAN

Exit Door Width

Plumbing Count

Exiting Legend

Exit Stair Widths

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL

1
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1

1
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CENTERED
ON TACTILE
CHARACTERS

48" MIN TO BOTTOM OF
BRAILLE, 60" MAX TO
BOTTOM CHARACTERS

EA. GRADE LEVEL EXTERIOR 
EXIT DOOR SHALL BE 
IDENTIFIED BY A TACTILE EXIT 
SIGN WITH THE WORD "EXIT"

TACTILE EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE REQ'D AT EA. EXIT DOOR COMPLYING W/ C.B.C. 1011.1, 1011.4 & 11B-703.2-4 AT THE FOLLOWING 
LOCATIONS:

TACTILE LETTERS & NUMERALS:
SHALL BE RAISED 1/32" MIN., UPPER CASE, SANS SERIF OR SIMPLE SERIF TYPE & SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED W/ GRADE II BRAILLE. RAISED 
CHARACTERS SHALL BE MIN. 5/8", MAX. 2" HIGH LITERARY BRAILLE.

BRAILLE DIMENSIONS:
DOT DIAMETER: 0.059" MIN., 0.063" MAX.
INTER-DOT SPACING: 0.1"
DOT HEIGHT: 0.025 MIN., 0.037 MAX
HORIZONTAL SEPARATION BETWEEN CELLS:0.3"
VERTICAL SEPARATION BETWEEN CELLS: 0.395" MIN., 0.4" MAX.

FINISH & CONTRAST:
CHARACTERS, SYMBOLS & THEIR BACKGROUNDS SHALL 
HAVE A NON-GLARE FINISH. CHARACTERS & SYMBOLS 
SHALL CONTRAST W/ THEIR BACKGROUND.

PROPORTION:
CHARACTERS ON SIGNS SHALL HAVE A WIDTH TO HEIGHT 
RATIO OF BETWEEN 3.5 & 1.1, AND A STROKE WIDTH TO 
HEIGHT RATIO OF BETWEEN 1.5 & 1:10.

SIGNAGE TO BE MOUNTED ON WALL ADJACENT TO LATCH SIDE OF DOOR 
TO FACE PERSON ENTERING (PREFERABLY RIGHT SIDE).  MOUNTING 
LOCATION MUST ALLOW PERSON TO APPROACH WITHOUT ENCOUNTERING 
PROTRUDING OBJECTS OR BEING WITHIN SWING PATH OF DOOR.
SIGNAGE MOUNTING REQUIREMENTS ▲

LETTERING: HEIGHT SHALL BE BRUSHED ALUM. 5/8" MIN. TO 2" MAX., 
1/32" RAISED, UPPERCASE, SANS-SERIF FONT, W/ WIDTH-TO-HEIGHT 
RATIO BETWEEN 3:5 & 1:1 AND A STROKE WIDTH-TO-HEIGHT RATIO 
BETWEEN 1:5 & 1:10.

CORRESPONDING GRADE II
BRAILLE LOCATED CENTERED OR
FLUSH LEFT OF SIGN. BRAILLE
DOTS ARE RAISED A MINIMUM OF
1/40" ABOVE THE BACKGROUND.

5 POINTED STAR SHALL BE LOCATED TO THE LEFT OF 
THE IDENTIFYING NO. AT THE  EXIT LEVEL, W/ THE 
SAME HEIGHT OF THE RAISED CHARACTERS.

CHARACTERS AND BACKGROUND OF SIGN SHALL BE BLACK-
WHITE EGGSHELL, MATTE, OR OTHER NON-GLARE FINISH. 
COLOR & CONTRAST OF SIGN SHALL DISTINCTIVELY CONTRAST 
WITH COLOR & CONTRAST OF WALL.

CHARACTERS, SYMBOLS AND BACKGROUND ▲

WALL-MOUNTED SIGNAGE AT EXIT LEVEL ▲

EA. EXIT DOOR THAT LEADS 
DIRECTLY TO A  GRADE 
LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT BY 
MEANS OF A STAIRWAY OR 
RAMP SHALL BE IDENTIFIED 
BY A TACTILE EXIT SIGN WITH 
THE FOLLOWING WORDS AS 
APPROPRIATE: 

"EXIT STAIR DOWN" OR
"EXIT STAIR UP"

EA. EXIT DOOR THAT LEADS DIRECTLY 
TO A GRADE LEVEL EXTERIOR EXIT BY 
MEANS OF AN EXIT ENCLOSURE OR AN 
EXIT PASSAGEWAY SHALL BE IDENTIFIED 
BY A TACTILE EXIT SIGN WITH THE  
WORDS "EXIT ROUTE".

EA. EXIT DOOR THROUGH A 
HORIZONTAL EXIT SHALL BE IDENTIFIED 
BY A SIGN WITH THE WORDS,"TO EXIT"

EA. EXIT ACCESS DOOR FROM AN 
INTERIOR ROOM OR AREA TO A 
CORRIDOR OR HALLWAY THAT IS 
REQUIRED TO HAVE A VISUAL EXIT 
SIGN, SHALL BE IDENTIFIED BY A 
TACTILE EXIT SIGN WITH THE WORDS, 
"EXIT ROUTE".

EXIT

EXIT STAIR DOWN

EXIT ROUTE

EXIT ROUTE

TO EXIT

3"

S2

S4

S5

S6

EXIT STAIR UPS3

S1

CEILING MOUNTED EXIT SIGN:  MATCH (E) OR EXITRONIX- ACRYLIC EDGELIT EXIT #S902-R-
WB-GM-BA (SINGLE FACE, GREEN/CLEAR LETTERING) BRUSHED ALUM. HOUSING (UNV) 
3SS903-R-WB-GM-BA (DUAL FACE, GREEN/MIRROR LETTERING) BRUSHED ALUM. HOUSING 
(UNV) OR BETTER. SIGN SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACK-UP POWER.

AUXILIARY SPACE

ROOM OCCUPANT CONTENT
OCCUPANT CLASSIFICATION
SQUARE FOOTAGE
OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR
NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS

DIRECTION OF EGRESS WITH NO. OF OCCUPANTS

4
1:100
397SF

B

93

CEILING MOUNTED EXIT SIGN W/ DIRECTIONAL ARROWS:  MATCH (E): EXITRONIX-
ACRYLIC EDGELIT EXIT #S902-R-WB-GM-BA (SINGLE FACE, GREEN/CLEAR LETTERING) 
BRUSHED ALUM. HOUSING (UNV) 3SS903-R-WB-GM-BA (DUAL FACE, GREEN/MIRROR 
LETTERING) BRUSHED ALUM. HOUSING (UNV) OR BETTER. SIGN SHALL BE EQUIPPED 
WITH BATTERY BACK-UP POWER.

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET OR POLE MOUNTED VERSION. VERIFY LOCATION WITH 
FIRE DEPARTMENT BEFORE INSTALLATION.

AU

FEC FE

STAIR 100 = 48" WIDE
X=48/.2
X= 240 PEOPLE

STAIR 103 = 36" WIDE
X=36/.2
X= 180 PEOPLE

STAIR 108 = 48" WIDE
X=48/.2
X= 240 PEOPLE 

STAIR 117 = 44" WIDE
X=44/.2
X= 220 PEOPLE 

STAIR 118 = 42" WIDE
X=42/.2
X= 210 PEOPLE 

STAIR 119 = 42" WIDE
X=42/.2
X= 210 PEOPLE

STAIR 120 = 42" WIDE
X=42/.2
X= 210 PEOPLE

STAIR 230M = 42" WIDE
X=42/.2
X= 210 PEOPLE

EXIT STAIR CALCULATIONS
X = NUMBER OF PEOPLE PERMITTED TO EXIT THROUGH STAIRS PER CBC SECTION 1005.3.1

EXCEPTION #1: FOR BUILDINGS EQUIPPED WTH A EMERGENCY VOICE ALARM SYSTEM

FACTORY 103 
1ST FLOOR AREA 17,800 SF 
1/3 OF 1ST FLOOR AREA 5,933 SF
MEZZANINE AREA 1,500 SF

OFFICE 118
1ST FLOOR AREA 2,840 SF 
1/3 OF 1ST FLOOR AREA 946 SF
MEZZANINE AREA 940 SF

OFFICE 119
1ST FLOOR AREA 2,060 SF 
1/3 OF 1ST FLOOR AREA 686 SF
MEZZANINE AREA 650 SF

OFFICE 120
1ST FLOOR AREA 1,950 SF 
1/3 OF 1ST FLOOR AREA 650 SF
MEZZANINE AREA 640 SF

OFFICE 201
2ND FLOOR AREA 9,420 SF 
1/3 OF 2ND FLOOR AREA 3,140 SF
MEZZANINE AREA 2,370 SF

ALL MEZZANINES COMPLY WITH CBC SECTION 505. 
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AEx.4

MEZZANINE 2 - EXITING PLAN

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Keynotes Indicated by    x        on the plans

1 (N) SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER & CABINET, SEE DETAIL.
2 (N) SURFACE MOUNTED TACTILE EXIT SIGN WITH WHITE LETTERS & CHARCOAL GREY BACKGROUND. PROVIDE WHITE VINYL

BACKING IF MOUNTED ON GLASS TO COMPLETELY CONCEAL ADHESIVE. SEE TACTILE EXIT SIGNAGE DETAIL ON "EX" SHEETS.
3 OUTDOOR AREAS TO BE USED BY BUILDING OCCUPANTS ONLY.
4 BUILDING TO BE EQUIPPED WITH BOTH AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND EMERGENCY VOICE/ALARM SYSTEM PER CBC

SECTION 1005.3.1 AND 1005.3.2.  SEE DEFERRED SUBMITTALS.

 1/8" = 1'-0"
1 MEZZANINE 2 - EXITING PLAN

Tactile Exit Signage Requirements

Exiting Legend

Exit Stair Widths

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL

1

Mezzanine Calculations

1
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101 DOOR TAG. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE. 

B2 WINDOW TAG. SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE. W-

TYPE A: EXTERIOR CONCRETE TILT UP WALL. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

TYPE B: EXTERIOR STANDING SEAM WALL WITH INTERIOR WOOD FINISH. SEE SECTIONS 
AND DETAIL 1/A9.1. 2 HOUR FIRE RATED

TYPE B1: EXTERIOR STANDING SEAM WALL WITH INTERIOR GYP. BD. FINISH. SEE SECTIONS 
AND DETAIL 1/A9.1. 2 HOUR FIRE RATED 

TYPE C: EXTERIOR FLAT METAL WALL FINISH WITH INTERIOR GYP. BD. FINISH. SEE 
SECTIONS AND DETAILS. 2/A9.1

TYPE D: INTERIOR CEILING HEIGHT WALL: 2x4 WOOD STUDS WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. ON BOTH 
SIDES. PROVIDE SOUND ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION.

TYPE F: INTERIOR FULL HEIGHT WALL: 2x WOOD STUDS WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. ON BOTH 
SIDE TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE. PROVIDE SOUND ATTENUATION BATT 
INSULATION. SEE S.S.D.

TYPE G: 1 HOUR RATED SHAFT WALL. SEE DETAIL 10/A9.1.

CR CARD READER. DOES NOT HINDER EGRESS IN ANY WAY.
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A1.1

1ST FLOOR PLAN

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 1/8" = 1'-0"
1 1ST FLOOR PLAN

NORTH

Keynotes Indicated by    x        on the plans

Legend

1 (N) STOREFRONT DOOR & WINDOW SYSTEM. SEE DOOR & WINDOW SCHEDULE.
2 (N) STANDING SEAM METAL CLAD EXTERIOR WALL. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
3 (N) COLUMN S.S.D.
4 (N) BRACE FRAME S.S.D.
5 (N) WOOD CLAD EXTERIOR WALL. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
6 (N) EXTERIOR CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM. SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS.
7 (N) STEEL STAIR WITH CONCRETE TREADS.
8 (N) AIR CRAFT HANGER DOORS. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE.
9 (N) ROLL UP DOOR. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE.

10 (N) CONCRETE TILT UP WALL. S.S.D.
11 (N) INTERIOR WALL. SEE WALL LEGEND.
12 (8) WALL MOUNTED BIKE RACKS.
13 (N) ELEVATOR.
14 (N) STEEL STAIR WITH WOOD TREADS.
15 ENCASE COLUMN WITHIN WALL. TYP. U.O.N. PROVIDE MIN. (1) LAYER 5/8" GYP. BD. VERIFY ANY

DISCREPANCIES WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
16 STRUCTURAL COLUMNS ENCASED IN EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE

RATING OF 2 HOURS PER CBC 704.10 & TABLE 601.
17 DASHED LINE INDICATED FLOOR ABOVE.

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
8/14/2019 PLANNING SUBMITTAL
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL
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101 DOOR TAG. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE. 

B2 WINDOW TAG. SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE. W-

TYPE A: EXTERIOR CONCRETE TILT UP WALL. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

TYPE B: EXTERIOR STANDING SEAM WALL WITH INTERIOR WOOD FINISH. SEE SECTIONS 
AND DETAIL 1/A9.1. 2 HOUR FIRE RATED

TYPE B1: EXTERIOR STANDING SEAM WALL WITH INTERIOR GYP. BD. FINISH. SEE SECTIONS 
AND DETAIL 1/A9.1. 2 HOUR FIRE RATED 

TYPE C: EXTERIOR FLAT METAL WALL FINISH WITH INTERIOR GYP. BD. FINISH. SEE 
SECTIONS AND DETAILS. 2/A9.1

TYPE D: INTERIOR CEILING HEIGHT WALL: 2x4 WOOD STUDS WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. ON BOTH 
SIDES. PROVIDE SOUND ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION.

TYPE F: INTERIOR FULL HEIGHT WALL: 2x WOOD STUDS WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. ON BOTH 
SIDE TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE. PROVIDE SOUND ATTENUATION BATT 
INSULATION. SEE S.S.D.

TYPE G: 1 HOUR RATED SHAFT WALL. SEE DETAIL 10/A9.1.

CR CARD READER. DOES NOT HINDER EGRESS IN ANY WAY.
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A1.2

MEZZANINE 1 PLAN

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 1/8" = 1'-0"
1 MEZZANINE 1 PLAN

NORTH

Keynotes Indicated by    x        on the plans

Legend

1 (N) STEEL STAIR WITH CONCRETE TREADS.
2 (N) GUARDRAIL SYSTEM.
3 (N) COLUMN S.S.D.
4 (N) BRACE FRAME S.S.D.
5 (N) 1 HR. RATED MECHANICAL SHAFT.
6 (N) ELEVATOR.
7 (N) DOOR, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE.
8 (N) EXTERIOR CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM. SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS.
9 (N) STANDING SEAM METAL CLAD EXTERIOR WALL. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

10 (N) INTERIOR CLEAR GLAZING SYSTEM. SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS.
11 DASHED LINE INDICATED ROOF ABOVE.
12 STRUCTURAL COLUMNS ENCASED IN EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE

RATING OF 2 HOURS PER CBC 704.10 & TABLE 601.

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
8/14/2019 PLANNING SUBMITTAL
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL
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101 DOOR TAG. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE. 

B2 WINDOW TAG. SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE. W-

TYPE A: EXTERIOR CONCRETE TILT UP WALL. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

TYPE B: EXTERIOR STANDING SEAM WALL WITH INTERIOR WOOD FINISH. SEE SECTIONS 
AND DETAIL 1/A9.1. 2 HOUR FIRE RATED

TYPE B1: EXTERIOR STANDING SEAM WALL WITH INTERIOR GYP. BD. FINISH. SEE SECTIONS 
AND DETAIL 1/A9.1. 2 HOUR FIRE RATED 

TYPE C: EXTERIOR FLAT METAL WALL FINISH WITH INTERIOR GYP. BD. FINISH. SEE 
SECTIONS AND DETAILS. 2/A9.1

TYPE D: INTERIOR CEILING HEIGHT WALL: 2x4 WOOD STUDS WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. ON BOTH 
SIDES. PROVIDE SOUND ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION.

TYPE F: INTERIOR FULL HEIGHT WALL: 2x WOOD STUDS WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. ON BOTH 
SIDE TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE. PROVIDE SOUND ATTENUATION BATT 
INSULATION. SEE S.S.D.

TYPE G: 1 HOUR RATED SHAFT WALL. SEE DETAIL 10/A9.1.

CR CARD READER. DOES NOT HINDER EGRESS IN ANY WAY.
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A1.3

2ND FLOOR PLAN

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 1/8" = 1'-0"
1 2ND FLOOR PLAN

NORTH

Keynotes Indicated by    x        on the plans

Legend

1 (N) CARD READER DEVICE, DEVICE SHALL NOT HINDER USE FOR EGRESS PURPOSES. SEE DOOR
SCHEDULE & EXITING PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFO.

2 (N) EXTERIOR CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM. SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS.
3 (N) STANDING SEAM METAL CLAD EXTERIOR WALL. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
4 (N) STEEL STAIR WITH CONCRETE TREADS.
5 (N) DOOR, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE.
6 (N) COLUMN S.S.D.
7 (N) BRACE FRAME S.S.D.
8 (N) ELEVATOR.
9 (N) STEEL STAIR WITH WOOD TREADS.

10 (N) GUARDRAIL SYSTEM.
11 (N) 1 HR. RATED MECHANICAL SHAFT.
12 (N) INTERIOR WALL. SEE WALL LEGEND.
13 ENCASE COLUMN WITHIN WALL. TYP. U.O.N. PROVIDE MIN. (1) LAYER 5/8" GYP. BD. VERIFY ANY

DISCREPANCIES WITH ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
14 (N) CONCRETE PARAPET WALL 42" A.F.F.
15 (N) ROOF DECK SYSTEM. SEE LANDSCAPE DWGS.
16 DASHED LINE INDICATED FLOOR ABOVE.
17 STRUCTURAL COLUMNS ENCASED IN EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS TO HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE

RATING OF 2 HOURS PER CBC 704.10 & TABLE 601.

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
8/14/2019 PLANNING SUBMITTAL
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL
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101 DOOR TAG. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE. 

B2 WINDOW TAG. SEE WINDOW SCHEDULE. W-

TYPE A: EXTERIOR CONCRETE TILT UP WALL. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

TYPE B: EXTERIOR STANDING SEAM WALL WITH INTERIOR WOOD FINISH. SEE SECTIONS 
AND DETAIL 1/A9.1. 2 HOUR FIRE RATED

TYPE B1: EXTERIOR STANDING SEAM WALL WITH INTERIOR GYP. BD. FINISH. SEE SECTIONS 
AND DETAIL 1/A9.1. 2 HOUR FIRE RATED 

TYPE C: EXTERIOR FLAT METAL WALL FINISH WITH INTERIOR GYP. BD. FINISH. SEE 
SECTIONS AND DETAILS. 2/A9.1

TYPE D: INTERIOR CEILING HEIGHT WALL: 2x4 WOOD STUDS WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. ON BOTH 
SIDES. PROVIDE SOUND ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION.

TYPE F: INTERIOR FULL HEIGHT WALL: 2x WOOD STUDS WITH 5/8" GYP. BD. ON BOTH 
SIDE TO UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE. PROVIDE SOUND ATTENUATION BATT 
INSULATION. SEE S.S.D.

TYPE G: 1 HOUR RATED SHAFT WALL. SEE DETAIL 10/A9.1.

CR CARD READER. DOES NOT HINDER EGRESS IN ANY WAY.
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A1.4

MEZZANINE 2 PLAN

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 1/8" = 1'-0"
1 MEZZANINE 2 PLAN

NORTH

Keynotes Indicated by    x        on the plans

Legend

1 (N) INTERIOR WALL. SEE WALL LEGEND.
2 (N) GUARDRAIL SYSTEM.
3 (N) STEEL STAIR WITH CONCRETE TREADS.
4 (N) DOOR, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE.
5 (N) EXTERIOR CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM. SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS.
6 (N) ROOF DRAIN.
7 SLOPE FLOOR TO DRAIN 1/4" PER FOOT MIN.

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL
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A1.5

ROOF PLAN

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 1/8" = 1'-0"
1 ROOF PLAN

NORTH

Keynotes Indicated by    x        on the plans

1 (N) STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF SYSTEM. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
2 (N) SLOPPED GLAZING SYSTEM. SEE DETAILS.
3 (N) TPO ROOFING SYSTEM.
4 (N) ROOF CRICKET OVER RIGID INSULATION OR FRAMING AS REQUIRED.
5 ROOF TO BE USED FOR SOLAR PANELS (SHOWN HATCHED). SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS. FOR ADDED

LOAD. TO BE A DEFERRED SUBMITTAL.

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
8/14/2019 PLANNING SUBMITTAL
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL

Solar Ready Calculations

SOLAR ZONE TO COMPLY WITH CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE SECTION 110.10. SEE SOLAR READY AREA ON A0.5

AREA OF ROOF 15% OF AREA
MAIN BUILDING 13,600 SF 2,040 SF

AMENITY BUILDING 6,600 SF 990 SF 

BUILDING B 2,140 SF 321 SF
TOTAL SOLAR REQUIRED 3,351 SF

SOLAR AREA PROVIDED 3,650 SF

 1/32" = 1'-0"
2 ROOF PLAN - AREA FOR SOLAR

1

1
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A1.6

1ST FLOOR RCP

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 1/8" = 1'-0"
1 1ST FLOOR - RCP

Keynotes Indicated by    x        on the plans

Ceiling Legend

1 SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL LIGHTS.

NORTH

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL
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GYPSUM BOARD CEILING, SMOOTH LEVEL 4 FINISH

TYPE A: FACTORY HIGH BAY LIGHT
ILP - RB3
RB3-25L-U-40-AD22-CORD/6FT

TYPE B: RESTROOM DOWNLIGHT
COOPER HALO
H457TATE010-EL406-9-35-TL402WHS
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MEZZANINE 1 RCP

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Keynotes Indicated by    x        on the plans

Ceiling Legend

1 COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF INTERIOR WOOD WALL/ROOF FINISH AFTER ALL INFRASTRUCTURE HAS
BEEN PUT INTO THE WALLS TO MINIMIZE DAMAGE.

2 SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL LIGHTS.

 1/8" = 1'-0"
1 MEZZANINE 1 - RCP

NORTH

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL
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GYPSUM BOARD CEILING, SMOOTH LEVEL 4 FINISH

TYPE A: FACTORY HIGH BAY LIGHT
ILP - RB3
RB3-25L-U-40-AD22-CORD/6FT

TYPE B: RESTROOM DOWNLIGHT
COOPER HALO
H457TATE010-EL406-9-35-TL402WHS
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2ND FLOOR RCP

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Keynotes Indicated by    x        on the plans

Ceiling Legend

1 COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF INTERIOR WOOD WALL/ROOF FINISH AFTER ALL INFRASTRUCTURE HAS
BEEN PUT INTO THE WALLS TO MINIMIZE DAMAGE.

2 SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL LIGHTS.

 1/8" = 1'-0"
1 2ND FLOOR - RCP

NORTH

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL
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GYPSUM BOARD CEILING, SMOOTH LEVEL 4 FINISH

TYPE A: FACTORY HIGH BAY LIGHT
ILP - RB3
RB3-25L-U-40-AD22-CORD/6FT

TYPE B: RESTROOM DOWNLIGHT
COOPER HALO
H457TATE010-EL406-9-35-TL402WHS
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MEZZANINE 2 RCP

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Keynotes Indicated by    x        on the plans

Ceiling Legend

1 COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF INTERIOR WOOD WALL/ROOF FINISH AFTER ALL INFRASTRUCTURE
HAS BEEN PUT INTO THE WALLS TO MINIMIZE DAMAGE.

2 (N) SLOPPED GLAZING SYSTEM. SEE DETAILS.
3 SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ALL LIGHTS.

NORTH

 1/8" = 1'-0"
1 MEZZANINE 2 - RCP

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL
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A1.10

2ND FLOOR ROOF DECK
DRAINAGE PLAN

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 1/8" = 1'-0"
1 2ND FLOOR ROOF DECK DRAINAGE PLAN

Keynotes Indicated by    x        on the plans

1 (N) ROOF CRICKET TO ACHIEVE 1/4" PER FOOT MIN SLOPE TOWARDS ROOF DRAINS.
2 (N) ROOF DRAIN WITH OVERFLOW DRAIN.
3 SLOPE FLOOR TO DRAIN 1/4" PER FOOT MIN.
4 (N) WATERPROOF DECK SYSTEM UNDERNEATH PEDESTAL PAVERS. PRODUCT: MACOAT PRO UNDER

PEDESTAL SYSTEM BY WESTCOAST SPECIALITY COATINGS

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL

1

1
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P1 PAINT #1 - GENERAL
MFGR: TBD
COLOR: TBD
TYPE: EGGSHELL

T1 TILE #1 - RR FLOOR
MFGR: TBD
SIZE: TBD
COLOR: TBD
GROUT: TBD

TILE #2 - RR WALL
MFGR: TBD
SIZE: TBD
COLOR: TBD
GROUT: TBD

TILE #3 - RR ACCENT
MFGR: TBD
SIZE: TBD
COLOR: TBD
GROUT: TBD

T2

T3

M1 METAL #1 - STANDING SEAM
MFGR: TBD
SIZE: TBD
COLOR: TBD

METAL #2 - FLAT
MFGR: TBD
SIZE: TBD
COLOR: TBD

METAL #3 - COMPOSITE
MFGR: TBD
SIZE: TBD
COLOR: TBD

METAL #4 - FLUSH SEAM
MFGR: TBD
SIZE: TBD
COLOR: TBD

W1 WOOD #1 
MFGR: TBD
SIZE: TBD
COLOR: NATURAL

EXTERIOR INTERIOR

CO CONCRETE #1 
BOARD FORM CONCRETE

SS1 SOLID SURFACE #1
MFGR: TBD
COLOR: TBD
SIZE: 2MM

PL1 PLASTIC LAMINATE #1
MFGR: TBD
COLOR: TBD
FINISH: TBD
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M4
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A2.1

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Keynotes Indicated by    x        on the plans

1 (N) CONCRETE TILT UP WALL. S.S.D.
2 (N) ROLL UP DOOR. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE.
3 (N) DOOR, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE.
4 (N) EXTERIOR CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM. SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS.
5 (N) TPO ROOFING SYSTEM.
6 (N) METAL CLAD EXTERIOR WALL. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
7 (N) STANDING SEAM METAL CLAD EXTERIOR WALL. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
8 (N) GUARDRAIL SYSTEM.
9 (N) STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF SYSTEM. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

 1/8" = 1'-0"
2 NORTH SUBLET ELEVATION

 1/8" = 1'-0"
1 NORTH ELEVATION

Finish Legend

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL



HEIGHT LIMIT
50' - 0"

1ST FLOOR
0' - 0"

MEZZANINE 2
35' - 0"

MEZZANINE 1
12' - 0"

2ND FLOOR
24' - 0"
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P1 PAINT #1 - GENERAL
MFGR: TBD
COLOR: TBD
TYPE: EGGSHELL

T1 TILE #1 - RR FLOOR
MFGR: TBD
SIZE: TBD
COLOR: TBD
GROUT: TBD

TILE #2 - RR WALL
MFGR: TBD
SIZE: TBD
COLOR: TBD
GROUT: TBD

TILE #3 - RR ACCENT
MFGR: TBD
SIZE: TBD
COLOR: TBD
GROUT: TBD

T2

T3

M1 METAL #1 - STANDING SEAM
MFGR: TBD
SIZE: TBD
COLOR: TBD

METAL #2 - FLAT
MFGR: TBD
SIZE: TBD
COLOR: TBD

METAL #3 - COMPOSITE
MFGR: TBD
SIZE: TBD
COLOR: TBD

METAL #4 - FLUSH SEAM
MFGR: TBD
SIZE: TBD
COLOR: TBD

W1 WOOD #1 
MFGR: TBD
SIZE: TBD
COLOR: NATURAL

EXTERIOR INTERIOR

CO CONCRETE #1 
BOARD FORM CONCRETE

SS1 SOLID SURFACE #1
MFGR: TBD
COLOR: TBD
SIZE: 2MM

PL1 PLASTIC LAMINATE #1
MFGR: TBD
COLOR: TBD
FINISH: TBD
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M3

M4
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STAMP
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REVISIONS

PROJECT ADDRESS
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16
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33
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6 
PM

A2.2

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 1/8" = 1'-0"
1 WEST ELEVATION

 1/8" = 1'-0"
2 EAST ELEVATION

Keynotes Indicated by    x        on the plans

Finish Legend

1 (N) CONCRETE TILT UP WALL. S.S.D.
2 (N) STANDING SEAM METAL CLAD EXTERIOR WALL. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
3 (N) STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF SYSTEM. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
4 (N) EXTERIOR CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM. SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS.
5 (N) WOOD CLAD EXTERIOR WALL. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
6 (N) GUARDRAIL SYSTEM.
7 (N) ROLL UP DOOR. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE.
8 (N) METAL CLAD EXTERIOR WALL. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
9 (N) TPO ROOFING SYSTEM.

10 18" TALL BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS. PIN MOUNTED AND BACK LIT.

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
8/14/2019 PLANNING SUBMITTAL
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL
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HEIGHT LIMIT
50' - 0"

1ST FLOOR
0' - 0"

MEZZANINE 2
35' - 0"
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12' - 0"

2ND FLOOR
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P1 PAINT #1 - GENERAL
MFGR: TBD
COLOR: TBD
TYPE: EGGSHELL

T1 TILE #1 - RR FLOOR
MFGR: TBD
SIZE: TBD
COLOR: TBD
GROUT: TBD

TILE #2 - RR WALL
MFGR: TBD
SIZE: TBD
COLOR: TBD
GROUT: TBD

TILE #3 - RR ACCENT
MFGR: TBD
SIZE: TBD
COLOR: TBD
GROUT: TBD

T2

T3

M1 METAL #1 - STANDING SEAM
MFGR: TBD
SIZE: TBD
COLOR: TBD

METAL #2 - FLAT
MFGR: TBD
SIZE: TBD
COLOR: TBD

METAL #3 - COMPOSITE
MFGR: TBD
SIZE: TBD
COLOR: TBD

METAL #4 - FLUSH SEAM
MFGR: TBD
SIZE: TBD
COLOR: TBD

W1 WOOD #1 
MFGR: TBD
SIZE: TBD
COLOR: NATURAL

EXTERIOR INTERIOR

CO CONCRETE #1 
BOARD FORM CONCRETE

SS1 SOLID SURFACE #1
MFGR: TBD
COLOR: TBD
SIZE: 2MM

PL1 PLASTIC LAMINATE #1
MFGR: TBD
COLOR: TBD
FINISH: TBD
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STAMP
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SHEET NO.

REVISIONS

PROJECT ADDRESS
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9 
PM

A2.3

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Keynotes Indicated by    x        on the plans

1 (N) EXTERIOR CURTAIN WALL SYSTEM. SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS.
2 (N) STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF SYSTEM. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
3 (N) CONCRETE TILT UP WALL. S.S.D.
4 (N) METAL CLAD EXTERIOR WALL. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
5 (N) DOOR, SEE DOOR SCHEDULE.
6 (N) GUARDRAIL SYSTEM.
7 (N) AIR CRAFT HANGER DOORS. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE.

 1/8" = 1'-0"
1 SOUTH ELEVATION

 1/8" = 1'-0"
2 SOUTH INTERIOR ELEVATION

Finish Legend

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
8/14/2019 PLANNING SUBMITTAL
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL



HEIGHT LIMIT
50' - 0"

1ST FLOOR
0' - 0"

MEZZANINE 2
35' - 0"

MEZZANINE 1
12' - 0"

2ND FLOOR
24' - 0"

1
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 1/8" = 1'-0"

6/
16

/2
02

0 
2:

34
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6 
PM

A3.1

BUILDING SECTIONS

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 1/8" = 1'-0"
2 SECTION - OFFICE AND MANUFACTURING

 1/8" = 1'-0"
1 SECTION - NORTH SOUTH

Keynotes Indicated by    x        on the plans

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
8/14/2019 PLANNING SUBMITTAL
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL



HEIGHT LIMIT
50' - 0"

1ST FLOOR
0' - 0"

MEZZANINE 2
35' - 0"
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12' - 0"
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 1/8" = 1'-0"

6/
16

/2
02

0 
2:

34
:2

4 
PM

A3.2

BUILDING SECTIONS

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 1/8" = 1'-0"
1 SECTION - STAIR AND BREAK

 1/8" = 1'-0"
2 SECTION - EAST WEST OFFICE

Keynotes Indicated by    x        on the plans

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL



1ST FLOOR
0' - 0"

MEZZANINE 1
12' - 0"

10 11 12
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 1/8" = 1'-0"
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02

0 
2:

34
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0 
PM

A3.3

BUILDING SECTIONS

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 1/8" = 1'-0"
1 SECTION - SUBLET EAST WET

 1/8" = 1'-0"
2 SECTION - SUBLET NORTH SOUTH

Keynotes Indicated by    x        on the plans

Legend

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL



1ST FLOOR
0' - 0"

2ND FLOOR
24' - 0"

55.3

12
A9.1

A9.2
11

A9.2
16

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. 
SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS. 

METAL SIDING OVER WEATHER BARRIER 
OVER PROGUARD FIRE RATED 

PLYWOOD OVER WOOD FRAMING. 
METAL TO HAVE HOLES TO PROVIDE  

VENTILATION PER CBC 2304.12.2.6. 

STEEL FRAMING S.S.D.

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. 
SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS. 

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. 
SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS. 

EXTERIOR WOOD FINISH OVER WEATHER 
BARRIER OVER PYROGUARD FIRE RATED 

PLYWOOD OVER WOOD FRAMING 

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'X' 
GYP. BD. AT INTERIOR 

8
A9.3

INTERIOR WOOD 
FINISH BEYOND

9
A9.6

CONCRETE SLAB S.S.D.

A9.3
9

EXTERIOR WOOD FINISH OVER WEATHER 
BARRIER OVER PYROGUARD FIRE RATED 

PLYWOOD OVER WOOD FRAMING 

A9.3
13

1ST FLOOR
0' - 0"

MEZZANINE 2
35' - 0"

MEZZANINE 1
12' - 0"

2ND FLOOR
24' - 0"

M

EXTERIOR INTERIOR

2' 
- 7

"

A9.2
11

A9.2
15

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. 
SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS. 

EXTERIOR WOOD FINISH OVER WEATHER 
BARRIER OVER PYROGUARD FIRE RATED 
PLYWOOD OVER WOOD FRAMING S.S.D.

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING OVER 
WEATHER BARRIER OVER PYROGUARD 

FIRE RATED PLYWOOD. S.S.D.

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. 
SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS. 

METAL SIDING OVER WEATHER BARRIER OVER 
PYROGUARD FIRE RATED PLYWOOD OVER 

WOOD FRAMING. METAL TO HAVE HOLES TO 
PROVIDE  VENTILATION PER CBC 2304.12.2.6.  

STEEL FRAMING S.S.D.

CONCRETE SLAB. S.S.D.

A3.6
5

GUARDRAIL SYSTEM

CONCRETE BALCONY

A9.5
8

1ST FLOOR
0' - 0"

MEZZANINE 2
35' - 0"

MEZZANINE 1
12' - 0"

2ND FLOOR
24' - 0"

M

2' 
- 7

"

EXTERIOR INTERIOR

A9.2
15

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. 
SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS. 

EXTERIOR WOOD FINISH OVER WEATHER 
BARRIER OVER PYROGUARD FIRE RATED 
PLYWOOD OVER WOOD FRAMING S.S.D.

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING OVER 
WEATHER BARRIER OVER PYROGUARD 

FIRE RATED PLYWOOD. S.S.D.

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. 
SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS. 

METAL CLAD SOFFIT OVER WEATHER 
BARRIER OVER PYROGUARD FIRE RATED 

PLYWOOD OVER WOOD FRAMING. 
METAL TO HAVE HOLES TO PROVIDE  

VENTILATION PER CBC 2304.12.2.6.  

STEEL FRAMING S.S.D.

CONCRETE SLAB. S.S.D.

GUARDRAIL SYSTEM

CONCRETE TOPPING OVER 
CLT FLOORING S.S.D.

GUARDRAIL SYSTEM

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. 
SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS. 

A9.2
11

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. 
SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS. 

A9.2
16

3' 
- 6

"

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'X' 
GYP. BD. OVER WOOD 
FRAMING

METAL PANEL OVER WEATHER BARRIER 
OVER PYROGUARD FIRE RATED 

PLYWOOD OVER WOOD FRAMING 

CONCRETE TOPPING OVER 
CLT FLOORING S.S.D.

A3.6
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"
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A3.4

WALL SECTIONS

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 1/2" = 1'-0"
1 LOBBY ENTRANCE

 1/2" = 1'-0"
2 FRONT WINDOW - A

 1/2" = 1'-0"
3 FRONT WINDOW - B

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL

1

1
1



1ST FLOOR
0' - 0"

2ND FLOOR
24' - 0"

2 1.42.1

3' 
- 6

"

A9.2
11

A9.2
13

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING OVER 
WEATHER BARRIER OVER PYROGUARD 
FIRE RATED PLYWOOD. S.S.D.

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. 
SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS. 

INTERIOR WOOD FINISH OVER (2) 
LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. 
OVER WOOD FRAMING 

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. 
SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS. 

STANDING SEAM METAL SIDING OVER 
WEATHER BARRIER OVER FIRE RATED 
PLYWOOD. S.S.D.

STEEL FRAMING S.S.D.

A9.6
5

A9.2
13

4
A9.3

GUARDRAIL SYSTEM

1ST FLOOR
0' - 0"

MEZZANINE 1
12' - 0"

2ND FLOOR
24' - 0"

E

A9.2
11

CONCRETE PANEL S.S.D.

3' 
- 6

"

CONCRETE PANEL BEYOND 
S.S.D.

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. 
SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS.

FLUSH METAL SIDING SYSTEM OVER 
WEATHER BARRIER OVER PYROGUARD 

FIRE RATED PLYWOOD. 
METAL TO HAVE HOLES TO PROVIDE  

VENTILATION PER CBC 2304.12.2.6. 

WOOD FRAMING WITH 
GYP. BD. INTERIOR FINISH

ROOF FRAMING. S.S.D.

TILE PEDESTAL SYSTEM. 
SEE LANDSCAPE DWGS.

WATERPROOFING (DASHED). 
MACOAT SYSTEM. INSTALL PER 

MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS 

A9.6
12

A9.3
7

1ST FLOOR
0' - 0"

2ND FLOOR
24' - 0"

AA.1
A9.6
10

EXTERIOR WOOD FINISH OVER 
WEATHER BARRIER OVER 
PYROGUARD FIRE RATED PLYWOOD.

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF 
OVER WEATHER BARRIER OVER 

PYROGUARD FIRE RATED PLYWOOD.

EXTERIORINTERIOR

EXTERIOR METAL FINISH 
OVER WEATHER BARRIER 
OVER PYROGUARD FIRE 
RATED PLYWOOD.

CONCRETE WALL S.S.D.

CONCRETE SLAB S.S.D.

A9.6
11

2ND FLOOR
24' - 0"

D

TILE PEDESTAL SYSTEM. 
SEE LANDSCAPE DWGS. 

ROOF FRAMING S.S.D.

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. 
SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS.

A9.6
6

EXTERIOR WOOD FINISH 
OVER WEATHER BARRIER 
OVER PYROGUARD FIRE 

RATED PLYWOOD.

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF OVER 
WEATHER BARRIER OVER 

PYROGUARD FIRE RATED PLYWOOD.

EXTERIOR INTERIOR

WATERPROOFING (DASHED). 
MACOAT SYSTEM. INSTALL PER 

MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS 

A9.3
1

CONCRETE SLAB S.S.D.
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A3.5

WALL SECTIONS

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 1/2" = 1'-0"
1 OFFICE SIDE ENTRANCE

 1/2" = 1'-0"
2 FACTORY ENTRANCE

 1/2" = 1'-0"
4 FACTORY - AMENITY

 1/2" = 1'-0"
3 AMENITY FRONT

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL

1



1ST FLOOR
0' - 0"

12

A9.6
5

A9.2
13

A9.2
12

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. 
SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS. 

INTERIOR WOOD FINISH OVER (2) 
LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. 
OVER WOOD FRAMING 

STANDING SEAM METAL SIDING OVER 
WEATHER BARRIER OVER PYROGUARD 
FIRE RATED PLYWOOD. S.S.D.

CONCRETE SLAB. S.S.D.

EXTERIORINTERIOR

2ND FLOOR
24' - 0"

1.4

PRE-FINISHED FLASHING

A9.6
5

PRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA 
WITH CLEAT

EXTERIOR WOOD FINISH OVER 
WEATHER BARRIER OVER 
PYROGUARD FIRE RATED PLYWOOD

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING 
OVER WEATHER BARRIER OVER 
PYROGUARD FIRE RATED PLYWOOD

ROOF FRAMING S.S.D.

GUARDRAIL SYSTEM

CONCRETE FLOOR S.S.D.

PRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA BEYOND

2' 
- 7

"

EXTERIOR WOOD FINISH OVER 
WEATHER BARRIER OVER 

PYROGUARD FIRE RATED PLYWOOD

STEEL FRAMING S.S.D.

STANDING SEAM METAL SIDING SYSTEM

FLUSH METAL SIDING SYSTEM OVER WEATHER 
BARRIER OVER PYROGUARD FIRE RATED PLYWOOD. 
METAL TO HAVE HOLES TO PROVIDE  VENTILATION 
PER CBC 2304.12.2.6. 

A3.6
5

SIM

1ST FLOOR
0' - 0"

MEZZANINE 1
12' - 0"

CONCRETE SLAB. S.S.D.

A9.2
11

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. 
SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS. 

GUARDRAIL SYSTEM

CONCRETE TOPPING OVER 
CLT FLOOR FRAMING S.S.D.

A3.6
5

SIM

1' 
- 6

"

MEZZANINE 2
35' - 0"

2ND FLOOR
24' - 0"

C
A9.2
15

A9.6
4

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. 
SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS. 

EXTERIOR WOOD FINISH OVER WEATHER 
BARRIER OVER PYROGUARD FIRE RATED 
PLYWOOD OVER WOOD FRAMING S.S.D.

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING OVER 
WEATHER BARRIER OVER PYROGUARD FIRE 
RATED PLYWOOD. S.S.D.

TILE PEDESTAL SYSTEM 
OVER WATERPROOFING. 
SEE LANDSCAPE DWGS.

ROOF FRAMING. S.S.D.

SLIDING DOOR SYSTEM. 
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S 
RECOMMENDATION. 

EXTERIORINTERIOR

WATERPROOFING (DASHED). 
MACOAT SYSTEM. INSTALL PER 
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS

2ND FLOOR
24' - 0"

EXTERIOR INTERIOR

CONCRETE SLAB OR CLT 
FLOOR S.S.D.

FLUSH METAL SIDING SYSTEM OVER WEATHER 
BARRIER OVER PYROGUARD FIRE RATED PLYWOOD. 
METAL TO HAVE HOLES TO PROVIDE  VENTILATION 

PER CBC 2304.12.2.6. 

WEATHER BARRIER (DASHED) 

WOOD FRAMING 

STEEL FRAMING S.S.D. 
5/8" GYP. BD. OVER 
WOOD FRAMING

INSULATION

SHIM

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. 
SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS. 

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT 

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. 
SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS. 

2' 
- 7

"

GUARDRAIL SYSTEM

PRE-FINISHED FLASHING

METAL PANEL SYSTEM 

PYROGUARD FIRE RATED PLYWOOD 

1/8"/FT SLOPE

PRE-FINISHED FLASHING TRIM 
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A3.6

WALL SECTIONS

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 1/2" = 1'-0"
1 SUBLET WALL

 1/2" = 1'-0"
2 SIDE BALCONY

 1/2" = 1'-0"
3 SUBLET BALCONY

 1/2" = 1'-0"
4 2ND FLOOR OFFICE BACK

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
5 BALCONY SECTION

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL

1



M

5.3

INTERIOR WOOD FINISH OVER 
(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. 

2x8 FIRE RATED PYROGUARD 
TREATED WOOD STUDS @ 16' O.C.

INSULATION

STANDING SEAM METAL SIDING 
OVER WEATHER BARRIER OVER 
3/4" FIRE RATED PYROGUARD 
PLYWOOD

EXTERIOR WOOD FINISH OVER 
WEATHER BARRIER OVER 

PYROGUARD FIRE RATED PLYWOOD

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. SEE 
WINDOW ELEVATIONS

STEEL COLUMN. S.S.D. 
PROVIDE FIRE RATING AS REQUIRED 

PER CBC SECTION 704.10

2' - 1"

STEEL COLUMN S.S.D.

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD.  

SHIM

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

BLOCKING AS REQUIRED

H

J

A9.6
3

PANEL SEAM, TYP.

PRE-FINISHED FLASHING

METAL FASCIA RETURN

PRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA

VERSALAM STUDS S.S.D.

E

5.3

2x8 PYRO-GUARD TREADED WOOD 
STUDS @ 16' O.C.

INSULATION

STANDING SEAM SIDING OVER 
WEATHER BARRIER OVER 3/4" 
PYROGUARD PLYWOOD

EXTERIOR WOOD FINISH OVER 
WEATHER BARRIER OVER 
PYROGUARD FIRE RATED PLYWOOD

SHIM

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. SEE 
WINDOW ELEVATIONS

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT, TYP.

ALUM. FLASHING TO MATCH MULLIONS

WEATHER BARRIER

5/8" GYP. BD. OVER WOOD STUDS

INTERIOR WOOD FINISH OVER 
(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. 

1
A9.6

3" METAL FASCIA RETURN

PRE-FINSIHED FLASHING

INTERIOR WOOD FINISH OVER (2) 
LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD.

E

8
STEEL COUMN. S.S.D.

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. 
SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

10
"

SHIM

CONCRETE WALL S.S.D.

4' 
- 4

"

STEEL COUMN. S.S.D.

CONCRETE WALL S.S.D.

7.6

D.8

2
A3.5

M

3.2

G.5

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. 
SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS.

METAL FLASHING OVER 
WEATHER BARRIER. COLOR TO 
MATCH MULLIONS

SHIM

5/8" GYP. BD. OVER 
WOOD STUDS

INSULATION

STEEL COLUMN S.S.D.
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A4.1

WALL PLAN DETAILS

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
1 WALL DETAIL - FRONT A

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
2 WALL DETAIL - ENTRY

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
3 WALL DETAIL - FACTORY ENTRY

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
4 WALL DETAIL - BALCONY WINDOW

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL



G

G.7

M

1.4

2
A3.6

F.9

G.1

G.2G.4G.5

VERSALAM STUDS S.S.D.

EXTERIOR WOOD FINISH OVER 
WEATHER BARRIER OVER 
PYROGUARD FIRE RATED PLYWOOD

STEEL COLUMN. S.S.D.
PROVIDE FIRE RATING AS REQUIRED 
PER CBC SECTION 704.10

BLOCKING AS NEEDED

2"

PANEL SEAM, TYP

PRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA

PRE-FINISHED FLASHING

METAL FASCIA RETURN

EXTERIOR STANDING SEAM 
SIDING OVER WEATHER 

BARRIER OVER PYROGUARD 
FIRE RATED PLYWOOD

FIRE RATED FRAMING  S.S.D.

PRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA

2"

METAL FASCIA RETURN

PRE-FINISHED FLASHING

PRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA

EXTERIOR STANDING SEAM 
SIDING OVER WEATHER 

BARRIER OVER PYROGUARD 
FIRE RATED PLYWOOD

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

SHIM

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. 
SEE WINDOW ELEVATION. 

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. 

2X BLOCKING

STEEL COULMN S.S.D.

INTERIOR WOOD FINISH OVER (2) 
LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'X' 'GYP. BD.

INSULATION

FIRE RATED FRAMING

RAIN WATER LEADER. SEE 
PLUMBING DWGS.

G.7

M

5.3

G.5

H

J

EXTERIOR WOOD FINISH OVER 
WEATHER BARRIER OVER 

PYROGUARD FIRE RATED PLYWOOD

STEEL COLUMN. S.S.D.

BLOCKING AS REQUIRED

PANEL SEAM, TYP.

PRE-FINISHED FLASHING

METAL FASCIA RETURN

PRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA

VERSALAM STUDS S.S.D.

2"

11
"

EXTERIOR WOOD FINISH OVER 
WEATHER BARRIER OVER FIRE 

RATED PLYWOOD

STEEL COLUMN S.S.D.

GUARDRAIL SYSTEM

FIRE RATED PYROGUARD 
WOOD FRAMING

2"

STANDING SEAM METAL SIDING 
OVER WEATHER BARRIER OVER 
PYROGUARD FIRE RATED 
PLYWOOD

A9.3
2

A9.3
8

EXTERIOR DOOR. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. SEE 
WINDOW ELEVATIONS
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A4.2

WALL PLAN DETAILS

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
1 WALL DETAIL - 2ND FLOOR B

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
2 WALL DETAIL - MEZZANINE 1

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL
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A6.1

RESTROOM PLANS

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 1/4" = 1'-0"
2 RESTROOM - OFFICE 200

Keynotes Indicated by    x        on the plans

1 (N) ADA ACCESSIBLE TOILET. SEE DETAIL 9/A9.4.
2 (N) TOILET.
3 (N) ADA ACCESSIBLE WALL-MOUNTED URINAL. SEE DETAIL 9/A9.4.
4 (N) WALL-MOUNTED URINAL.
5 (N) PLASTIC LAMINATE CEILING MOUNTED TOILET PARTITIONS WITH CONCEALED FASTENINGS AND DOORS DESIGNED WITHOUT

VISIBLE GAPS AT JAMBS. PROVIDE COAT HOOK AT 48" A.F.F. AT CENTER & ON THE INSIDE FACE OF PARTITION DOORS.
6 (N) 1-1/2" O.D. STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BARS. MOUNT PER DETAIL 9/A9.4.
7 (N) ADA ACCESSIBLE UNDERMOUNT SINK AT 34" MAX TO TOP OF SINK LIP. DRAIN AND HOT WATER PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED.

SINK: KOHLER  K-2882. FAUCET: SLOAN -250 GRAPHITE. SOAP DISPENSER: SLOAN -2000 GRAPHITE. SEE DETAIL 3/9.4.
8 (N) SEMI-RECESSED PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER AND WASTE RECEPTACLE COMBO UNIT.
9 (N) WALL & DOOR MOUNTED ACCESSIBILITY SIGNAGE: 34" CLEAR ACRYLIC WITH ALUMINUM BACKING. SEE DETAIL 2/A9.4.

10 (N) ADA ACCESSIBLE HI-LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN. SEE DETAIL 4/A9.4.
11 (N) PLASTIC LAMINATE WALL-HUNG URINAL PARTITION 24" DEEP. RUN GRAIN HORIZONTALLY.
12 (N) WALL MOUNTED SINK. MAX. 34" AFF.
13 5' DIAMETER CLEAR & UNOBSTRUCTED FLOOR AREA.
14 30" X 48" CLEAR & UNOBSTRUCTED FLOOR AREA.

 1/4" = 1'-0"
7 RESTROOM - 1ST FLOOR

 1/4" = 1'-0"
3 RESTROOM - FACTORY

 1/4" = 1'-0"
8 RESTROOM - 2ND FLOOR

 1/4" = 1'-0"
12 RESTROOM - MEZZANINE 2

 1/4" = 1'-0"
5 RESTROOM RCP - OFFICE 200

 1/4" = 1'-0"
6 RESTROOM RCP - FACTORY

 1/4" = 1'-0"
10 RESTROOM RCP - 1ST FLOOR

 1/4" = 1'-0"
11 RESTROOM RCP - 2ND FLOOR

 1/4" = 1'-0"
9 RESTROOM - AMENITY

 1/4" = 1'-0"
13 RESTROOM RCP - AMENITY

 1/4" = 1'-0"
1 RESTROOM - BREAK

 1/4" = 1'-0"
4 RESTROOM RCP - BREAK

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
8/14/2019 PLANNING SUBMITTAL
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL
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A6.2

RESTROOM ELEVATIONS

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 1/4" = 1'-0"
1 WOMEN 113 - A

Keynotes Indicated by    x        on the plans

1 (N) ADA ACCESSIBLE TOILET. SEE DETAIL 9/A9.4.
2 (N) TOILET.
3 (N) PLASTIC LAMINATE CEILING MOUNTED TOILET PARTITIONS WITH CONCEALED FASTENINGS AND DOORS DESIGNED WITHOUT

VISIBLE GAPS AT JAMBS. PROVIDE COAT HOOK AT 48" A.F.F. AT CENTER & ON THE INSIDE FACE OF PARTITION DOORS.
4 (N) 1-1/2" O.D. STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BARS. MOUNT PER DETAIL 9/A9.4.
5 (N) ADA ACCESSIBLE UNDERMOUNT SINK AT 34" MAX TO TOP OF SINK LIP. DRAIN AND HOT WATER PIPING SHALL BE

INSULATED. SINK: KOHLER  K-2882. FAUCET: SLOAN -250 GRAPHITE. SOAP DISPENSER: SLOAN -2000 GRAPHITE. SEE DETAIL
3/9.4.

6 (N) SEMI-RECESSED PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER AND WASTE RECEPTACLE COMBO UNIT.
7 (N) MIRROR WITH EASED EDGE ALL AROUND, WALL MOUNTED ON WALL FURRING TO ALLOW LED COVE LIGHTING ALL AROUND

MIRROR & CONCEALED BEHIND MIRROR, BOTTOM OF VISUAL EDGE AT MAX 40" A.F.F. (TO VISION PORTION OF MIRROR).
8 (N) RECESSED SEAT COVER AND TOILET PAPER DISPENSER. MOUNT PER DETAIL 9/A9.4.
9 AT GYP. BD. WALLS IN RESTROOMS PROVIDE 4" TALL TILE WALL BASE TO MATCH FLOOR TILE.

10 (N) TILE WALL FINISH. SEE FINISH LEGEND.
11 (N) SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOP AT 34" MAX AFF (MAX 34" AFF TO TOP OF SINK LIP IF TOP MOUNTED). SEE DETAIL 3/A9.4.
12 (N) WALL MOUNTED SINK. MAX. 34" AFF.
13 (N) ADA ACCESSIBLE WALL-MOUNTED URINAL. SEE DETAIL 9/A9.4.
14 (N) WALL-MOUNTED URINAL.

 1/4" = 1'-0"
2 WOMEN 113 - B

 1/4" = 1'-0"
3 WOMEN 113 - D

 1/4" = 1'-0"
7 MENS 114 - B

 1/4" = 1'-0"
8 MENS 114 - C

 1/4" = 1'-0"
9 MENS 114 - D

 1/4" = 1'-0"
10 RR 122 - A

 1/4" = 1'-0"
11 RR 122 - B

 1/4" = 1'-0"
12 RR 122 - C

 1/4" = 1'-0"
13 WOMEN 115 - B

 1/4" = 1'-0"
14 WOMEN 115 - C

 1/4" = 1'-0"
15 WOMEN 115 - D

 1/4" = 1'-0"
16 MENS 116 - B

 1/4" = 1'-0"
17 MENS 116 - C

 1/4" = 1'-0"
18 MENS 116 - D

 1/4" = 1'-0"
19 MENS 203 - A

 1/4" = 1'-0"
20 MENS 203 - B

 1/4" = 1'-0"
21 MENS 203 - C

 1/4" = 1'-0"
22 WOMEN 204 - A

 1/4" = 1'-0"
23 WOMEN 204 - C

 1/4" = 1'-0"
24 WOMEN 204 - D

 1/4" = 1'-0"
25 MEN 208 - A

 1/4" = 1'-0"
26 MEN 208 - B

 1/4" = 1'-0"
27 MEN 208 - D

 1/4" = 1'-0"
28 WOMENS 209 - B

 1/4" = 1'-0"
29 WOMENS 209 - C

 1/4" = 1'-0"
30 WOMENS 209 - D

 1/4" = 1'-0"
31 RR 202 - A

 1/4" = 1'-0"
32 RR 202 - B

 1/4" = 1'-0"
33 RR 202 - C

 1/4" = 1'-0"
4 RR 105 - A

 1/4" = 1'-0"
5 RR 105 - B

 1/4" = 1'-0"
6 RR 105 - D

Finish Legend

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL
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STAIR PLANS & DETAILS

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 1/4" = 1'-0"
1 STAIR 100 - 1ST FLOOR

 1/4" = 1'-0"
3 STAIR 100 - 2ND FLOOR

 1/4" = 1'-0"
4 STAIR 100 - A

 1/4" = 1'-0"
2 STAIR 100 - MID LEVEL

 1/4" = 1'-0"
6 STAIR 108 - 1ST FLOOR

 1/4" = 1'-0"
7 STAIR 108 - 2ND FLOOR

 1/4" = 1'-0"
8 STAIR 108

 1/4" = 1'-0"
5 STAIR 100 - B

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL
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A7.2

STAIR PLANS & DETAILS

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 1/4" = 1'-0"
13 STAIR 117 - 1ST FLOOR

 1/4" = 1'-0"
9 STAIR 117 - 2ND FLOOR

 1/4" = 1'-0"
5 STAIR 117

 1/4" = 1'-0"
14 STAIR 103 - MANUFACTURING

 1/4" = 1'-0"
15 STAIR 118 - OFFICE

 1/4" = 1'-0"
16 STAIR 119 - OFFICE

 1/4" = 1'-0"
6 STAIR 120 - OFFICE

 1/4" = 1'-0"
8 STAIR 212 - MEZZANINE

 1/4" = 1'-0"
2 STAIR - OFFICE TYP. WALL RAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
3 STAIR - OFFICE TYP. - BASE

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
4 STAIR - OFFICE TYP. - TOP

 1/4" = 1'-0"
1 STAIR - OFFICE TYP. RAILING

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL

1
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1
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A. ALL CARD READER AND BADGE READER DEVICES SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC 1010.1.9.8:
a. ACTIVATION OF THE BUILDING AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM OR FIRE DETECTION SYSTEM, WHERE PROVIDED, SHALL AUTOMATICALLY UNLOCK THE DOORS. THE DOORS SHALL REMAIN UNLOCKED UNTIL THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM HAS BEEN RESET.
b. ACTIVATION OF THE BUILDING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM, WHERE PROVIDED, SHALL AUTOMATICALLY UNLOCK THE DOORS, AND THE DOORS SHALL REMAIN UNLOCKED UNTIL THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM HAS BEEN RESET.
c. LOSS OF POWER TO THE LOCK OR LOCKING SYSTEM SHALL AUTOMATICALLY UNLOCK THE DOORS.
d. THE DOOR LOCKING SYSTEM UNITS SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 294.
e. THE DOORS SHALL BE ARRANGED TO UNLOCK FROM A MANUAL UNLOCKING DEVICE LOCATED 40 INCHES TO 48 INCHES (1016 MM TO 1219 MM) VERTICALLY ABOVE THE FLOOR AND WITHIN 5 FEET (1524 MM) OF THE SECURED DOORS. READY 

ACCESS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE MANUAL UNLOCKING DEVICE AND THE DEVICE SHALL BE CLEARLY IDENTIFIED BY A SIGN THAT READS “PUSH TO EXIT.” WHEN OPERATED, THE MANUAL UNLOCKING DEVICE SHALL RESULT IN DIRECT INTERRUPTION 
OF POWER TO THE LOCK—INDEPENDENT OF OTHER ELECTRONICS—AND THE DOORS SHALL REMAIN UNLOCKED FOR NOT LESS THAN 30 SECONDS.

f. THE SENSOR SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE EGRESS SIDE, ARRANGED TO DETECT AN OCCUPANT APPROACHING THE DOORS. THE DOORS SHALL BE ARRANGED TO UNLOCK BY A SIGNAL FROM OR LOSS OF POWER TO THE SENSOR.
B. ALL CYLINDERS SHALL BE MASTER KEYED AND KEYED DIFFERENTLY U.O.N. IN WRITING BY THE OWNER PRIOR TO SHIPMENT OF HARDWARE TO JOB SITE.
C. ALL DOOR HARDWARE MUST COMPLY WITH CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE SECTION 1008.1.9
D. ALL DOOR HARDWARE SHALL MATCH EXISTING BUILDING STANDARDS. IF NO STANDARD EXISTS: HARDWARE SHALL BE US26D SATIN CHROMIUM PLATED, ND-SERIES, SPARTA LEVER, AND ALL SEALS SHALL BE BLACK, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
E. ALL DOOR STRIKES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH DUST  BOXES.  DUST BOXES SHALL MATCH DOOR HARDWARE FINISH, BRASS IS NOT PERMITTED.
F. ALL DOORS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH ONE-HAND EFFORT, NON-GRASPING/PINCHING LEVER HARDWARE PER CBC SECTION 11B-309.4. INSTALLED 34" MIN. AND 44" MAX. ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR IN PER CBC SECTION 11B-404.2.7.
G. ALL DOORS WITH CARD READERS AND ELECTRICAL TRANSFER HINGES SHALL BE FACTORY BORED.
H. ALL EXIT DOORS SHALL OPEN FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL  KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.
I. All EXTERIOR DOORS & HARDWARE SYSTEMS SHALL CONFORM TO TITLE 24 REQUIREMENTS.
J. ALL FIRE-RATED EXIT ACCESS DOORS SHALL BEAR AN  APPROVED LABEL OR OTHER IDENTIFICATION SHOWING THE RATING THERE OF, THE NAME OF THE MANUFACTURER, AND THE IDENTIFICATION OF THE SERVICE CONDUCTING THE INSPECTION OF 

MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AT THE FACTORY DURING FABRICATION AND ASSEMBLY AS REQUIRED UNDER CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE SECTION 715.4
K. ALL GLAZING SUBJECT TO HUMAN IMPACT AND WITHIN A 24" ARC OF EITHER VERTICAL EDGE OF ANY DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION SHALL BE SAFETY GLAZING.
L. ALL HARDWARE TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY MANUFACTURER. FINISH TO MATCH BRUSHED S.S.
M. ALL TOP & BOTTOM DOOR BOLT STRIKE CUPS SHALL BE FINISH US26D.
N. ELECTRIC CARD KEY ACCESS IS ONLY USED FOR ENTERING INTO SPACES WITH RESTRICTED ACCESS.  ELECTRIC CARD KEYS ARE NEVER REQUIRED TO EXIT OUT OF ANY AREA OR OUT OF THE BUILDING.
O. FLOOR OR LANDING AT EACH DOOR SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 1/2" LOWER THAN THE THRESHOLD.
P. FOLDING EXTERIOR WALL, HARDWARE TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY MANUFACTURER. FINISH TO MATCH BRUSHED S.S. 
Q. LANDINGS AT ALL DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE SECTION 1008.1.6
R. MAXIMUM FORCE REQUIRED TO OPERATE ALL EXTERIOR & INTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE 5 POUNDS.
S. MAXIMUM FORCE REQUIRED TO OPERATE ALL FIRE-RATED DOORS (CORRIDORS, OCCUPANCY SEPARATIONS, STAIRWAY ENCLOSURES, ETC.) SHALL BE 15 POUNDS.
T. TWO (2) COPIES OF EACH KEY SHALL BE SUPPLIED TO OWNER.  NO OTHER COPIES SHALL EXIST WITHOUT OWNER'S CONSENT.
U. PROVIDE HARDWARE SUBMITTAL FOR ARCHITECT'S REVIEW BEFORE ORDERING HARDWARE.
V. PROVIDE 10" HIGH, SMOOTH UNINTERUPTED SURFACE AT BASE OF DOOR.  PER CBC SECTION 11B-404.2.10
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DOOR SCHEDULE

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

DOOR ROOM NAME
DOOR
WIDTH

DOOR
HEIGHT LEVEL TYPE

DOOR
THICKNESS

DOOR
HARDWARE MATERIAL DOOR FINISH

SIDELITE/
GLAZING FRAME MATERIAL FRAME FINISH RATING REMARKS

100.1 STAIR 100 3' - 0" 9' - 4 3/4" 1ST FLOOR C 0' - 0 1/2" HW-1 STOREFRONT TEMP. GLAZ. TEMP. ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
101.1 FACTORY LOBBY 6' - 0" 9' - 4 3/4" 1ST FLOOR D HW-2 STOREFRONT TEMP. GLAZ. TEMP. ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
101.2 MANUFACTURING 9' - 2" 9' - 5" 1ST FLOOR H 0' - 0 13/32"
101.3 MANUFACTURING 9' - 2" 9' - 5" 1ST FLOOR H 0' - 0 13/32"
103.1 MANUFACTURING 16' - 0" 14' - 0" 1ST FLOOR E 0' - 1 3/4"
103.2 MANUFACTURING 16' - 0" 14' - 0" 1ST FLOOR E 0' - 1 3/4"
103.3 MANUFACTURING 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 1ST FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" HW-3 METAL PAINT - METAL PAINT NA
103.4 MANUFACTURING 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 1ST FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" HW-3 S.C. WOOD PAINT - METAL PAINT NA
103.5 MANUFACTURING 22' - 0" 18' - 0" 1ST FLOOR F 0' - 3"
103M STORAGE 6' - 0" 8' - 10" MEZZANINE 1 B 0' - 1 3/4" HW-4 S.C. WOOD PAINT - ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
104.1 ELECTRICAL 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 1ST FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" HW-3 S.C. WOOD PAINT - ANOD. ALUM. TBD
104.2 ELECTRICAL 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 1ST FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" HW-3 METAL PAINT - METAL PAINT
105.1 RESTROOM 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 1ST FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" HW-8 S.C. WOOD PAINT - ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
108.1 STAIR 108 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 1ST FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" HW-5 S.C. WOOD PAINT - ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
109.1 ELECTRICAL 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 1ST FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" HW-3 S.C. WOOD PAINT - ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
110.1 LOBBY 6' - 0" 10' - 3 5/8" 1ST FLOOR D HW-2 STOREFRONT TEMP. GLAZ. TEMP. ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
111.1 JANITOR 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 1ST FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" HW-3 S.C. WOOD PAINT - ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
112.1 ELEV. EQUIP. 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 1ST FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" HW-3 S.C. WOOD PAINT - ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
113.1 WOMENS RR 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 1ST FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" HW-7 S.C. WOOD PAINT - ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
114.1 MENS RR 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 1ST FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" HW-7 S.C. WOOD PAINT - ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
115.1 WOMENS RR 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 1ST FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" HW-7 S.C. WOOD PAINT - ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
116.1 MENS RR 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 1ST FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" HW-7 S.C. WOOD PAINT - ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
117.1 STAIR 117 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 1ST FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" HW-5 S.C. WOOD PAINT - ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
117.2 STAIR 117 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 1ST FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" HW-5 METAL PAINT - METAL PAINT NA
118.1 OFFICE 6' - 0" 8' - 6" 1ST FLOOR D 0' - 0 1/2" HW-2 STOREFRONT TEMP. GLAZ. TEMP. ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
119.1 OFFICE 6' - 0" 8' - 10" 1ST FLOOR B 0' - 1 3/4" S.C. WOOD
119.2 OFFICE 5' - 9 1/2" 8' - 6" 1ST FLOOR D STOREFRONT
119.3 OFFICE 3' - 0" 9' - 2 1/2" MEZZANINE 1 C 0' - 0 1/2" STOREFRONT TEMP. GLAZ. TEMP. ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
119.4 BALCONY 3' - 0" 8' - 0" MEZZANINE 1 A 0' - 1 3/4" S.C. WOOD
120.1 OFFICE 6' - 0" 8' - 6" 1ST FLOOR D HW-1 STOREFRONT TEMP. GLAZ. TEMP. ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
120.2 OFFICE 6' - 0" 8' - 6" 1ST FLOOR D 0' - 0 1/2" HW-1 STOREFRONT TEMP. GLAZ. TEMP. ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
120.3 OFFICE 6' - 0" 8' - 10" MEZZANINE 1 B 0' - 1 3/4" S.C. WOOD
121.1 RESTROOM 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 1ST FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" HW-8 S.C. WOOD PAINT - ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
122.1 RESTROOM 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 1ST FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" HW-8 S.C. WOOD PAINT - ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
201.1 OFFICE 6' - 0" 8' - 10" 2ND FLOOR B 0' - 1 3/4" S.C. WOOD
202.1 JANITOR 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 2ND FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" S.C. WOOD PAINT - ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
203.1 MENS RR 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 2ND FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" HW-7 S.C. WOOD PAINT - ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
204.1 WOMENS RR 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 2ND FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" HW-7 S.C. WOOD PAINT - ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
205.1 BALCONY 3' - 9 1/2" 9' - 3 1/2" 1ST FLOOR C 0' - 0 1/2" STOREFRONT TEMP. GLAZ. TEMP. ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
206.1 BALCONY 6' - 0" 8' - 10 3/4" 2ND FLOOR D STOREFRONT TEMP. GLAZ. TEMP. ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
207.1 OFFICE 6' - 0" 8' - 10" 2ND FLOOR D 0' - 2" HW-6 STOREFRONT - ANOD. ALUM. NA
207.2 OFFICE 6' - 0" 8' - 10 3/4" 2ND FLOOR D HW-2 STOREFRONT TEMP. GLAZ. TEMP. ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
207.3 OFFICE 6' - 0" 8' - 10 3/4" 2ND FLOOR D HW-2 STOREFRONT TEMP. GLAZ. TEMP. ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
207.4 OFFICE 6' - 0" 8' - 10 3/4" 2ND FLOOR D 0' - 0 1/2" HW-2 STOREFRONT TEMP. GLAZ. TEMP. ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
207.5 OFFICE 30' - 0" 9' - 0" 2ND FLOOR G - ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
207.6 OFFICE 3' - 6" 8' - 10" 2ND FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" S.C. WOOD PAINT - ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
208.1 WOMENS RR 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 2ND FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" HW-7 S.C. WOOD PAINT - ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
208.2 VESTIBULE 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 2ND FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" S.C. WOOD PAINT - ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
209.1 MENS RR 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 2ND FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" HW-7 S.C. WOOD PAINT - ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
210.1 JANITOR 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 2ND FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" S.C. WOOD PAINT - ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
213.1 OFFICE 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 2ND FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" S.C. WOOD PAINT TEMP. ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
214.1 OFFICE 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 2ND FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" S.C. WOOD PAINT TEMP. ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
215.1 OFFICE 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 2ND FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" S.C. WOOD PAINT TEMP. ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
216.1 OFFICE 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 2ND FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" S.C. WOOD PAINT TEMP. ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
217.1 STORAGE 6' - 0" 8' - 10" 2ND FLOOR B 0' - 1 3/4" HW-4 S.C. WOOD PAINT - ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
218.1 STORAGE 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 2ND FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" S.C. WOOD PAINT - ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
219.1 STORAGE 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 2ND FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" S.C. WOOD PAINT - ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
220.1 OFFICE 3' - 0" 8' - 10" 2ND FLOOR A 0' - 1 3/4" HW-5 METAL PAINT - METAL PAINT NA
220.2 OFFICE 3' - 9 1/2" 9' - 3 1/2" MEZZANINE 2 C 0' - 0 1/2" HW-1 STOREFRONT TEMP. GLAZ. TEMP. ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
220.4 OFFICE 30' - 0" 9' - 6" 2ND FLOOR G STOREFRONT TEMP. TBD NA
230.1 BALCONY 3' - 9 1/2" 8' - 1 1/2" 1ST FLOOR C 0' - 0 1/2" STOREFRONT TEMP. ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
230.2 BALCONY 5' - 9 1/2" 8' - 1 1/2" 1ST FLOOR D STOREFRONT NA
231.1 RESTROOM 3' - 0" 8' - 0" MEZZANINE 2 A 0' - 1 3/4" HW-8 S.C. WOOD PAINT - ANOD. ALUM. TBD NA
233.1 MECHANICAL 3' - 0" 8' - 10" MEZZANINE 2 A 0' - 1 3/4" METAL PAINT - METAL TBD NA

Door TypesDoor Schedule

Door Hardware Groups

QUANTITY TYPE SPECIFICATION FINISH MANUFACTURER

HW-6 HARDWARE GROUP #6 - DOUBLE, PANIC DEVICE
2 CLOSERS P4041XP AL LCN
1 COORDINATOR AL
2 DOME FLOOR STOPS 1211 US26D TRIMCO
8 HINGES TA-2714, 4.5x4.5 US26D MCKINNEY MFG. CO.

1 Set MOHAIR MUTE (WEATHER STRIP AT EXTERIOR) PEMKO
1 MTG. STILE ASTRAGAL 29310CP AL PEMKO
1 PANIC DEVICE 35A47A-EO US26D VON DUPRIN
1 PANIC DEVICE (ACTIVE LEAF) 35A47A-NL US26D VON DUPRIN

HW-7 HARDWARE GROUP #7 - RESTROOM, PUSH & PULL PLATE
1 ea. ACCESSIBLE ADA SIGN AT DOOR & WALL ALUM BACKING W/

ACRYLIC FRONT
1" CLEAR
ACRYLIC

1 CLOSER P4041XP AL LCN
1 DOME FLOOR STOP 1211 US26D TRIMCO
4 HINGES TA-2714, 4.5x4.5 US26D MCKINNEY MFG. CO.

1 Set MOHAIR MUTE PEMKO
1 ea. PULL PLATE & HANDLE 1017-3 (4"x16") US26D TRIMCO
1 ea. PUSH PLATE 1001-3 (4"x16") US26D TRIMCO

HW-8 HARDWARE GROUP #8 - SINGLE, PRIVACY LOCK
1 ea. ACCESSIBLE ADA SIGN AT DOOR & WALL ALUM BACKING W/

ACRYLIC FRONT
1 CLOSER P4041XP AL LCN
1 DOME FLOOR STOP 1211 US26D TRIMCO
4 HINGES TA-2714, 4.5x4.5 US26D MCKINNEY MFG. CO.

1 Set MOHAIR MUTE PEMKO
1 OCCUPANCY INDICATOR LOCK

1 ea. PRIVACY LOCK D40S US26D SCHLAGE

QUANTITY TYPE SPECIFICATION FINISH MANUFACTURER

HW-1 HARDWARE GROUP #1 - SINGLE, STOREFRONT, PANIC
1 DOME FLOOR STOP 1211 US26D TRIMCO
1 DOOR BOTTOM, CONCEALED PEMKO
1 OVER HEAD CONCEALED CLOSERS (IN STOREFRONT FRAME) 20-330 AL JACKSON CORP.
1 PANIC DEVICE 35A47A-EO US26D VON DUPRIN
1 PANIC DEVICE (ACTIVE LEAF) 35A47A--NL, LESS

BOTTOM ROD
US26D VON DUPRIN

1 Set PIVOT HINGES (HEAVT DUTY), EACH LEAF US26D
1 THRESHOLD US26D PEMKO

1 Set WEATHER STRIP ALL AROUND (AT EXTERIOR DOORS) PEMKO

HW-2 HARDWARE GROUP #2 - DOUBLE, STOREFRONT, PANIC
1 COORDINATOR US26D
2 DOME FLOOR STOPS 1211 US26D TRIMCO
1 MTG. STILE ASTRAGAL 29310CP AL PEMKO
2 OVER HEAD CONCEALED CLOSERS (IN STOREFRONT FRAME) 20-330 US26D JACKSON CORP.
1 PANIC DEVICE 9847-EO US26D VON DUPRIN
1 PANIC DEVICE (ACTIVE LEAF) E9847L-NL US26D VON DUPRIN
4 PIVOT HINGES (HEAVY DUTY) US26D
1 THRESHOLD

1 Set WEATHER STRIP ALL AROUND (AT EXTERIOR DOORS) PEMKO

HW-3 HARDWARE GROUP #3 - SINGLE LOCKSET, STORAGE TYPE
1 DOME FLOOR STOP 1211 US26D TRIMCO
4 HINGES TA-2714, 4.5x4.5 US26D MCKINNEY MFG. CO.

1 ea. LOCKSET ND80PD US26D SCHLAGE
1 Set MOHAIR MUTE PEMKO

HW-4 HARDWARE GROUP #4 - DBL, LOCKSET, STORAGE TYPE
1 COORDINATOR AL
2 DOME FLOOR STOPS 1211 US26D TRIMCO
8 HINGES TA-2714, 4.5x4.5 US26D MCKINNEY MFG. CO.

1 ea. LOCKSET ND53 US26D SCHLAGE
1 Set MOHAIR MUTE PEMKO

1 MTG. STILE ASTRAGAL 29310CP AL PEMKO

HW-5 HARDWARE GROUP #5 - SINGLE, PANIC DEVICE
1 CLOSER P4041XP AL LCN
1 DOME FLOOR STOP 1211 US26D TRIMCO
4 HINGES TA-2714, 4.5x4.5 US26D MCKINNEY MFG. CO.

1 Set MOHAIR MUTE (WEATHER STRIP AT EXTERIOR) PEMKO
1 PANIC DEVICE 3547A-L US26D VON DUPRIN
1 THRESHOLD (AT EXTERIOR DOOR)

General Notes

08100 METAL DOORS AND FRAMES

A. Interior Aluminum Frames:
1. Frames: ASTM B221, alloy 6063-T5.
2. Freestanding design, 1 - 1/2 inch face profile.
3. Designed for securing to wall assemblies with fasteners that will be concealed by 

frame.
4. Fire-Rated Doors: Provide fire-rated doors investigated and tested as fire 

doors, complete with type of hardware to be used. Identify each fire door with 
recognized testing laboratory labels, indicating applicable fire rating of steel 
doors. Construct doors to comply with NFPA Standard No. 80.
a) Labels as indicated on the door schedule.

5. Finish: Clear anodized.
6. Aluminum frame manufacturers:

a) Altura Architectural Products, Inc.
b) Alumax, Dual Lock Partition System
c) Ragland Manufacturing Company
d) Western Integrated Materials.

08200 WOOD AND PLASTIC DOORS

A. Flush Doors:
1. Solid Core: Shall conform to ANSI A208.I ILD2, 32 lbx. per cubic foot density.
2. Regulatory Requirements: Fire doors shall be listed and labeled by a nationally 

recognized testing and certification agency, in accordance with applicable 
building codes. The listed doors shal meet or exceet ASTM E152, UL-10(b), or 
NFPA 252. Provide fire labels from Warnock-Hersey International (WHI) or 
Underwriters Laboratories (UL).

3. Certification: Provide each fire-rated and sound-rated door with a label 
permanently attached at eye level, to the hinge stile, indicating the testing 
agency's approval for the rating required.

4. Door thickness: 1 - 3/4 inch thick.
5. Plastic laminate faced doors shall be a minimum 8-ply construction for particle 

core doors and minimum 5-ply construction for mineral core doors. Laminate shall 
match building standard. Stile edges and outer wood trim shall be mill option 
hardwood stained or painted to match or mill option hardwood faced with 
matching plastic laminate. Same species hardwood may be specified in a matching 
or contrasting transparent.

B. Labeled Flush Doors:
1. Mineral core flush veneered doors, 5-ply, shall be made up of face veneers, 

crossbanding, and a core unit securely bonded together utilizing Typ 1 (fully 
waterproof) adhesive and the hot press assembly technique. Provide matching 
transom panels where scheduled.

2. Core Unit: Asbestos free, noncombustible mineral composite with a minimum of 
28 pounds per cubic foot (450kg/sq.m) density when tested in accordance with 
ASTM C303, with 10 percent maximum absorption by weight with core in 
equilibrium at 90 percent relative humidity and 70 degrees Fahrenheit.

3. Manufacture labeled doors to the required size so as to provide proper 
clearances without field trimming. Machinging of labeled doors must be 
completed before label is applied to assure the full thickness of the edge bands. 
Machine fire doors to meet NFPA 80 requirements. Provide channels for 
concealed exit devices specified in Section O8710 and in conformance with UL 
requirements.

C. Manufacturers:
1. Algoma
2. Marshfield Door Systems, Inc.
3. Eggers Industries
4. Buell Door Company

D. Finishes:
1. Door Finish: See dor schedule remarks.

Door Specifications

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

08700 HARDWARE
1. General

a. Templates: Supply to Door and Frame Manufacturer(s) to enable proper and accuratecsizing and locations of cutouts for 
hardware.

b. ANSI/NFPA 80 - Fire Doors and Windows.
(1) Provide hardware for fire-rated openings in compliance with A.I.A. (NFBU) Pamphlet No. 80 and NFPA Standards No. 

80 and No.101. This requirement shall take precedence over other requirements for such hardware.
(2) Provide hardwre which has been tested and listed by U.L. for the types and sizes of doors required, and which 

complies with the requirements of the doors and door frame labels.
c. Panic Hardware.

(1) ANSI A117.1. "Making Buildings and Facilities Accessible to and Usable by Physically Handicapped People."
(2) ADA Accessibility Guidelines (ADAAG).
(3) California Disabled Accessibility Guidebook (CalDAG).

2. Butt Hinges:
a) Determine correct clearance from the drawings.
b) Provide non-removable pins on exterior outswinging doors and reverse bevel interior locked doors.
c) Doors with closers shall have ball bearing butts.
d) Flat button, top and bottom tips required.
e) Butt Hinge Length: As recommended by manufacturer.
f) Provide electric hinges for doors containing electrified hardware.

3. Locksets:
a) Design shall permit removal of cylinder without removing lock from door.
b) Provide locks and latchsets with 2 - 3/4 inch backset unless otherwise noted.
c) Provide strkes with extended lip where required to protect trim from being marred by latch bolt.
d) Provide wrought boxes with strikes.

4. Exit Devices:
a) U.L. approved for Casualty.
b) Fire doors to be equipped with UL rated exit devices meeting the fire label requirement.
c) Devices to match in design.

5. Closers:
a) Surface mounted without covers, finish to match other hardware.
b) Bodies to be close grained malleable ion, with 3 separate control valves (including backcheck) ANSI Grade 1 or aluminum, 

ANSI Grade 1.
c) Closer to be equipped with size adjustment (1 through 6) in the field by the installer.
d) Equip closers mounted on wood or mineral core doors with conventional fasteners. Sex nuts and bolts shall not be allowed.
e) Closers to be installed on interior of door.
f) Provide EDA arms for parallel applications.
g) Provide types as listed in sets.

6. Overhead Holders or Stops: As listed in hardware sets.
7. Door stops: Wall type WC9XT whall be used when possible. Locate wall bumpers to prevent lockset lever or closer from 

touching wall.
8. Flush bolts:

a) As listed in hardware sets.
b) Manual design at non-fire-rated doors.
c) Self-latching Automatic design at fire-rated doors.
d) Equip with extension bolts of lengths to locate operating mechanism at12 inches above floor for bottom unit and not over 

72 inches above floor for top unit.
e) Equip bottom bolts with dust proof strke; with plate where floor mounted; plate not required at thresholds.

9. Coordinators: Mechanical type (gravity type not permitted); mounted at head of paired active doors; provide with full width fillers.
10.Silencers:

a) Type: Preformed neoprene or rubber.
b) As listed in hardware sets.

11. Electromagnetic hold open devices: Fail-safe operation.
12.Card Readers: Operation as indicated on door schedule.
13.Meeting stile seals: Extruded aluminum with neoprene seals.
14.Astragals: Steel, prime coated.
15.Cold Smoke Seals:

a) UL rated, surface applied, self-adhesive, polypropylene or silicone rubber strips; black color.
b) As listed in hardware sets.

16.Hot Smoke Seals (intumescent); As listed in hardware sets.

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
8/14/2019 PLANNING SUBMITTAL
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL
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5/8" GYP. BD. EACH SIDE

WOOD STUDS S.S.D.

2X WOOD TOP PLATE S.S.D.

SOUND BATT INSULATION, WHERE 
NOTED ON WALL TYPE.

2X BLOCKING @ 2'-0" O.C.

WALL FINISH - SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

4" CARPET BASE

4" RUBBER BASE W/ TOE

CARPET

VINYL COMPOSITION TILE

5/8" GYP. BD. EACH SIDE. 
TYPE 'X' AT RATED WALLS. 2 LAYERS 
AT 2 HR RATED WALL

EXISTING METAL DECK WITH CONC. FILL

METAL STUD, PER SCHEDULE

CONTINUOUS SLOTTED DEEP LEG 
DEFLECTION  TRACK, 20 GA. MIN. -
SECURE TO EXISTING STRUCTURE  
ABOVE

SOUND BATT INSULATION,
WHERE NOTED ON WALL TYPE.

14 GA. CONT. PLATE ATTACH TO SLAB 
WITH TWO 0.14 DIA. RAMSET DRIVE 
PINS @ 24" OC.

20 GA. METAL RUNNER
CHANNEL W/ 1/2" GAP.

AT RATED WALLS PROVIDE CONT. 
3M FIRE BARRIER CP 25WB + 
CAULK. UL # HW-S-0002

AT RATED WALLS PROVIDE FIRE SAFING 
3-1/2" 4PCF DENSITY MINERAL WOOD 
BATT INSULATION

GYP. BD. EACH SIDE. PER WALL TYPE

ACOUSTICAL SEALANT - BOTH SIDES

ANCHOR BOLT S.S.D.

WALL BASE

FINISH FLOOR

WOOD STUDS, PER WALL TYPE

SOUND BATT INSULATION, WHERE 
NOTED ON WALL TYPE

2X P.T. WOOD SILL PLATE S.S.D.
USE FIRE TREATED WOOD SILL 
PLATE AT EXTERIOR WALLS

AT RATED WALLS PROVIDE CONT. 
3M FIRE BARRIER CP 25WB + 
CAULK. UL # BW-S-0007

CONCRETE SLAB

WOOD CLADDING

2X FIRE TREATED PT WOOD SILL 
PLATE S.S.D.

2" 1/8" PER FOOT SLOPE

24 GA. FLASHING

WEATHER BARRIER

3/4" PYROGUARD FIRE RATED 
PLYWOOD OVER WOOD STUDS

INSULATION

SEE PLANS AND SECTIONS 
FOR INTERIOR WALL FINISH

3/4" PYROGUARD FIRE RATED PLYWOOD

2x8 PYRO-GUARD TREADED WOOD 
STUDS @ 16' O.C.

*INTERIOR:
(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'X' 
GYP. BD.
EXTERIOR:
WEATHER BARRIER OVER 
3/4" PYROGUARD FIRE 
RATED PLYWOOD 
SUBSTRATE INSULATION

WEATHER BARRIER

STANDING SEAM METAL SIDING. 
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS

2 HOUR RATED FIRE WALL PER UL V314

EXTERIORINTERIOR OR EXTERIOR

WOOD FINISH. INSTALL 
PER MANUFACTURER 
RECOMMENDATIONS 

*TYPE B1: EXTERIOR STANDING SEAM WALL WITH INTERIOR GYP. BD. FINISH. 

3/4" PYROGUARD PLYWOOD

2x8 PYRO-GUARD TREADED WOOD 
STUDS @ 16' O.C.

(2) LAYERS 5/8" 
TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. INSULATION

WEATHER BARRIER

FLAT METAL SIDING. INSTALL PER 
MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDATIONS

2 HOUR RATED FIRE WALL PER UL V314

INTERIOR EXTERIOR

5/8" GYP. BD. PROVIDE CEMENT 
BOARD AT WET LOCATIONS. 

FINISHED FLOOR.

2X4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. WITH 
5/8" GYP. BD. EA. SIDE.  PROVIDE 
SOUND ATTENUATION BATT 
INSULATION WITHIN WALL.

A9.1
6

A9.1
5

CEILING FRAMING

SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS 
FOR STUD SIZES

CEILING. SEE RCP

STRUCTURE

FINISHED FLOOR.

A9.1
8

A9.1
5

7
A9.1

5/8" GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES U.O.N.

SOUND ATTENUATION BATT 
INSULATION WITHIN WALL

INTERIOR WALLS SEPARATING TENANT 
SPACE AND PUBLIC SPACES SHALL 
HAVE AN STC OF 40 OR GREATER.

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYP 
'X' GYP. BD. 

ANCHOR BOLT S.S.D.

WOOD STUDS, PER WALL TYPE

1/4" PER FOOT SLOPE

2X FIRE TREATED PT WOOD SILL 
PLATE S.S.D.

WATERPROOF FLOOR COATING

6"

GSM FLASHING

CONCRETE CURB S.S.D.

FLOOR FRAMING S.S.D.

EXTERIOR METAL SIDING OVER WEATHER 
BARRIER OVER FIRE RATED PLYWOOD. INSULATION

SEALANT

5/8" GYP. BD. BOTH SIDES

3-1/2" SOUND BATT INSULATION, 
WHERE NOTED ON WALL TYPE.

SOUND BATT INSULATION

5/8" GYP. BD. CEILING

WOOD STUDS

2X WOOD TOP PLATE 

CEILING FRAMING

1" THICK RATED SHAFT 
LINER PANELS

C-H METAL STUDS

(1) LAYER 5/8" GYP. BD. TYPE 'X'

METAL CORNER BEAD

J RUNNER

(2) LAYERS 5/8" GYP. BD. TYPE 'X'

(2) 0.14 DIA. RAMSET DRIVE 
PINS AT 24" O.C.

FLOOR STRUCTURE

SHAFT ENCLOSURE

PER USG 09 21 16.23.479 ASSEMBLY
-FOR 1 HOUR RATED SHAFT

CONTINUOUS 3M FIRE 
BARRIER CP 25WB + CAULK 
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A9.1

DETAILS - WALLS

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 3" = 1'-0"
7 FULL HEIGHT WALL HEAD AT ROOF

 3" = 1'-0"
11 TYPICAL WALL BASE

 3" = 1'-0"
8 FULL HEIGHT WALL TO METAL DECK

 3" = 1'-0"
5 TYPICAL WALL SILL

 3" = 1'-0"
12 WOOD WALL AT SLAB

 3" = 1'-0"
1 TYPE B - METAL SIDING WALL PLAN SECTION

 3" = 1'-0"
2 TYPE C -  METAL WALL PLAN SECTION

 3/4" = 1'-0"
3 TYPE D - CEILING HEIGHT WALL SECTION

 3/4" = 1'-0"
4 TYPE F - FULL HEIGHT WALL

 3" = 1'-0"
9 WALL SILL CURB

 3" = 1'-0"
6 CEILING HEIGHT WALL AT CEILING

 3" = 1'-0"
10 SHAFT CORNER DETAIL

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
8/14/2019 PLANNING SUBMITTAL
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL

1

1

1

1



FRAME AS SCHEDULED

THRESHOLD AT EXTERIOR DOORS 
(SET IN SEALANT)

DOOR AS SCHEDULED

FINISHED FLOOR 

1/
2"

 M
AX

.

THRESHOLD ELEVATION PER CBC 11B-303.3

FLOOR OR LANDING CHANGE IN ELEVATION TO COMPLY WITH CBC SECTION: 
11B-303.2 FOR CHANGES IN HEIGHT 1/4" MAX. & 
11B-303.3 FOR CHANGES IN HEIGHT BETWEEN 1/4" MIN. -1/2" MAX.

DOOR AS SCHEDULED

ANODIZED ALUMINUM FRAME

HEADER, SEE HEADER SCHEDULE

GYP. BD. PARTITION

BATT INSULATION (PER WALL TYPE)

ALUMINUM SNAP ON TRIM

1 
1/

2"

STANDING SEAM METAL SIDING OVER 
WEATHER BARRIER OVER PYROGUARD 
FIRE RATED PLYWOOD

PANEL SEAM, TYP.

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. 
SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS. 

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

PRE-FINISHED 'J' TRIM 
FLASHING

SCREW

WOOD FRAMING

INSULATION

INTERIOR WOOD FINISH OVER (2) 
LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. 

5/8" GYP. BD. OVER 
3-5/8" MTL. STUDS

BATT INSULATION

LINTEL, SEE SCHEDULE

PAINTABLE CAULK, TYP.

METAL WINDOW FRAME

FRAME ANCHOR - 3 PER JAMB

GLAZING

APPLIED STOP AT ROOM SIDE

2"

1/2"

METAL STUD FRAMING.

#12 R.H.S.M.S @ 30" O.C. & 4"
MAX. FROM EACH END WITH
1-1/2" MIN. PENETRATION INTO 
STRUCTURE.

SOLID SPACER AND SHIMS. SIZE
SPACER TO ALIGHN WITH
INTERIOR FINISHES AS SHOWN IN
ADDITIONAL DETAILS. SHIM TO
ACHIEVE LEVEL INSTALLATION.

ALUMINUM WINDOWS SYSTEM
WITH MFG'S STANDARD SILL
CHANNEL WHERE OCCURES
SEE PLANS AND SPECIFICATION.

ALUMINUM SNAP ON TRIM

ANODIZED ALUMINUM 
FRAME  (COMMON JAMB)

DOOR AS SCHEDULED

DOOR SILENCER

TEMPERED GLASS WHERE 
REQUIRED PER CODE, GLASS 
THICKNESS TO BE DESIGNED BY 
GLAZING SUB-CONTRACTOR

PAINTABLE CAULK, TYP.

PARTITION SEE PLAN FOR TYPE

METAL STUD BUILT UP HEADER. SEE 
STUD SCHEDULE.

TEMPERED GLASS WHERE 
REQUIRED PER CODE, GLASS 
THICKNESS TO BE DESIGNED BY 
GLAZING SUB-CONTRACTOR

ANODIZED ALUMINUM FRAME

SNAP ON TRIM, TYP.

FINISHED FLOOR

ATTENUATION BATT INSULATION

PAINTABLE CAULK, TYP.

SNAP ON TRIM, TYP.

DOOR FRAME

THERMOSTAT (WHERE OCCURS)

TYPICAL ELECTRICAL SWITCH, DIMMER, ETC.

ELECTRICAL WALL OUTLET OR DATA

ALL ELECTRICAL CONTROLS, SWITCHES 
AND OUTLETS SHALL COMPLY WITH 
CBC SECTION 11B-308.

4' 
- 0

"  
M

AX
.

15
" M

IN
.34

" M
IN

.

44
" M

AX
.

PROVIDE ADDITIONAL 
SPACE IF DOOR IS 
EQUIPPED WITH A LATCH 
AND CLOSER

12" 34"  MIN. CLR.

@ EXTERIOR
24" MIN. CLR.

@ INTERIOR
18" MIN. CLR.

PU
LL

 S
ID

E
60

"  
M

IN
.

NO
 LA

TC
H 

AN
D 

CL
OS

ER
44

"  
M

IN
. 

PU
SH

 S
ID

E
48

"  
M

IN
. 

M
AX

. S
LO

PE
 1

:4
8

LE
VE

L A
RE

A

ADA CLEAR FLOOR SPACE TO 
BE CENTERED ON CARD 
READER OR DOOR ACTUATOR 
AND SHALL COMPLY WITH 
2016 CBC 11B-404.2.9.

30" MIN

48
" M

IN

CARD READER OR DOOR 
ACUATOR

CONCRETE SLAB

SHIM

1/8" PER FOOT SLOPE

BACKERROD AND SEALANT

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. SEE 
WINDOW ELEVATIONS. 

ALUMINUM SNAP ON TRIM

BATT INSULATION (PER WALL TYPE)

ANODIZED ALUMINUM FRAME

DOOR AS SCHEDULED

16 GA. STUD

PAINTABLE CAULK, TYP.

DOOR SILENCER

STANDING SEAM METAL SIDING

PYROGUARD FIRE RATED WOOD 
FRAMING

PRE-FINISHED HEAD FLASHING

WEATHER BARRIER

3/4" PYROGUARD FIRE RATED 
PLYWOOD OVER WOOD STUDS

INSULATION

INTERIOR WOOD FINISH OVER 
(2) LAYERS TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. 

PANEL CLIP, TYP.

1"

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. SEE 
WINDOW ELEVATIONS. 

SCREW

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

SHIM

STANDING SEAM METAL 
SIDING OVER WEATHER 

BARRIER OVER PYROGUARD 
FIRE RATED PLYWOOD

FIRE RATED WOOD ROOF 
FRAMING S.S.D.

EXTERIOR WOOD FINISH OVER 
WEATHER BARRIER OVER 3/4" 

PYROGUARD PLYWOOD

WEATHER BARRIER (DASHED)

SCREW

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. 
SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS. 

SHIM

CONCRETE SLAB S.S.D.

SHIM

1/8" PER FOOT SLOPE

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. SEE 
WINDOW ELEVATIONS. 

2"

CONCRETE SLAB S.S.D.

SHIM

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. 
SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS. 

PRE-FINISHED FLASHING

METAL PANEL SYSTEM

WEATHER BARRIER (DASHED)

PYROGUARD FIRE RATED 
PLYWOOD

WOOD FRAMING

STEEL FRAMING S.S.D.

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

PRE-FINISHED FLASHING

METAL SIDING SYSTEM

TEMPERED GLASS DOOR

2% SLOPE DN. MAX.

ALUM. STOREFRONT, BEYOND

BOTTOM RAIL

CONCRETE SLAB S.S.D.

ALUM. THRESHOLD SET IN MASTIC

EXTERIOR INTERIOR

2
1

10
"

FLOOR OR LANDING CHANGE IN ELEVATION 
TO COMPLY WITH CBC SECTION : 11B-303.2 
FOR CHANGES IN HEIGHT 1/4" MAX. & 11B-
303.3 FOR CHANGES IN HEIGHT BETWEEN 
1/4" MIN. -1/2" MAX.

THRESHOLD ELEVATION PER CBC 11B-303.3

1/
2"

  M
AX

.
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A9.2

DETAILS - OPENINGS

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 3" = 1'-0"
4 DOOR SILL DETAIL

 3" = 1'-0"
3 TYPICAL ALUM DOOR HEADER

 3" = 1'-0"
14 WINDOW JAMB

 3" = 1'-0"
6 TYPICAL WINDOW HEADER MTL FRAME

 3" = 1'-0"
7 TYP. ALUMINUM WINDOW ANCHORAGE

 3" = 1'-0"
9 TYP. DOOR & SIDELITE JAMB

 3" = 1'-0"
10 SIDELITE HEAD & SILL - INTERIOR

 1/2" = 1'-0"
2 ACCESSIBLE SWITCHES & OUTLETS

 1/2" = 1'-0"
1 DOOR - ACCESSIBLE CLEARANCES

 3" = 1'-0"
11 WINDOW SILL AT SLAB

 3" = 1'-0"
5 TYPICAL ALUM DOOR JAMB

 3" = 1'-0"
13 WINDOW HEADER AT METAL

 3" = 1'-0"
15 WINDOW HEADER AT WOOD

 3" = 1'-0"
12 WINDOW SILL AT EXTERIOR

 3" = 1'-0"
16 WINDOW AT OVERHANG

 3" = 1'-0"
8 EXTERIOR DOOR SILL

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
8/14/2019 PLANNING SUBMITTAL
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL

1

1



CONCRETE SLAB 
S.S.D.

1/8" PER FOOT SLOPE

24 GA. FLASHING

ANCHOR

COMPATIBLE SEALANT

BASE FLASHING

DECK PAVER SYSTEM OVER WATER 
PROOFING. INSTALL PER 

MANUFACTURER'S RECCOMENDATION 

SHIM

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. 
SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS. 

STANDING SEAM METAL SIDING 
OVER WEATHER BARRIER OVER 
FIRE RATED PLYWOOD

PANEL SEAM, TYP.

STOREFRONT FRAME AND 
DOOR. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE. 

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

PRE-FINISHED 'J' TRIM FLASHING

SCREW

FIRE RATED WOOD FRAMING

INSULATION

INTERIOR WOOD FINISH OVER (2) 
LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. 

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

GUARDRAIL SYSTEM

PRE-FINISHED FLASHING

METAL PANEL WALL SYSTEM

WEATHER BARRIER (DASHED)

FIRE RATED PLYWOOD

WOOD FRAMING

STEEL FRAMING S.S.D.

PRE-FINISHED HEAD FLASHING

CONCRETE TOPPING 
SLAB OVER CLT S.S.D.

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'X' 
GYP. BD.

BACKER ROD AND 
SEALANT

SHIMEXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. 
SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS. 

1/8"/FT SLOPE

INSULATION

STANDING SEAM 
SIDING OVER WEATHER 

BARRIER OVER 3/4" 
FIRE RATED PLYWOOD 

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. 
SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. 
BD. OVER 2x8 FIRE RATED 
WOOD STUDS 

INTERIOR WOOD FINISH

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

BLOCKING AS REQUIRED

PRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA

CONTINUOUS GABLE 
SUPPORT

2"

PANEL SEAM

SEE PLANS/SECTIONS 
FOR WALL TYPE

FIRE RATED WOOD 
FRAMING

EXTERIOR WOOD FINISH OVER 
WEATHER BARRIER OVER FIRE 
RATED PLYWOOD

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. 
SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS. 

SHIM

INTERIOR WOOD FINISH OVER (2) 
LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. 

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

INSULATION

EXTERIOR WINDOW SYSTEM. 
SEE WINDOW ELEVATIONS

WOOD FRAMING

INSULATION

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'X' 
GYP. BD.

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

INTERIOR

EXTERIOR

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

SHIM

TRIM FASTENER WITH SEALING WASHER

FLUSH PANEL METAL SIDING

WEATHER BARRIER (DASHED)

FIRE RATED PLYWOOD SUBSTRATE

INTERIOR
EXTERIOR

NOTE: SEE MANUFACTURER'S 
SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTALLATION 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

EXTERIOR WALL FINISH
INTERIOR WALL FINISH

TOP TRACK

EXTERIOR FLOOR FINISH

SILL PAN

CONCRETE SLAB S.S.D.

SLIDING DOOR SYSTEM

SHIM

BACKER ROD 
AND SEALANT

WOOD FRAMING

STANDING SEAM ROOFING

CONTINUOUS ALUM. BRAKE METAL FLASHING OVER CURB 
CONTINUING UNDER ROOF METAL MIN. 6".

DUAL-PANE IGU W/ LAMINATED 
GLASS PER CBC 2405.2

EDGE OF ROOF 
OPENING, BEYOND

4" MIN. CURB

T&G WALL FINISH OVER 2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 'X' 
GYP. BD. OVER 2X FRAMING

STANDING SEAM SIDING OVER 
WEATHER BARRIER OVER FIRE 
RATED PLYWOOD

EXTERIOR WOOD FINISH OVER 
WEATHER BARRIER OVER FIRE 
RATED  PLYWOOD

METAL FASCIA RETURN

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

EXTERIOR WINDOW 
SYSTEM. SEE 

WINDOW ELEVATIONS

SHIM

BACKER ROD 
AND SEALANT

(2) LAYERS 5/8" 
TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. 

INTERIOR WOOD 
FINISH OVER (2) 

LAYERS 5/8" TYPE 
'X' GYP. BD. 

FIRE RATED WOOD STUDS S.S.D.

INSULATION 

6" 2"

INTERIOREXTERIOR

NOTE: SEE MANUFACTURER'S 
SPECIFICATIONS AND 
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 
FOR MORE INFORMATION.

SLIDING DOOR SYSTEM

10.33" RECCOMENDED R.O.

9.33" FINISHED POCKET MIN.

8.83" POCKET FRAME SIZE

INTERIOR WALL FINISH

POCKET WALL FRAMINGPOCKET WALL FRAMING

EXTERIOR WALL FINISH 
OVER WEATHER BARRIER

KAWNEER 1600 SLOPED GLAZING 
SYSTEM. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S 
RECOMMENDATIONS

PER-FINISHED FLASHING

4"
 M

IN
.

BACKER ROD AND SEALANT

2X CURB FRAMING

INTERIOR WOOD FINISH OVER 
(2) LAYERS TYPE 'X' GYP. BD.

ROOF FRAMING S.S.D.

ROOF INSLATUION PER T-24

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING 
OVER WEATHER BARRIER OVER 

PYROGUARD FIRE RATED PLYWOOD

PRE-FINISHED 'Z' CLOSURE 
TRIM/SUPPORT

DUAL-PANE IGU WITH LAMINATED GLASS 
PER CBC 2405.2

ALUM. FLASHING, BEYOND

DUAL-PANE IGU W/ LAMINATED 
GLASS PER CBC 2405.2

GUTTER BEYOND

ALUM. STANDING SEAM 
WALL CLADDING BEYOND

KAWNEER 1600 SLOPED GLAZING 
SYSTEM. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S 
RECOMMENDATIONS. 
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A9.3

DETAILS - OPENINGS

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 3" = 1'-0"
1 WINDOW SILL AT DECK

 3" = 1'-0"
2 EXTERIOR DOOR JAMB

 3" = 1'-0"
3 BALCONY AT WINDOW

 3" = 1'-0"
4 METAL WALL AT OUTSIDE CORNER

 3" = 1'-0"
8 WINDOW JAMB AT WOOD

 3" = 1'-0"
7 WINDOW HEADER AT SOFFIT

 3" = 1'-0"
5 GLASS SLIDING DOOR - SECTION

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
9 SLOPED GLAZING  HEAD DETAIL

 3" = 1'-0"
11 WINDOW JAMB ENTRY

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
8/14/2019 PLANNING SUBMITTAL
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL

 3" = 1'-0"
6 GLASS SLIDING DOOR - JAMB

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
10 SKYLIGHT DETAIL

1

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
13 SLOPED GLAZING CORNER DETAIL

11

SLOPED GLAZING SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC 2405.2, 2405.3, AND 2405.4 AS FOLLOWS:
1. PER CBC 2405.2 NOTE 1, ALL LAYERS OF GLAZING SHALL BE LAMINATED WITH A 

MINIMUM 30-MIL POLYVINYL BUTYRAL INTERLAYER.
2. PER CBC 2405.3, LAMINATED GLAZING DOES NOT REQUIRE SCREENING.
3. PER CBC 2405.4,  SLOPED GLAZING IS RAISED ON A 4" MIN. CURB ABOVE ROOF PLANE. 

BUILDING IS TYPE III-B, SO NON-COMBUSTIBLE FRAMING REQUIREMENTS DO NOT APPLY.



17" MIN. TO 18" MAX

ACCESSIBLE 
URINAL

ACCESSIBLE 
URINAL

STANDARD 
URINAL

SEAT COVER
DISPENSER

TOILET PAPER
DISPENSER

PAPER TOWEL
DISPENSER

SANITARY
NAPKIN

DISPENSER

SOAP
DISPENSER

NOTE:
ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR:
- TO INCLUDE A LOOP OR U-SHAPE HANDLE IMMEDIATELY BELOW THE SLIDER LATCH
- SHALL BE SELF-CLOSING
- PROVIDE 12" CLEAR ON PUSH SIDE, 18" CLEAR ON PULL SIDE

FAUCETS & CONTROLS:
- SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST
- FORCE REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE CONTROLS SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 5 POUNDS.
- ANY EXPOSED PIPING BENEATH SINK SHALL NOT INTRUDE INTO CLEARANCES NOTED BELOW & SHALL BE FULLY INSULATE

40
"

COAT 
HOOK

SHELVING

4'-
0"

 M
AX

.

4'-
0"

 M
AX

.

17" MIN. TO 18" MAX

ACCESSIBLE TOILET
(FRONT ELEVATION)

1 1/2"

1-1/4" OR
1-1/2"
GRAB BAR

FLUSH CONTROL SHALL BE 
ON "OPEN SIDE" OF TOILET
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R
 

H
IG
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ES
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O
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 H
IG

H
ER

ACCESSIBLE TOILET
(SIDE ELEVATION)

ACCESSIBLE SINK & MIRROR

T.
O.
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T
17

" -
 1

9"

TO
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UT
LE

T
19

"  
M

IN
.

MAX.
12" 42" MIN.

24" MIN.

7" - 9"

54" MIN
SOLID BLOCKING, TYP.

33
"

17
" -
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17

".

TO
 R

IM
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".

CO
NT
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44
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. F

LU
SH

TO
 R

IM
24

"

17" MAX.
14" MIN.

19
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24" MIN. 12" MIN.

OP
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40

" M
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ER
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40

" M
AX
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MAX.
6"
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.
9"

MIN.
8"

27
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34
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R
40

"  
M

AX
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17" MIN.

OP
ER

AB
LE

 M
EC

H.
40

" M
AX

. T
O

TOILET PAPER DISPENSER

SANITARY NAPKIN 
DISPOSAL UNIT

1/2" ALUM. BAR

FLAT WASHER

METAL FRAMING, SEE STRUCT.

FIN. GYP. BD. CLG.

3/8" ALL THREAD STL. ROD

 WASHER

STAINLESS STL. CLG. SHOE WW/ 
RETAINING SCREW

3/8" CAP SCREW W/ CROSS 
DOWEL

1" PARTITION PILASTER

REQUIRED KNEE AND 
TOE CLEARANCE

ELEVATIONSECTION

LOW DRINKING 
FOUNTAIN

STANDING HEIGHT
DRINKING FOUNTAIN

NOTES:
1. OPERABLE PARTS SHALL COMPLY WITH 11B-309 AND SHALL BE ACTIVATED BY MANUALLY OPERATED SYSTEM OR AN 

AUTOMATIC ELECTRONICALLY CONTRALLED DEVICE.
2. SPOUT IS TO PROVIDE A FLOW OF WATER AT LEAST 4-INCHES HIGH MINIMUM PER CBC SECTION 11B-602.6
3. ALL DRINKING FOUNTAINS SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC SECTION 11B-602

27
"  

M
IN

.

27
"  

M
IN

.

36
"  

M
AX

.

43
" M

AX
.

38
" M

IN
.

15" MIN
5" MAX

M
IN

.
9"

11" MIN.
MAX.

6"

MIN.
8"

ALCOVE BEYOND
18" MIN.

18" MIN. -19" MAX.

32" MIN.

18" MIN.

MENWOMEN

5
'-0

"

LETTERING: HEIGHT SHALL BE 5/8" MIN. TO 2" MAX., 
1/32" RAISED, UPPERCASE, SANS-SERIF FONT.

CORRESPONDING
GRADE II BRAILLE

CHARACTER AND BACKGROUND OF SIGN TO BE BRUSHED 
ALUMINUM FINISH. COLOR & CONTRAST OF SIGN SHALL 
DISTINCTIVELY CONTRACT WITH COLOR & CONTRAST OF 
DOOR. 

GEOMETRIC SYMBOLS FOR MENS, WOMENS, & ALL GENDER 
RESTROOMS SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC SECTIONS 
11B-703.7.2.6.1, 11B-703.7.2.6.2 & 11B-703.7.2.6.3

MENS

SIGNAGE TO BE MOUNTED ON WALL ADJACENT TO LATCH SIDE OF 
DOOR TO FACE PERSON ENTERING TOILET ROOM. BRUSH 
STAINLESS STEEL FINISH. MOUNTING LOCATION MUST ALLOW 
PERSON TO APPROACH WITHOUT ENCOUNTERING PROTRUDING 
OBJECTS OR BEING WITHIN SWING PATH OF DOOR.

CHARACTERS AND BACKGROUND OF SIGN SHALL BE 
EGGSHELL, MATTE, OR OTHER NON-GLARE FINISH.  
COLOR & CONTRAST OF SIGN SHALL DISTINCTIVELY 
CONTRAST WITH COLOR & CONTRAST OF WALL.

DOOR-MOUNTED SIGNAGE  ▲

SIGNAGE MOUNTING REQUIREMENTS ▲

WALL-MOUNTED SIGNAGE ▲

BRAILLE NOTE:
BRAILLE SHALL BE MOUNTED AT 48" 
MINIMUM ABOVE THE FINISHED 
FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACES, 
MEASURED FROM THE BASELINE OF 
THE LOWEST LINE OF BRAILLE AND 
60" MAXIMUM ABOVE THE FINISHED 
FLOOR OR GROUND SURFACE, 
MEASURED FROM THE BASELINE OF 
THE HIGHEST LINE OF RAISED 
CHARACTERS. COMPLY WITH
CBC 11B-703.3 & 11B-703.4

ALL GENDER

GEND

A.
F.

F.
48

" M
IN

.

A.
F.

F.
60

" M
AX

.

WOMENS ALL GENDER

TRIANGLE SYMBOL 
COLOR TO 
CONTRAST THE 
CIRCLE SYMBOL 
COLOR.

MOULDED INSULATION COVER AT ALL 
EXPOSED PIPES

2 X 3 X1/4" THK.  STEEL TUBE  CONT. 
WALL TO END WALL.  SEE DETAIL #10 

FOR COUNTERTOP.

3" X 3" X 1/4" STEEL ANGLE BRACE SUPPORT AT 3'-0" OC. 
WITH 5/8 " BOLT TO VERT 4 X 4 WD POST AT 12" OC.

MIRROR

COUNTERTOP & SPLASH, SEE FINISH 
PLAN FOR TYPE

2X3 STEEL ANGLE

METAL BACKING IN WALL

30
"

4"

34
"  

T.
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. S
IN

K

5"
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.

4 
1/

2"
1 

1/
2"

EQ
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9"
  M
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.

MIN.
11"

27
" M
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.

MIN.
8"
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.

19" MAX.
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A9.4

DETAILS - RESTROOMS

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 1/2" = 1'-0"
9 ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOM DETAIL

 3" = 1'-0"
8 CEILING HUNG TOILET PARTITION

 3/4" = 1'-0"
4 DRINKING FOUNTAIN DETAIL

 3/4" = 1'-0"
2 ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOM SIGNAGE

 1" = 1'-0"
3 LAVATORY SECTION DETAIL

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
8/14/2019 PLANNING SUBMITTAL
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL

1



HANDRAIL

STAIRS

HANDRAIL EXTENSION SHALL 
COMPLY WITH CBC 11B-505.10.2

HANDRAIL TO RETURN TO FLOOR 
WHERE SHOWN ON PLANS

34
" -

 3
8"

12"  MIN.

HANDRAIL

HANDRAIL TO RETURN TO FLOOR 
WHERE SHOWN ON PLANS

12" MIN. ONE TREAD

HANDRAIL EXTENSION 
SHALL COMPLY WITH 
CBC 11B-505.10.3

TO
P 

OF
 G

RI
PP

IN
G 

SU
RF

AC
E

34
" -

 3
8"

TREAD

34
" -

 3
8"

4
2

" T
O

 C
EN

TE
R

3
6
" C

LR
.

7
2

" M
IN

.

FLOOR DESIGNATION SIGNS TO 
COMPLY WITH CBC 11B-407.2.3.1 
AND BE LOCATED ON BOTH SIDES 
OF DOOR JAMB.  SIGNS SHALL BE 

LOCATED 48" MIN. AFF. FROM 
BASELINE OF LOWEST BRAILLE 

CELLS AND 60" MAX. AFF. FROM 
BASELINE OF HIGHEST LINE OF 

RAISED CHARACTERS.

CALL BUTTONS, RAISED 1/8" 
ABOVE FINISHED SURFACE

VISIBLE HALL SIGNALS 
TO COMPLY WITH CBC 
11B-407.2.2

2-1/2" MIN.

.2-1/2" MIN.

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE 
EXTINGUISHER CABINET

5/8"  GYP. BD. OVER 3-5/8" 
MTL. STUDS - SEE PLAN FOR 
PARTITION TYPE

FIRE RATED PARTITION-SEE 
PLAN FOR PARTITION TYPE

FIRE SEALANT, CONTINUOUS

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE RATED -
FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET @ 1 HR-RATED WALL 
VERIFY NUMBER & LOCATION W/ FIRE DEPT. BEFORE 
INSTALLATION.

PROVIDE BLOCKING IN 
WALL AS REQUIRED

HANDRAIL, STAINLESS 
STL. #4 BRUSHED

1/2" x 1/2" STAINLESS STL. 
BAR, BENT

STL. PLATE, SCREW TO WALL. 
PROVIDE STAINLESS STEEL 
ESCUTCHEON PLATE TO CONCEAL 
FASTENERS, FINISH TO MATCH 
HANDRAIL

5/8" GYP. BD. O/ MTL. STUD

36" A.F.F.

NOTES:
1. ALL EXISTING STAIRCASES TO RECEIVE NEW HANDRAIL.
2. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ARCHITECT TO APPROVAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION

1/8" RADIUS ALL 
FOUR EDGES

1 1/2" 1 1/2"

1 
1/

2"

LED DOWNLIGHTS

ELEVATOR CAB CEILING. 
STAINLESS STEEL #4 FINISH

CARPET FINISH

FLOOR PLAN CEILING PLAN

EQ EQ

PLASTIC LAMINATE WALL 
PANELS (ALL SIDES).

STAINLESS STEEL #4 
BASE (ALL SIDES)

STAINLESS STEEL #4 
HANDRAIL. 

ELEVATION

4"

PL-

3' - 6"

5' 
- 6

"

6' - 8"

33
" M

AX
.

31
" M

IN
.

5' CLEAR TURNING 
RADIUS

24"x84" GURNEY 

STRIPING FOR THE VISUALLY IMPAIRED ( PER CBC 11B-504.4.1 ) THE UPPER APPROACH AND ALL TREADS OF EXTERIOR 
STAIRS SHALL BE MARKED WITH A STRIP OF CLEARLY CONTRASTING COLOR A MINIMUM OF 2" IN WIDTH A MAXIMUM 
OF 1" FROM THE TREAD NOSE OR LANDING.

THE UPPER APPROACH AND THE LOWER TREAD OF INTERIOR STAIRS HAVE CONTRASTING COLOR STRIPING A MINIMUM 
OF 2" IN WIDTH A MAXIMUM OF 1" FROM THE TREAD NOSE OR LANDING.

ALL CONTRASTING COLOR STRIPS SHALL BE AT LEAST AS SLIP RESISTANT AS THE OTHER TREADS OF THE STAIR. 
TREADS, NOSING AND RISERS.

ALL TREAD SURFACES ARE SLIP RESISTANT NOSING DOES NOT PROJECT MORE THAN 1 1/4" PAST THE FACE OF THE 
RISER BELOW. ALL RISERS ARE CLOSED.

CARPET CONTRASTING STRIP TO BE SELECTED BY ARCHITECT.

1" MAX FROM EDGE 
OF TREAD

2" MIN STRIP WIDTH

7" MAX RISER

1 1/4" MAX.

TREAD
11" MIN.

1/16" MIN. - 1/2" MAX. 
BEVEL

3' 
- 6

"

METAL BASE PLATE S.S.D.

3' 
- 0

"

1/2" x3" METAL TOP PLATE S.S.D.

1/2"x3" METAL GUARDRAIL POST

CABLE RAILING SYSTEM

M
AX

3 
1/

2"

TS 1-1/2"x1-1/2" HANDRAIL (WHERE REQUIRED)

1/2"x1/2" BRACKET ATTACHED TO VERTICAL POSTS
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A9.5

DETAILS

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 1" = 1'-0"
1 HANDRAIL EXTENSION - TOP

 1" = 1'-0"
2 HANDRAIL EXTENSION - BOTTOM

 1/2" = 1'-0"
3 ELEVATOR ENTRY

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
6 SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXT. CABINET

 6" = 1'-0"
5 WALL MOUNTED HANDRAIL - SQUARE

 1/4" = 1'-0"
4 ELEVATOR PLANS

 3/4" = 1'-0"
7 STAIR STRIPING

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
8 GUARDRAIL

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL

1



CONCRETE SLAB

STANDING SEAM METAL SIDING

2X WOOD SILL PLATE

2" 1/8" PER FOOT SLOPE

24 GA. FLASHING

WEATHER BARRIER

3/4" PYROGUARD FIRE RATED 
PLYWOOD OVER WOOD STUDS

INSULATION

SEE PLANS AND SECTIONS 
FOR INTERIOR WALL FINISH

PANEL CLIP, TYP.

CONCRETE SLAB

STANDING SEAM METAL SIDING

2X WOOD SILL PLATE

1/8" PER FOOT SLOPE

24 GA. FLASHING

WEATHER BARRIER

3/4" PYROGUARD FIRE RATED 
PLYWOOD OVER WOOD STUDS

INSULATION

SEE PLANS AND SECTIONS 
FOR INTERIOR WALL FINISH

PANEL CLIP, TYP.

ANCHOR

COMPATIBLE SEALANT

BASE FLASHING

DECK PAVER SYSTEM OVER WATER 
PROOFING. INSTALL PER 

MANUFACTURER'S RECCOMENDATION 

STANDING SEAM METAL SIDING OVER 
WEATHER BARRIER OVER PYROGUARD 
FIRE RATED PLYWOOD

PANEL SEAM, TYP.

INSULATION
WOOD FRAMING

EXTERIOR WOOD FINISH OVER 
WEATHER BARRIER OVER 3/4" 

PYROGUARD FIRE RATED PLYWOOD

PRE-FINISHED FLASHING

FASCIA CLEAT

PRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA

WEATHER BARRIER (DASHED)

SCREW

2"

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING OVER 
WEATHER BARRIER OVER PYROGUARD 

FIRE RATED PLYWOOD PANEL SEAM, TYP.

WOOD FRAMING

EXTERIOR WOOD FINISH OVER 
WEATHER BARRIER OVER 3/4" 

PYROGUARD PLYWOOD

PRE-FINISHED FLASHING

FASCIA CLEAT

PRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA

WEATHER BARRIER (DASHED)

SCREW

CONTINUOUS GABLE SUPPORT INSULATION

GUTTER SUPPORT

INSULATION

CLINCH 'Z' CLEAT TO 
CUTTER PRIOR TO 

INSTALLATION

PANEL CLIP, TYP

GUTTER STRAP

PRE-FINISHED GUTTER. 
COLOR TO MATCH ROOF

STANDING SEAM METAL 
SIDING OVER WEATHER 

BARRIER OVER PYROGUARD 
FIRE RATED PLYWOOD

INTERIOR WOOD FINISH 
OVER (2) LAYERS 5/8" 
TYPE 'X' GYP. BD.  OVER 
WOOD FRAMING 

ROOF FRAMING S.S.D.WEATHER BARRER (DASHED)

INTERIOR WOOD FINISH 
OVER SUBSTRATE

ROOF FRAMING S.S.D.

PRE-FINISHED 'Z' 
CLOSURE TRIM/SUPPORT 
(SET IN SEALANT)

PRE-FINISHED RIDGE CAP

PANEL CLIP, TYP.

WEATHER BARRIER 
(SHOWN DASHED)

METAL ROOFING PANEL 
OVER SUBSTRATE S.S.D.

STANDING SEAM METAL SIDING OVER 
WEATHER BARRIER OVER PYROGUARD 
FIRE RATED PLYWOOD

PANEL SEAM, TYP.

INSULATION

EXTERIOR WOOD FINISH OVER 
WEATHER BARRIER OVER 

PYROGUARD FIRE RATED PLYWOOD

BACKER ROD ANS SEALANT

WEATHER BARRIER (DASHED)

2"

FRAMING

STANDING SEAM METAL 
ROOFING OVER WEATHER 
BARRIER OVER PYROGUARD 
FIRE RATED PLYWOOD

PANEL CLIP, TYP.

EXTERIOR WOOD FINISH 
OVER WEATHER BARRIER 
OVER PYROGUARD FIRE 
RATED PLYWOOD

INSULATION

2"

ROOF FRAMING S.S.D.

PRE-FINISHED 'Z' CLOSURE 
TRIM/SUPPORT (SET IN SEALANT)

PRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA

WEATHER BARRERIER (DASHED)

FASCIA CLEAT

FRAMING

PRE-FINISHED FLASHING

EXTERIOR DECK 
OR WALL AT 
BUILDING B

5/8"
 [17mm]

8"
 [203mm]

11 1/4"
 [286mm]

3 3/8"
 [85mm]

2 1/8"
 [54mm]

CVRSPLC-(4-8)-RW w/2x 6TEK-BP
@ SPLICE LOCATIONS

V3R

.090" (2mm) ALUMINUM PLATE
(ALP090A1)

WB045 x 18"
(458mm)

9WC-4-8
EXTERIOR WALL & ROOF COVER
MILL FINISH ALUMINUM COVER
MILL FINISH ALUMINUM BASE
w/45 MIL EPDM WATER BARRIER
50% MOVEMENT FLASHING AT HORIZONTAL

APPLICATIONS BY OTHERS

NOTE:
FOR WATER BARRIER - APPLY A MASTIC
SETTING BED, BY OTHERS

NW14 @
20" (508mm)
O.C.

R14112SP @
20" (508mm) O.C.

9101C

BSPLC-9101C w/2x 6TEK-BP
@ SPLICE LOCATIONS

SBLA-10 @
20" (508mm)
O.C.

TH14134AG w/NW1434 &
1/4" x 1/2" SLOTTED HOLE
@ 20" (508mm) O.C.

BALCO SEISMIC 
JOINT COVER

VERTICAL STANDING SEAM WALL CLADDING

WATER BARRIER

PLYWOOD

INTERIOR

EXTERIOR

FLAT METAL SIDING

PRE-FINISHED 24 GA. 
FLASHING

WEATHER BARRIER (DASHED)

3/4" PYROGUARD FIRE RATED 
PLYWOOD OVER WOOD STUDS

INSULATION

(2) LAYERS 5/8" 
TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. 

CONCRETE TILT UP 
WALL S.S.D.

FLUSH PANEL METAL SIDING

WEATHER BARRIER

PYROGUARD FIRE 
RATED PLYWOOD 
SUBSTRATE

PANEL FASTENER

CONCRETE 
WALL S.S.D.

BACKER ROD 
AND SEALANT

J TRIM TRIM FASTENER WITH SEALING 
WASHER AND CONTINUOUS 
BEAD OF SEALANT

INSULATION

WOOD FRAMING

 ROOFING SYSTEM OVER 
WEATHER BARRIER OVER 
FIRE RATED PLYWOOD

EXTERIOR WOOD FINISH 
OVER WEATHER BARRIER 
OVER PYROGUARD FIRE 
RATED PLYWOOD

INSULATION

2"

ROOF FRAMING S.S.D.

PRE-FINISHED METAL FASCIA

WEATHER BARRERIER (DASHED)

FASCIA CLEAT

FRAMING

PRE-FINISHED FLASHING

CONTINUOUS GABLE SUPPORT

FLASHING

DRAIN OVERFLOW UNIT TO EXTERIOR WALL. 
DISCHARGE SHALL BE ABOVE GRADE IN AN 
OBSERVABLE LOCATION. 

RAIN WATER LEADER.  

2 x 6 BLOCKING ALL (4) SIDES.

2x BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS

ROOF DECKING S.S.D.

TAPERED RIGID INSULATION.  

ROOFING.  SEE PLANS & 
SPECIFICATION.

SUMP RECEIVER.

COMBINATION ROOF DRAIN
AND OVERFLOW UNIT WITH
BUILT-IN FLASHING SKIRT.

2'-4" SUMP

2
"

4" 
min. 

CANT STRIP, 4" HIGH MIN.

PARAPET WALL

ROOF DRAIN OVERFLOW DRAIN

4' - 0"

1' - 3 1/2"

2
' -

 6
"

1' - 3 1/2"
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DETAILS

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

TB, CW

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

 3" = 1'-0"
1 METAL WALL AT SLAB

 3" = 1'-0"
2 METAL WALL AT DECK

 3" = 1'-0"
3 METAL WALL AT END

 3" = 1'-0"
4 METAL ROOF AT END

 3" = 1'-0"
5 METAL ROOF EAVE

 3" = 1'-0"
7 METAL ROOF RIDGE HIP

 3" = 1'-0"
9 METAL WALL WOOD CORNER

 3" = 1'-0"
10 METAL ROOF AT EDGE

 3" = 1'-0"
8 SEISMIC JOINT DETAIL

 3" = 1'-0"
11 METAL WALL AT PARAPET

 6" = 1'-0"
12 METAL SOFFIT AT CONCRETE

 3" = 1'-0"
6 ROOF EAVE

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
8/14/2019 PLANNING SUBMITTAL
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
13 ROOF DRAIN WITH OVERFLOW

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"
14 ROOF & OVERFLOW DRAIN - PLAN VIEW

1

1
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SPECIFICATIONS

COMMERCIAL OFFICE BUILDING for

Author

8/1/2019

2019.95

480 COCHRANE CIRCLE
MORGAN HILL, CA

TECHCON
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
4/24/2020 BUILDING SUBMITTAL

1 6/5/2020 RESUBMITTAL

1
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